

R J Motorcycles

18-20 Hotel st, Coalville, Leics. LE67 3EP

phone (44)1530 833297
e-mail info@rjmotorcycles.co.uk

list always being updated so please contact us if in doubt?

PLEASE NOTE, SOME NUMBERS MAY BE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
ACCESSORIES					
	MIRRORS BAR END	SHOP	BRITISH	43.99	<u>STAINLESS</u>
			IMPORT	15.90	
	<u>PET SEAL/ TANK SEALER</u>	<u>SHOP</u>	FROM	33.50	
AMAL CARB					
622.197	CARBURETTER COMPLETE 600/900	CARB RACK		£109.95	
	VITON FLOAT NEEDLE	CARB RACK		£4.12	CA12
622.208	CONCENTRIC GASKET SET MK/2	CARB RACK			CGS600/900 MK11
	CONCENTRIC GASKET SET 600/900	CARB RACK	GEN	4.75	PAT 3.80
	MONOBLOC GASKET SET	CARB RACK			PAT 3.80
GASKET SET	PRE MONO 29/276/289	CARB RACK			PAT 3.94
JETS	AMAL MONO CONCENTRIC		POA		
AMMETER					
	1-1/2" BLACK/WHITE FACE MADE IN ENGLAND	ELECTRICAL RACK		£13.25	
	LUCAS 8-0-8 12-0-12	ELECTRICAL RACK		£22.83	
	LUCAS 8-4-0-4-8 2" DIA	ELECTRICAL RACK		£22.83	
	2" AMMETER LUCAS PATTERN	ELECTRICAL RACK		£18.99	<u>WW19000</u>
BEARINGS					
	IMPERIAL / METRIC (COMMON)	BEARING RACK	POA		
BELLMOUTHS					
	ALLOY C/W GUAZE 6/900 376/389	BRIT RACK		£9.60	SHORT
	ALLOY C/W GUAZE 6/900 376/389	BRIT RACK		£10.92	LONG
	ALLOY C/W GUAZE 6/900 376/389 SHORT	BRIT RACK		£9.60	
BIG END SHELLS					
	AMC / BSA / NORTON / TRIUMPH	B/E SHELL RACK		POA	
	T120 T140 70.3586 STD -.010" -.020" -.030" -.040	B/E SHELL RACK		£25.99	
BOOKS					
	PARTS BOOKS AND MANUALS				
00.5086	BSA A7SS / A10 SUPER ROCKET S/ARM	BOOK SHELF		£15.95	WW00709
00.5101	BSA A50/65 PARTS 1962	BOOK SHELF		£15.95	<u>LS106</u>
00.5116	BSA A50/65 PARTS 1964	BOOK SHELF		£15.95	<u>LS123</u>
BRAKES					
	MASTER CYLINDER/ CALIPER LOCKHEED	LOCKHEED BOX	from	9.99	
CABLES					
	CABLES, PLEASE STATE MODEL AND REQUIREMENTS				
	CABLES:- SPEEDO / THROTTLE/AIR/CLUTCH/TACHO/MAGNETO/DE-COMP		FROM	11.50	
CARBURETTER					
	626/627/928/930/932 MK/1	STAIRS	EA	109.95	<u>WW90450/1 (30MM L/R)</u>
376/072/106	MONOBLOC 106 NEEDLE JET	JET BOX	EA	6.93	<u>WW91521</u>
376/100	MAIN JET ALL COMMON SIZES	JET BOX		£4.29	
BANJO	60/180 DEGREE STEEL	CARB SPARES		£8.93	
SLIDES	VARIOUS	CARB SPARES	POA		
CHAIN- RENOLD AND OTHER MAKES, MOST SIZES IN STOCK					
110032	RENOLD SIMPLEX STATE LENGTH OR APP	CHAIN CUPBOARD	POA		
110038	RENOLD SIMPLEX NORTON CAM AJS DYNAMO BANTAM PRI	CHAIN CUPBOARD	POA		
110046/69	RENOLD PRIMARY 1/2" X 5/16"	STAIRS		£24.60	
110046/76	RENOLD PRIMARY 1/2" X 5/16"	STAIRS		£24.54	
110056/97	RENOLD REAR 5/8" X 3/8"	STAIRS		£38.70	
114032	DUPLEX ALL SIZES FOR SINGLES/TWINS	CHAIN CUPBOARD	POA		
CHAMPION PLUGS					
	L82C/L86C N3/N4/N5/N7Y	ELECTRICAL	EA	2.90	
CLUTCH PLATES					
	AMC BURMAN FRICTION	STAIRS	SURFLEX	13.50	<u>WW91330</u>
	AMC/ BSA/ BURMAN/TRIUMPH /NORTONSTAIRS	STAIRS	POA		
	BSA PLUNGER / C12 ETC SURFLEX	STAIRS	EA	9.95	
	BSA PLUNGER / C12 ETC STEEL	STAIRS	EA	5.55	
	BURMAN LARGE FRICTION SURFLEX	STAIRS	EA	20.94	<u>WW91337</u>
CONDENSERS					
423871	CONDENSER WITH WIRE (DCB101C)	ELECTRICAL RACK 18		£5.70	WW10038
425377	4CA & 18D2 DISTRIB (SHORTEN STUD)	ELECTRICAL RACK 19		£6.65	WW10039
54410823	5TA CONDENSER	ELECTRICAL RACK6		£9.97	C29A
54420128	6CA T140/COMMANDO ETC	ELECTRICAL RACK 20		£6.72	WW10043
54441582	COND ON FRAME AS STARFIRE	ELECTRICAL RACK 21		£8.41	WW10044
WIPAC BANTAM S1231	CONDENSER D1 TO D14 ETC	ELECTRICAL RACK 16		£14.16	K431

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
<u>CONTACT SETS</u>					
47583B	TWIN POINTS ASSY/BACK PLATE	ELECTRICAL RACK 17		£26.00	WW10037
400415	DX DIST 500/650 TWINS 1953/59 (GEN)	ELECTRICAL RACK 1		£6.55	WW10020
407050	CONTACT SET UNKNOWN (GEN)	ELECTRICAL RACK 2			
420196	C11/C12 SR1 MAGNETO (GEN LUCAS)	ELECTRICAL RACK 3		£8.95	WW10022
421106	BSA C15/T20 CUB DIST	ELECTRICAL RACK 4		£9.50	WW10023--c43a
423153	CONTACT SET UNKNOWN	ELECTRICAL RACK 5			WW10024
425219	DIST 18D2 1958/62	ELECTRICAL RACK 6		£9.50	WW10025
460051	MAG/DYNO CONTACT &BACK PLATE ASSY	ELECTRICAL RACK 8			WW61088
470608/9	MAGNETO K1F/K2F	ELECTRICAL RACK 7		£14.50	WW10028
484098	MAG/DYNO CONTACTS (GEN LUCAS)	ELECTRICAL RACK 8		£8.08	WW10029
493836	K2F CONTACT/BACK PLATE ASSY	ELECTRICAL RACK		£30.95	WW10036
54415803	4CA CONTACT 1963/68 SIDE POINTS	ELECTRICAL RACK 9		£6.65	WW10030
54419827	6CA CONTACT TWINS 1968/72	ELECTRICAL RACK 10		£6.66	WW10031
54419828	TRIPLE CONTACT SET 1968/75	ELECTRICAL RACK11		£5.38	WW10032
54440888	K1F/K2F LATE CONTACT CLOCKWISE	ELECTRICAL RACK 12		£9.96	WW10034
60600271	8CA CONTACT 73/78 NOR/TRI TWINS	ELECTRICAL RACK 13		£6.92	WW10035
<u>CONTACTS WIPAC</u>					
S1233	WIPAC D1 TO D10	ELECTRICAL RACK 14		£7.25	WW10026
S3908	WIPAC D14 ETC G2 G5 MATCHLESS	ELECTRICAL RACK 15		£17.50	K433
<u>DECALS</u>					
	AJS/MATCHLESS- BSA- NORTON- TRIUMPH INCLUDING TANK- SIDE PANEL- MUDGUARD ETC	STICKER BOX		POA	
<u>DIODE</u>					
	LUCAS POS & NEG				
49345	POS DIODE	ELECTRICAL RACK 72		£22.38	WW10054
	NEG DIODE	ELECTRICAL RACK 70		£22.83	
<u>DISTRIBUTOR</u>					
400136	DISTRIBUTOR CAP	ELECTRICAL RACK		£23.75	R1
423486	ROTOR ARM	ELECTRICAL RACK 6		£13.51	R59
<u>DYNAMO</u>					
200712	ARMATURE 6V 30 WATT TRIUMPH/ AMC NORTON 178MM LONG	ELECTRICAL SECTION		£57.95	WW10210
200752	ARMATURE 6V 60 WATT (190 MM WITH TAPER) BSA /AMC SINGLE	ELECTRICAL SECTION		£57.95	WW10211
200754	ARMATURE 6V 60WATT 179MM LONG PARALELL SHAFT	ELECTRICAL SECTION		£57.95	WW10212
200802	ARMATURE 6V 36 WATT 166MM LONG TAPER AMC ETC	ELECTRICAL SECTION		£57.95	WW10213
200737	DYNAMO BRUSHES PR LARGE	ELECTRICAL RACK 46	ea	5.68	WW10002 (R11)
200829	TERMINAL PLATE (TUFNAL)	ELECTRICAL RACK 27		£1.86	WW10409
200895	DYNAMO STEEL CAP RUBBER	ELECTRICAL RACK 27		£3.68	GG112
<u>ELECTRICAL</u>					
PODTRONICS	RECTIFIER/DIODE REPLACEMENT	SHOP		£32.95	WW10123
<u>FASTNERS</u>					
	CYCLE THREAD /BA/ WHIT/ BSF/METRIC NUTS BOLT WASHERS BRIGHT AND STAINLESS				
1/4" CYCLE	MACHINED FACE NUT BRIGHT	UNDER STAIRS		£0.16	
5/16" CYCLE	MACHINED FACE NUT BRIGHT	UNDER STAIRS		£0.18	
3/8" CYCLE	MACHINED FACE NUT BRIGHT	UNDER STAIRS		£0.19	
ALLEN SCREWS	STAINLESS ETC T140 ETC	FASTNERS		£15.99	WW89211
<u>FLASHERS</u>					
	FLASHER UNIT	ELECTRICAL RACK 47		£6.76	R78
<u>GIRLING</u>					
	CHROME SHOCK COVERS (PAT)	GIRL COV-R BOX	PR	14.24	WW33356
	BLACK TOP COVERS	GIRL COV-R BOX	PR	12.50	WW33355
<u>GASKET SETS</u>					
AM 156	AJS/MATCH 20/31/G9/G12/CSR 1956/59	GASKET BOX		£17.30	
AM 159	AJS/MATCH 20/31/G9/G12/CSR 1960/63	GASKET BOX		£23.75	
AM 165	AJS/MATCH G3 G80 1949-61	GASKET BOX		£22.70	
BSA 301	BANTAM D1 1955-63	GASKET BOX		£10.45	
BSA 302	BANTAM D3 1954-58	GASKET BOX		£10.45	
BSA 326	BSA BANTAM D5 D7 175CC 1958/66	GASKET BOX		£9.50	
BSA C15 SS80	BSA C15 1959-67	GASKET BOX		£28.99	
BSA 328 D	BSA B40 61-65 DECOKE	GASKET BOX		£15.48	WW94123
BSA336	BANTAM D14 B175 1968/71	GASKET BOX		£8.55	
NOR 255	NORTON 77 88 99 48-66	GASKET BOX		£33.60	WW94159
TRI802	TRIUMPH 500 OHV5T SPEED TWIN 39-57	GASKET BOX		£19.95	
TRI 814B	TRIUMPH 350/500 TA/T100SS 58/66	GASKET BOX		£23.75	WW94220
TRI 814A	TRIUMPH 350 1957-66	GASKET BOX		£20.89	WW94220A
TRI 822	TRIUMPH TR6 T120 67/68 WITH COPPER HEAD GASKET	GASKET BOX		£29.99	
TRI 836	TRIUMPH 750 1973-87	GASKET BOX		£35.99	WW94247
TRI 840	TRIUMPH 750 TRIDENT 1969/75	GASKET BOX		£52.80	
GIRLING	DAMPER METALASTIC RUBBER BUSH 3/8"	DAMPER BOX	EA	5.70	O190A
GIRLING	DAMPER METALASTIC RUBBER BUSH 1/2" C15 B40 BOTTOM	DAMPER BOX	EA	6.99	O190AA
<u>HANDLEBARS</u>					
	ROAD /TRIALS/ MOTO-CROSS, INC CHROME/ALLOY /COLOURED				

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
RENTHAL	TRIALS & MOTOCROSS	H./BAR RACK		£31.50	
A10/AJS/MATCH	CHOME LOW BARS	H./BAR RACK		£12.95	
BANTAM/ C15	WELDED LUGS AVAILABLE TO ORDER	H./BAR RACK			
NORTON	STRAIGHT	H./BAR RACK		£11.95	
NORTON	MK111 COMMANDO	H./BAR RACK			
TRIUMPH	T120 PRE/UNIT STEPPED DOWN 15/16"	H./BAR RACK		£22.45	
TRIUMPH	O.I.F 7/8" PULL BACK	H./BAR RACK		£12.95	
TRIUMPH	T 140 6" RISE ETC	H./BAR RACK		£16.95	
HANDLEBAR LEVERS					
	CLUTCH / FRONT BRAKE / CHOKE / VALVE LIFTER/THROTTLE		POA		
HEADLAMP	RIM CLIP / SCREW	ELECTRICAL RACK 52		£3.28	C27A
H/T	LEAD/ RUBBERS/ CONNECTERS / TERMINALS /PLUG CAPS LEAD 1/4" BLACK COPPER CORE	WORK SHOP	PER FT	1.15	
HORNS	6V/12V FAR EAST	KITCHEN		£5.95	
	6V/12V JAPANESE	KITCHEN		£7.50	
	6 & 12VOLT, SOME CHROME	KITCHEN	POA		
	6V ALTETTE CHROME & BLACK	SHOP		£120.00	MCA
	BULB HORN PRE 73 BIKES LARGE OR SM	KITCHEN			
HORN/CUT BUTTON	CHROME C/W BLACK BUTTON	KITCHEN		£4.95	694995
	CHROME BUTTON	KITCHEN		£6.49	WW16006
IGNITION COILS	PVL 6V 12V	ELECTRICAL RACK		£30.99	
	EMGO / SMALL DIA	ELECTRICAL RACK		£15.99	
	COIL BRACKETS	ELECTRICAL RACK		£3.49	
	COIL BRACKETS (OMEGA SHAPE)	ELECTRICAL RACK		£3.75	
INDICATERS	35048 FLASHER UNIT	ELECTRIC RACK 47		£9.72	MCA R78
	54384768 FLASHER UNIT CLIP	ELECTRIC RACK 47		£1.50	
	FLASHER CLIP SPRING	ELECTRIC RACK 47		£1.48	
KICK LEVERS	AMC/ NORTON 15/16" FINE SPLINE FOLDING	LANDING		£24.95	
<u>LAMPS</u>					
LUCAS 7" LAMP	5" GLASS & REFLECTER	STAIRS			
6/12 VOLT	GLASS & REFL WITH PILOT, PRE FOCUS	STAIRS		£23.75	
	PRE FOCUS BULB	BULBS		£2.69	
	PRE FOCUS BULB HOLDER	BULBS		£4.30	
6/12VOLT	PILOT/SPEEDO/TAIL BULBS	BULBS	POA		
	PILOT BULB HOLDER	BULBS		£4.33	R51
	CHRONO SPEEDO BULB HOLDER	BULBS preFOCUS BOX		£4.90	WW13119
	5" CHROME HEAD/L SHELL GEN LUCAS	STAIRS		£42.30	
	7" CHROME H/L SHELL VARIOUS	STAIRS			
	GROMMET RUBBER LARGE FOR HOLES IN SHELL	ELECTRICAL RACK 45	EA	2.00	
<u>LAMPS/REAR/LUCAS</u>	525 EARLY BRIT STOP/TAIL	STAIRS		£13.90	WW19033
	525 LENS	STAIRS		£4.65	
	529 REAR LAMP	STAIRS		£13.90	WW19040
	564 1955 TO 1963 ETC STOP/TAIL 6/12 V	STAIRS		£13.90	WW19036
	564 LENS	STAIRS		£4.65	WW19037
53973	679 FROM 1964 TO 1972 BULL'S EYE TYPE	STAIRS		£13.90	WW19042
	679 LENS	STAIRS		£5.88	WW19043
<u>56513</u>	917 1973 TO 1983 T140/COMMANDO	STAIRS		£13.90	WW19044
	917 LENS	STAIRS		£5.95	WW10087
MILLER R/LAMP	VELO R/ENFIELD 1957 ON	STAIRS		£13.95	WW19236
<u>RIM</u>	7" CHROME	STAIRS	FROM	11.21	
REFLECTER	7" QUADOPTIC WIPAC	STAIRS		£23.95	
564	REPLICA TAIL LAMP	STAIRS		£13.90	WW19036
	CLIP WITH SCREW	ELECTRICAL RACK 52			
	W CLIP	ELECTRICAL RACK 52			
LU862217	GROMMET FOR REAR OF HEADLAMP SHELL	ELECTRICAL RACK 72		£1.98	R62
<u>LUCAS ETC</u>					
	ALTETTE HORN 6 VOLT	SHOP		£120.00	
<u>6/12VOLT</u>	PAT HORN SMALL DIAM	ELECTRICAL	FROM	5.86	
88SA	IGN SWITCH SOCKET	ELECTRICAL		£12.39	C234CA
88SA	LIGHT SWITCH	ELECTRICAL RACK 36		£23.95	
88SA	IGN SWITCH AS C15 ETC	ELECTRICAL RACK 37		£25.99	WW10117
	CHROME DISHED WASHER FOR ABOVE	DITTO		£0.75	R81
LU 185015	HT LEAD SPLIT BRASS WASHER	ELECTRICAL		£0.39	R87
30552	COMMANDO IGN SWITCH	ELECTRICAL 31		£28.55	F117B
30608	2 POSITION IGN SWITCH	ELECTRICAL		£20.50	
	(LOCK & KEYS FOR ABOVE)	ELECTRICAL		£6.55	
31315	AJS AMC H/L SWITCH D/C MAG IGN	ELECTRICAL		£22.50	WW10114
34815	BUTTON BRAKE LAMP SWITCH	BRAKE SWIITCH BOX		£8.45	R5
353551	T140 IGN SWITCH	ELECTRICAL		£27.90	
36084	AMMETER 6-0-6	ELECTRICAL		£22.12	GG63A
36296	AMMETER 12-0-12	ELECTRICAL		£22.12	

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
38706A/06.2054	WARNING LIGHT ASSIMILATOR	BOX 30		£21.63 (BLACK 15.33)	
45222A	6V /12V IGN COIL (PVL)	ELECTRICAL		£18.29	
	COIL BRACKET	ELECTRICAL			
47205	12VOLT LUCAS ALTERN 2WIRE RM 21 10A	ELECTRICAL		£68.88	
49072	RECTIFIER SOLID STATE	ELECTRICAL 71		£9.99	R65
49072	POS RECTIFIER 3 PLATE	ELECTRICAL 71	PAT	20.65	
	TWO PLATE				
49345	POS DIODE	ELECTRICAL		£22.83	
LU 57160	REFLECTOR OIL COOLER		EA	16.80	F106
54170009	CAPACITOR 2MC	ELECTRICAL 23		£18.95	GG89
54202298	ROTOR WELDED 2-15/16"	SHOP		£65.80	
54483155	CAPACITOR SPRING	ELECTRICAL 23		£7.15	GG87
	PODTRONICS REGULATOR RECTIFIER REPLACES DIODE/RECTIFIER			£47.99	WW10123
MAGNETO-MAG/DYNO					
(PICK UPS)					
145079	BOLT, COMP PICK UP	ELECTRICAL RACK 25		£1.61	R54
410600	ACORN NUT	ELECTRICAL RACK 30	EA	1.48	R57
456794	VERTICAL MAG PICK UP K1F	ELECTRICAL RACK 30		£11.68	R16
458346	GASKET FOR PICK UP	ELECTRICAL RACK 30			
	H/T LEAD PICK UP VARIOUS	ELECTRICAL RACK 28			
458367	MAG PICK UP	ELECTRICAL RACK 30		£10.04	R56
458368	MAG PICK UP	ELECTRICAL RACK 30		£10.04	R55
458876	MAG PICK UP	ELECTRICAL RACK 29	EA	7.50	
	HT PICK UP K1/K2F	ELECTRICAL RACK 29	FROM	6.25	WW19003
463066	MAG PICK UP	ELECTRICAL RACK 29		£6.25	WW19004
	DYNAMO ALLOY DRIVE TOP COVER	ELECTRICAL RACK 26		£22.36	
	BEARING PAPER PACKERS LG & SMALL	ELECTRICAL RACK 25	EA	1.38	
451260	PICK UP BRUSH	ELECTRICAL RACK 22		£1.70	GOOD QUAL
455191	EARTH BRUSH	ELECTRICAL RACK 22		£1.65	WW10001
456727	K1F/K2F SLIP RING	ELECTRICAL RACK 24		£22.70	
458019	EPOINTS COVER SR1 MAGNETO	ELECTRICAL RACK 26		£18.65	R20
458619	K1F/K2F BAKE SNAIL END COVER	ELECTRICAL RACK 25		£15.95	WW61096
459002	OIL SEAL LARGE K1F/K2F	ELECTRICAL EACK 25		£4.49	WW28972/R14
459031	OIL SEAL SMALL K1F/K2F	ELECTRICAL RACK 25		£4.49	
459266	BAKE END CAP FOR K1/K2F SCREW ON	ELECTRICAL RACK 26		£6.09	R2
463109	FIBRE GEAR MAG/DYNO	ELECTRICAL RACK 24		£23.75	WW10408 /GG92
470537	EARTH BRUSH	ELECTRICAL RACK 22		£0.99	WW10005
MIRRORS					
	VARIOUS				
	HALC STAINLESS BAR END	SHOP		£43.99	
REFLECTERS					
	RED ROUND REAR CLASSIC 1/2" DIA	BRAKE SHOE RACK		£4.80	WW19102
SHOCK ABSORBER					
	VARIOUS, GIRLING PATTERN CUB BANTAM CI5 B40 ETC	SHOP	FROM	69.99	
SPEEDO RIMS					
	CHRONOMETRIC				
SPEEDO CABLE					
	T120 GEAR BOX DRIVEN 3'4-1/2"	SPEEDO CABLE		£13.50	WW82010
SPROCKETS G/B					
	NORTON 5/8 X 1/4" NORTON LAY DOWN 19 TEETH	STAIRS		£24.34	
	NORTON 5/8 X 1/4" NORTON ES2 19 TEETH	STAIRS		£21.94	
	NORTON DOMINATOR 5/8 X 1/4" 19 TEETH	STAIRS		24 34	
STOP SWITCH					
	UNIVERSAL PULL ON WITH SPRING	BRAKE SWITCH BOX		£5.85	WW11043
	MILLER PATTERN C/W SPRING	BRAKE SWITCH BOX		£5.85	WW11045
SWITCHE/ MILLER					
	3 POS HEADLAMP	ELECTRICAL RACK 44		£37.50	WW11060
SWITCHES					
	BRAKE/HEADLAMP/DIP/HORN/OIL	LUCAS/WIPAC			
SWITCH TOPS					
88SA KEY					
	SPADE KEY	ELECTRICAL RACK 37		£1.20	WW10056
	CUT OUT STOP BUTTON WATER PROOF	COUNTER		£4.90	WW SWK517
<u>30552 / 39784</u>	LATE 4 POSITION IGNITION SW	ELECTRICAL RACK 31		£24.08	
<u>30608</u>	2 POS IGN SW	ELECTRICAL RACK 32	GEN	19.99	PAT 14.95
<u>31071</u>	CUT OUT STOP BUTTON TRIUMPH NACELLE	ELECTRICAL RACK 59		£24.50	
	LOCK & KEYS FOR ABOVE	ELECTRICAL RACK 32		£10.29	WW10145
31315	AJS/GOLDIE ETC BLACK	ELECTRICAL RACK 33		£22.50	WW10115
31443	PRSS IGN /LIGHT SWITCH / KNOB	ELECTRICAL RACK 39	(KNOB	10.41)	£55.95 WW10133
492854	PRSS ESCHUTION	BEZEL TRAY		£5.70	R68
31563	LUCAS PAT TYPE 255A DIP/HORN 7/8"	KITCHEN			£10.45 WW19231
	3 POS INDICATER SWITCH CHROME WIRE	KITCHEN			£6.60 HI694997
	DIP/HORN C/W WIRES CHROME	KITCHEN			£7.20 HI694998
	3 POS /HORN/CUT OUT C/W WIRES	KITCHEN			£8.50 HI694999
	DIP SWICH ONLY CHROME 7/8"	KITCHEN			£5.90 WWSWD008
	HORN /CUT OUT PUSH CHROME 7/8"	KITCHEN			£6.17 WW16006
31780 H	2 POSITION FLICK SWITCH	ELECTRICAL RACK 35		£9.00	
31784	41SA A10 TYPE H/LAMP SW	ELECTRICAL RACK 34			£24.95 WW10120
31788	T140 H/LAMP SWITCH	ELECTRICAL RACK 35			£9.95 WW10163
34289A 88SA	88SA LIGHTING SWITCH	ELECTRICAL RACK 36			£23.95 WW10118
DITTO	SSSA L/ SWITCH TOP AND OR SCREW	ELECTRICAL RACK 36			
45330576	ESCHUTION FOR 88SA	SWITCH BEZEL TRAY		£4.80	V60

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
34419	THREE POSITION FLICK SWITCH	ELECTRICAL RACK 38		£12.95	
34427B 88SA	88SA IGNITION SW	ELECTRICAL RACK 37			£23.95 WW10117
DITTO	IGNITION SW SOCKET C/W WIRES	ELECTRICAL RACK 37			£12.33 C234 CA
DITTO	88SA IGNITION KEY	ELECTRICAL RACK 37			£1.40 WW10056
DITTO	88 SA SWITCH TOP	ELECTRICAL RACK 37			£2.45 E113
34815	BRAKE SWITCH RUBBER BUTTON TYPE	BRAKE SW BOX			£5.88 WW10141
35351	IGNITION SWITCH 4 POS	ELECTRICAL RACK 40		£27.90	F117C
5033234	BRAKE SW PULLON TYPE 1960 ON	BRAKE SW BOX			£13.20 HI724975/WW11042
54335169	IGNITION LOCK C/W 2 KEYS	ELECTRICAL RACK 31+C81		£6.55	WW10145
OIL /GREASE	SILKOLENE/CASTROL/PUTOLINE/MOTUL/ MORRIS FULLRANGE	POA			
	CLASSIC OIL STOCKED CHATSWORTH/OSMASTON ETC				
	OIL/OIL FILTERS ALL MODELS STOCKED				
	NON RETURN VALVES STOCKED		INLINE	24.95	
	DOMINATER/ F/BED			£46.41	
PETROL CAPS	VARIOUS - FLAT OR DOMED, FLIPUP, SCREW ETC	UPSTAIRS	FROM	11.95	
	VARIOUS SEALS ETC			£1.52	
PETROL TAPS ETC					
WITH FILTERS	1/8"BSP / 1/4"BSP LARGE BORE BRASS/L	TAP RACK		£14.95	
	PLUNGER 1/8" / 1/4" WITH SPIGOT AS BANTAM	TAP RACK		£18.62	
	1/4 BSP CHROME LEVER	TAP RACK		£9.95	
	1/8"BSP CHROME PUSH/PUL (AJS/MAT)	TAP RACK		£16.60	
	1/4" BSP BRASS PLUNGER C/W FILTER	TAP RACK		£14.75	
	BSA A10/65 CHROME HORIZONTAL PLUNGER 3/8"X7/16"	TAP RACK		£18.21	
	TRIMPH "BAF" TAP	TAP RACK		£12.50	
	TAP PLUNGER	TAP RACK		£6.10	
PETROL FILTERS	ROUND 1/4" BORE	COUNTER		£2.20	WWPET001
	SQUARE COLOURED 1/4 BORE	COUNTER		£2.20	HI
PISTON RINGS	BANTAM D14 TWO RING THIN STD /.020/ .040/ .060	RING RACK	SET	13.20	
TOOLS					
	AMC CLUTCH CEN FULLER	STAIRS		£7.95	P162
	TIMING DISC	SHOP		£3.80	P200A
TRANSFERS	BANTAM D14/4 SIDE PANEL	TRANSFER BOX	EA	2.70	
TWIST GRIPS	STANDARD 7/8" AND DUMMY GRIP	STAIRS		£12.95	WW83124
	AMAL TRIALS T-80/T200	SHOP		£16.99	WW83216
	DOHERTY 7/8"	SHOP		£14.46	P285
	THROTTLE STOP VARIOUS		POA		
TYRES / TUBES	ALL LEADING MAKES				
WIPAC	REAR BRAKE SWITCH (PULL ON SPRING)	KITCHEN		£5.45	WW11043
SO781	AS BANTAM LIGHT SWITCH	STAIRS		£21.95	WW11036
	SWITCH KNOB H/L	STAIRS		£4.17	WW11038
SO782	AS BANTAM IGNITION SWITCH	STAIRS		£21.95	
	DUCON FOR BANTAM	KITCHEN		£15.95	WW10128
	TRICON SAME WITH CUT OUT	KITCHEN		£16.95	WW10129
	R/B SW (DITTO) (RIVETED ON CLAMP)	KITCHEN		£6.95	HI724990
S446	TAIL LAMP AS D1 BUT WITH TWIN FILAMT	STAIRS		£9.95	WW19031
SO088	BANTAM REAR LAMP	STAIRS		£13.95	WW19302
	BANTAM REAR LAMP LENS	STAIRS		£6.90	WW19304
WIRING	TERMINALS, BULLETS, CONNECTERS etc				
VALVES					
V55	AJSMATCHLESS 500 INLET 49/59	NO 18 STAIRS		£10.50	WW95023
V56	AJS/MATCHLESS500 EXN 49/59	NO 18 STAIRS		£11.50	WW95024
VALVE SPRINGS	VARIOUS AJS/ MATCHLESS- BSA -TRIUMPH -NORTON	STAIRS	POA		
WORKSHOP MANUAL					
99-0843/0948	3TA TWENTY ONE T90 T100 SPEEDTWIN	BOOKSHELF		£15.99	
022520/022362	AJS / MATCHLESS PARTS AJS BLUE TANK PLASTIC BADGES	T/BADGE BOX		£23.95	WW28857
ROADHOLDER	H/LAMP BRACKET RUBBERS	BIT RACK TRAYS	EA	1.90	WW60130
NM 14454 (NORTON)	PLATE	N 50		£1.20	
NM19983	COM FOOTREST RUBBER	ABOVE TILL		£3.30	
00.0005	NUT	N7		£1.00	
00.0174	WASHER	N46		£0.49	
00.0203	WASHER	N18		£0.14	
00.0482/4	SCREW COVER 1/4 BSF X 1-1/16 CHEESE HEAD	N 46B		£1.66	
00.0572	CAM KEY	N8		£1.23	
01.0843	PROP STAND SPRING AJS MATCHLESS	5M		£3.29	
01.1087	TOP WASHER	7M		£0.80	
01.1111	CIRCLIP	N32		£0.33	
01.1835	FRONT No PLATE AJS MATCHLESS NORTON AMC	N49		£11.89	
01.1836	No PLATE HOLDER dome / chrome	N17 (above computer)	ea	9.46	mca i67b (12.50 pr)
01.1836	UNPOLISHED	N17		£5.90	
01.2443	FELT OIL SEAL	N25		£0.65	
01.4278	CHROME NUT	5M		£1.80	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
01.4675	BOLT	163			
01.4676- 3/16 BALL	A7/A10 CAM FOLLOWER BALL BRG 3/16" (SET C/W SCREWS)	134		£0.06	MCA110B
01.4999	WASHER	N 20		£0.25	
01.6213	WASHER thick with small o/d	N26		£0.49	
01.6944	TAPER WASHER	7M		£1.46	
01.8851	TANK BADGE	316		£3.30	
01.8852	TANK BADGE	316		£3.30	
01.9824	2:1 JUNCTION BOX	CARB SPARES TRAYS		£12.62	
02.0049	BRTAKE PLATE NUT	290		£0.80	
02.0084	OIL TANK PLUG	384			
02.0100	DRAIN PLUG WASHER	384		£0.16	
02.0124	CAM NUT	178		£1.48	
02.0370/82.9196					?
02.0433	BSA A10 etc CLUTCH KEY	163		£1.78	
02.0440/	USE 37.2332 NUT	393		£1.61	H385
02.0443/	USE 60.0965	163		£1.63	
02.0449	3/8 NUT	336			
02.0452/	USE 37.2316	386			
02.0498	COVER SC REW	1/4" WHIT BOX		£0.30	
02.1579	HORN BRACKET	N20		£2.00	?
02.1785	LEATHER WASHER	N3		£0.88	
02.2527/	42.5883 OR 37.1798	398		£1.50	
02.6359/02.6559	BATTERY RUBBER 1/4" THICK	2		£1.00	
03.0175/65.5445	LOCK & KEYS (82.6738)	N23		£17.85	I 171
03.0448	BOLT - OIL FEED	N30		£1.52	
03.0500	DOM / AJS/MAT WHEEL ADJUSTER	SMALL BITS RACK		£5.26	
03.1399	SUSPEN BOLT 1-3/4" X 3/8"	359			
03.2044	OIL PIPE JUNCTION GASKET	WALL		£0.36	
03.3027	ADAPTER	N10		£8.58	
03.3044	LOCK & KEYS (82.6738)	N23		£13.85	
03.4053	OIL SEAL	N11		£2.34	
03.4072	GROMMET	N11		£0.65	
03.5039	DECAL	N38		£2.85	
04.0003	SCREW RING	N46		£6.97	
04.0005	O RING	N24		£0.46	
04.0006	O RING GEAR CHANGE	N24		£0.42	
04.0019	LAYSHAFT 2ND GEAR 24T		(£57 + vat)		
04.0023	NUT MAIN SHAFT	N46B		£3.72	
04.0026	1st MAIN 14T	N72		£27.00	
04.0030	INNER G/BOX GASKET	WALL		£2.20	
04.0033	PIN	N7		£1.98	
04.0034	CAM PLATE INDEX PLUNGER	N37		£10.67	
04.0038	RATCHET SPRING	N35		£2.33	
04.0043	KICK START SPRING AMC EARLY DOMMY	11M		£6.22	KSP11
04.0044	PAWL SPRING	N28		£1.49	
04.0046	1st GEAR BUSH	N36		£8.10	
04.0047/06.6665	BUSH	N19		£8.48	?
04.0048	BUSH	N4		£9.43	
04.0051	INDICATER	N25		£2.32	
04.0055	OUTER G/BOX GASKET	WALL		£2.20	
04.0056	BUSH	N19		£6.45	
04.0057	GASKET G/BOX CAP	WALL		£0.88	
04.0059	LEVER BODY	N52		£24.84	
04.0061	BUSH INNER GEAR CHANGE			£5.55	
04.0062/06.6203	BUSH SLEEVE GEAR	N36		£6.84	
04.0063	BUSH OUTER GEAR CHANGE	N19		£5.81	
04.0069	KICK START PIN	N28		£1.49	
04.0070	LOCK NUT G/BOX	N24		£4.98	£2.00
04.0076	WASHER	N12		£1.23	
04.0078	KNUCKLE PIN ROLLER	N46B		£5.06	
04.0079	O RING	N41		£0.39	
04.0084	CLUTCH PUSH ROD	N7		£5.84	
04.0098	BEARING RLS 9-1/4"	BRG RAC		£27.24	
04.0099	BEARING RLS 5 OR LJ 5/8	58		£8.59	
04.0110	PAWL CARRIER ASSEMBLED	N39			
04.0111	GEAR CHANGE RACHET ASSY PLATE	N46		£40.53	
04.0115	1 S/T LAY SHAFT 28T	N75		£57.50	
04.0129	O RING	N30		£0.38	
04.0131	SPACER	N52		£7.67	
04.0132	OIL SEAL SLEEVE GEAR	N24		£3.98	
04.0135	SPRING WASHER	N28		£1.47	
04.0136	SPIND BOLT	N20		£1.68	
04.0138	BUNGDRAIN	N7		£2.97	
04.0146	KICK START BUSH	N9		£7.98	
04.0148	BUSH				
04.0373	CLUTCH NUT	N28 /		£2.99	
04.0418	MAINSHAFT 2ND 18T		(52.80 + VAT)		
04.0442	PLUNGER SPRING	N46B		£1.32	
04.0473	K/START BUSH	N16		£12.58	
04.0475	K/START SPRING	N35		£6.12	
04.0477	KICK START SHAFT USE 06.6169				
04.0479	RETURN SPRING	N35		£3.56	
04.0480	19 T SPROCKET	N45		£19.88	
04.0634	3 r/d GEAR LAYSHAFT 20T	N73-N44		£51.00	
04.0635	3 r/d MAIN 21T	N71		£63.54	
04.1400	GEAR SHIFT STOP BOLT	N21		£2.12	
04.2065	WASHER ALLOY FOR OIL TANK FILTER	N2.		£0.66	
04.2203	CLIP	169			
04.2569	RUBBER PILLION F/REST	ABOVE TILL		£2.65	
04.8023	CRANK SEAL	N46		£3.49	
04.8079	OIL SEAL CIRCLIP	N7		£0.46	
06.0005	CLUTCH NUT	N9		£2.58	
06.0015	TIE ROD	N7		£11.18	
06.0018	YOKE (L/H)	N5		£9.25	
06.0019	YOKE (R/H)	N7		£9.25	
06.0020	INLET GUAZE	N6		£3.00	
06.0021	EXIT GUAZE	N6		£3.00	
06.0048	BUSH	N23		£5.88	
06.0129	4 th LAYSHAFT	N72			
06.0289	SPINDLE	N50		£34.99	
06.0292	NUT	N30		£5.94	
06.0323	R/HUB SLEEVE NUT (UNF)	N54		£4.42	
06.0324	WHEEL SPACER	N45		£5.24	
06.0325	TORQUE STOP PIN	N24		£3.71	
06.0333	HAN BAR CLAMP SCREW	N6		£0.68	
06.0334	SPACER	N24		£1.93	
06.0345	TOP NUT	N2		£11.64	
06.0350	OIL SEAL HOLDER (ROADHOLDER)	SEAL HOLDERS	EA	17.91	G117
06.0354	PLUG	N18	ea	2.93	
06.0356	STUD USE 06.3189	5		£1.41	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
06.0357	BOLT	N53		£0.38	
06.0361	NUT	N45		£3.81	
06.0362	SPINDLE	N16		£24.00	
06.0363	BEARING LOCK RING	N2		£11.12	
06.0367	CHAIN CASE NUT	N22		£5.35	
06.0368	WASHER	N43		£0.88	£0.50
06.0375/06.2669	BOLT 1/4" X 1/2" UNC	N13		£1.46	
06.0376	CENTRE STUD	N52		£3.10	
06.0377	SPACER ALTERNATER	N13		£1.18	
06.0384	MAIN SHAFT	N35		£104.92	
06.0386	STUD STATOR	N46A		£1.20	
06.0387/06.4680	ROTOR NUT	N16		£3.68	
06.0388	CAP /CLUTCH	N9		£8.67	
06.0395	TAB WASHER	N13		£0.85	
06.0398	CHAIN CASE BAND	N12		£3.30	
06.0401	BOLT	N22		£7.22	
06.0402	SPACER	N15		£5.02	
06.0422	COLLAR	N10		£16.38	
06.0423	BOLT / FR ENG MOUNT	N24		£7.22	
06.0436	COLLAR	N47		£8.88	
06.0446	COVER DUST FOR SWING ARM PIVOT	N4		£3.62	
06.0447	BUSH	N3		£7.88	
06.0448	O RING	N4		£0.59	
06.0449	O RING	N14		£0.48	
06.0453 STD	(06.4077 = +.005")SWING ARM PIN	N4		£35.76	
06.0463	BTM SUSPEN BOLT	N28		£8.43	
06.0465	SUSPEN BOLT	N28		£6.50	
06.0471	SPACER 5/8" THICK	29		£1.65	
06.0472	SPACER 1/2" THICK	30		£2.68	
06.0481	GREASE LOC PIN	N46B		£2.40	
06.0482	R/ BRAKE CABLE	CABLES		£15.87	
06.0487	PILLION F/REST PIVOT	N50		£9.30	
06.0490	SPACER H/STEADY	N19		£1.58	
06.0493	H/STEADY STUD	N19		£1.17	
06.0498	RUBBER RING / TANK	N7		£1.38	
06.0510	SPEEDO CASE	N17		£26.40	
06.0550	3/8"UNF DOME NUT	N10		£2.64	
06.0552	CLEVIS PIN	N27		£0.86	
06.0553	SPRING CLIP	N5		£0.46	
06.0572	KEY CAM ETC	N26		£1.32	
06.0578/06.4748	PTFE WASHER	N25		£3.88	
06.0597	STUD	N54		£2.29	
06.0599	BOLT KICK START	N10		£5.73	
06.0622	SILENCER BOBBIN	N11		£2.96	
06.0616	PILLION PEG	N50		£4.87	
06.0622	RUBBER BOBBIN	N11		£2.96	
06.0624/06.3211	BOLT BOTTOM CRANKCASE	N52		£3.63	
06.0630 / 06.2040	STAND BOLT	N50			
06.0636	OIL TANK RUBBER	N11		£4.06	H379
06.0647/06.4009	SEAT KNOB	N34		£9.43	
06.0648	TANK WASHER	N24		£0.62	
06.0650	CHAIN ADJUSTER	N6		£5.28	
06.0659	PRIMARY CAP	N9		£6.66	
06.0664/5	ROTOR SHIM	N13		£0.44	
06.0668	DRAIN PLUG 1/8 BSP	N37		£2.28	
06.0673	AIR FILTER	FILT BOX		£13.45	
06.0677	BOLT	N53		£0.54	
06.0681	PETROL CAP	N25		£52.50	
DITTO	PATTERN CAP			£17.67	
06.0685	TUBE CAP	N47		£7.15	
06.0686/7/8/9	SHIM	N34		£0.65	
06.0693	STOP WIRE BRACKET	N7		£3.50	
06.0695	ROLL PIN/ SEAT KNOB	N7		£0.35	
06.0700	NUT /ALT STUD	N36		£1.18	
06.0701	BEARING CAM STAY	N24		£18.12	
06.0704	SPRING CLIP	121		£6.36	
06.0710	REV COUNTER BOX (2:1)	N40		£105.00	
06.0711	GASKET	WALL		£1.88	
06.0715	CLUTCH OP LEVER not atlas, shorter fork!	N36		£11.75	
06.0720	BOLT	102		£2.45	
06.0721	SPROCKET 21 T	N44		£19.90	
06.0746	CLUTCH PLATE PLAIN	STAIRS		£7.31	
06.0747	SPACER	N2		£6.31	
06.0750	CLUTCH BRG 6007	BRG RACK		£12.98	
06.0751	CIRCLIP /CLUTCH	N52		£5.88	
06.0752	G/BOX M/SHFT CIRCLIP	N37		£0.76	
06.0753	CIRCLIP	N6		£0.56	
06.0754	CIRCLIP	N37		£0.78	
06.0759	SPROCKET	N36		£19.10	
06.0769	SEALING DISC	N20		£1.74	
06.0770	CLUTCH SPRING PLATE	N48			
06.0773/06.3718	FRONT ENG GAITER	N14		£3.99	
06.0774/06.3719	REAR ENG GAITER	N14		£3.50	
06.0775/6/7/8	SHIM	N20		£0.69	
06.0780	TRUNNION ROLLER	N13		£2.70	
06.0781	COLLAR	N14		£5.50	
06.0787	DISC SCREW	N26		£0.34	
06.0796	YOKE	N14		£7.06	
06.0806	BRAKE CABLE TRUNNION	N14		£4.68	
06.0811	GROMMET	N11		£0.29	
06.0816	FILTER GAUZE	N49		£9.98	
06.0868	S/ARM CAP R/H	N32		£3.88	
06.0869	S/A END CAP L/H	N35		£7.18	
06.0873	ROD	N15		£4.99	
06.0884	REGULATER END	N15		£2.58	
06.0894	SHIM	N5		£0.62	
06.0895	SHIM	N7		£0.62	
06.0900/14.0211	BOLT 1/4"UNF X 3"	N26		£1.08	
06.0902/3813	AIR FILTER FRONT sprayed	11		£21.08	
06.0903	ALT WIRE GROMMET	N11		£0.69	
06.0931	SPROCKET 20 T	N46		£19.98	
06.0946	SCREW 3/8"	N20		£0.34	
06.1044	DECAL 750 MI ENG	N38		£1.19	
06.1057 / 06.5954	SLEEVE GEAR 23T				
06.1058	LAYSHAFT 4TH GEAR 18T				
06.1078	SHAFT INTERMED	N50		£24.68	£6.00
06.1080	CAM SPROCKET	N12		£34.50	£6.00
06.1084	STD CAMSHAFT	N50			
06.1086	CAM THUST WASHER	N31		£3.58	
06.1087	COVER	N24		£16.56	
06.1089	TACHO GEAR(06.5201=06.5203)	N39			
06.1090/06.5200	HOUSING	N39		£17.53	
06.1092	TIM COVER GASKET	WALL		£2.20	
06.1094	CAM CHAIN TENSIONER	N54		£3.95	
06.1105	POINTS COVER SCREW	N33		£0.18	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
06.1115	GAITER	N1		£3.89	
06.1121	CLIP BRACKET	N20		£3.56	
06.1122	FAIRING	7		£49.62	n/s
06.1128/06.830	PLATE SIDE	N15		£4.99	
06.1137	FORK COLLAR	N47		£11.01	
06.1159	FILTER BOLT	N24		£18.84	
06.1179 - 06.0308	CLUTCH ADJUSTER	N13		£6.71	
06.1204	BRACKET	N20		£7.87	
06.1206	RUBBER SUPPORT	N28		£1.25	
06.1226	F/ENG MOUNT BUSH	N14		£3.88	
06.1227	F/ENG MOUNT BUSH	N14		£6.18	
06.1277	SPACER (USE 06.3960)	N14		£4.38	
06.1278	BUFFER	N44		£3.43	
06.1279	SPACER (USE 06.3928)	N47		£3.35	
06.1280	RUBBER BUFFER	N47		£3.12	
06.1281	PILLAR BOLT	N33		£3.18	
06.1282	O RING	N27		£0.46	
06.1287	DRIVE SCREW	N50		£0.24	
06.1328	EX PIPE CLIP	N14		£1.75	
06.1341	CIRCLIP	N14		£0.32	
06.1347	FORK TOP DAMPER CAP	N18		£10.50	
06.1359	TOOL	N2		£7.11	
06.1399	SPRING SEAT	N46A		£6.06	
06.1410	FRONT ENG MOUNT	N53		£50.01	
06.1542	BLANK PLATE	N48		£2.82	
06.1650	SPACER BELOW OIL TANK(5/16")	N25		£1.00	
06.1659	RUBBER	N48		£1.25	
06.1662	BATTERY STRAP	N46B		£6.30	
06.1667/8	BATTERY STRAP	N48		£3.89	
06.1676	DZUS CLIP	N14		£1.99	
06.1686	GROMMET	N11		£1.56	
06.1720/1	MUFFLER BRACKET	N33		£8.37	
06.1722	SILENCER BRACKET	30		£3.62	
06.1885	DISC	STAIRS			
06.1888	DAMPER TUBE (8-7/8")	N42	POA	£33.56	£10.00
06.1896	PISTON	N40		£11.36	
06.1896	PISTON (STAINLESS)	N40	POA		
06.1898	MAST CYL PISTON	29		£8.87	
06.1911	ALLEN 3/8" X 1-1/4 UNF (YOKE)			£0.80	
06.1912	WASHER	N15		£0.53	
06.1929	NIPPLE BLEED CALIPER	N36		£2.15	
06.1930	RUBBER RING	N40		£3.65	
06.1934	SWITCH	17		£14.62	
06.1960	STUD WHEEL	107		£1.60	
06.2015	KICK START PAWL	N28		£9.60	
06.2017	?	N26?			
06.2019	DECAL 750 COMMANDO (GOLD/BLACK)	N38		£1.99	
06.2020	DECAL	N38		£1.21	
06.2021/2	DECAL (USE 06.4880(G)/(4881B))	N38		£3.55	
06.2028/9	HEAD LAMP BRACKET	N37/50		£22.62 EA	
06.2038	SUPPORT TAIL LAMP	N48		£28.64	
06.2040	CEN STAND BOLT/NUT	N44		£0.68	?
06.2054	SIMULATOR warning lamp	30		£16.73	
06.2055 / 06.3909	ASIM MOUNT SPRING	N50			?
06.2061	SWIT COVER(USE06.4891/06.4892)	N19		£4.93	
06.2067	DUMMY AXLE	N27		£18.78	
06.2070	L/H BRG SPACER (USE 06.5290	N27		£5.72	
06.2071	SHIM WASHER	N6		£0.88	
06.2072	WASHER	N26		£0.36	
06.2074	THICK CUSH RUBBER	N13	EA	2.15	
06.2075	THIN CUSH RUBBER	N13	EA	1.63	
06.2082	R/HUB DISC	3		£14.29	
06.2086	PILOT BULB HOLDER	P/F BULB		£6.92	
06.2090	CIRCLIP	28		£0.38	
06.2098	BALLAST RESISTER	27		£19.24	
06.2169	BRACKET /FENDER	N20		£3.80	
06.2170	SPACER 3/16" THICK	N20		£1.01	
06.2185	CALIPER PLUG	N26		£10.91	
06.2187	CALIPER PLUG SEAL	N40		£3.66	
06.2200	PIPE 17.5"	N54		£9.56	
06.2206	OIL FEED JUNC BOX	N23		£36.00	
06.2207	BANJO	N10		£5.72	
06.2235	PIVOT BOLT	N27		£3.67	
06.2241	2" UNC SCREW (LUCAS SW BOX)			£0.48	
06.2263	PLUG LEAD	N12		£4.14	
06.2264	OIL PUMP STUD	N54		£0.99	
06.2300	SPACER H/LAMP 3/4" WIDE	N46A		£1.35	
06.2305	BLANK PLUG STEERING HEAD	N11		£1.74	
06.2323	FRONT MUDGUARD STAY	N47		£26.26	
06.2344 02.1844	TEE PIECE PETROL PIPE	N54		£2.05	
06.2404	CLIP	N27		£2.50	
06.2412	EXHAUST TAB WASHER	N41		£1.52	
06.2442	STUD	N52		£3.93	
06.2447	OIL PUMP GASKET	WALL		£0.44	
06.2448	SPACER	N12		£8.15	
06.2464	EX PIPE NUT	N44		£16.50	
06.2488	SCREW (LUCAS SWITCH BOX)	N42		£0.39	
06.2489	DZUS FASTNER	N14		£9.36	
06.2514	STAND SPRING	N23		£12.12	
06.2524	BOOT COVER	17		£2.81	
06.2536	CAP SCREW	N33		£0.56	
06.2537	HOSE AIR BOX TO CARB	122		£8.26	I112
06.2567	TANK RUBBER THICK	51/440		£2.32	
06.2577	COIL BRACKET	N54/N51		£15.70	
06.2582	LEVEL PLUG	N9		£4.02	
06.2583 / 40.0148	O RING	243		£0.38	CO05
06.2592	SPRING SIDE STAND	N5		£8.68	
06.2593	PROP STAND PIVOT REPAIR KIT	N37		£65.76	
06.2600 / 06.5428	MK/2 CAM BUSH	N23		£18.99	
06.2601	SHIM	N46C		£2.43	
06.2608	S/CAM USE 06.1084	N31		£181.25	
06.2614	CAP	N19		£4.93	
06.2615	GUAZE	N31		£0.90	
06.2617/06.4862	ADAPTER	N7		£2.18	
06.2619	PIPE BREATHER 21.5"	N48		£17.68	
06.2620	BODY	N19		£19.90	
06.2639	STUD (6)	N22		£1.62	
06.2640	STEPPED STUD	N22		£2.33	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
06.2641	STUD (FRONT)	N22		£1.96	
06.2650/06.3825	BASE NUT (5/16 UNF)	N24/102		£1.99	
06.2651/2(7870)	BARREL (flange) NUT 3/8" UNF (CYCLE THREAD BOX 13)	N13/N30		£1.68	
06.2653	TOP G/BOX BOLT	N45		£4.93	
06.2654	G/BOX ADJUSTER	N40		£9.62	£3.00
06.2656	G/BOX TOP BOLT NUT	N36		£4.87	
06.2657	G/BOX ADJUST BOLT	N19/N40		£6.55	
06.2661	STUD TOP BACK CRANK CASE	N37		£1.87	
06.2662	STUD 1/4" CRANKCASE TOP FRONT	N19		£0.94	
06.2664	STUD, OIL PUMP	N22		£1.21	
06.2666	PLUG SOCKET (WHITE ONLY)	N20		£2.76	
06.2669/06.0375	BOLT	N20		£1.30	
06.2685	1/4" SCREW X 1-1/4" UNC/ WHIT	N20		£1.17	
06.2692	5/16 NUT	N46B		£1.10	
06.2700 / 06.3458	COMBAT CARB INSULATOR	N7		£1.00	
06.2711	SPACER (ALLOY CARB)32MM	N19		£30.69	£8.00
06.2725	INLET VALVE GUIDE	V/G RACK		£8.85	
06.2726	RUBBER VALVE STEM SEAL	N11		£1.93	
06.2734	FOOT PEG	N45		£4.99	
06.2763	OIL FEED BOLT	N20		£7.12	
06.2764	BRAKE DRUM	STAIR		£48.95	
06.2799	AIR FILTER PLATE USE 06.4894	12		£30.95	
06.2819	CARB SPACER	N29		£25.75	£8.00
06.2853 / 40.0148	O RING ??	140		£0.38	
06.2871	PIVOT SPACER	N36		£2.85	
06.2872/5436	PIVOT BOLT	N22		£7.81	
06.3012	DUST SEAL	N26		£1.50	
06.3025	INSULATING WASHER	N20		£0.45	
06.3031	CLIP	N46C		£3.62	
06.3037/6193	OIL PUMP			£191.76	
06.3056	REV COUNTER GASKET	WALL		£0.45	
06.3085	CAP SCREW	N46		£6.68	
06.3089/5492	NUT 7/16 UNF	N14/N34		£0.22	
06.3092	TAPPET LOCK PLATE	N45	EA	7.08	
06.3121	TANK STRAP	N20		£4.56	
06.3124	BOLT	N25		£0.66	
06.3129	COPPER WASHER	N44		£0.21	
06.3132	BRACKET	N14		£3.97	
06.3139	MOUNTING PLATE	N17		£28.56	
06.3142	TAB WASHER USE 06.5006	N50		£0.87	
06.3143	GROMMET	N11		£0.61	
06.3144	PIPE 12"	N18		£6.50	
06.3179/06.4882	DECAL	N38		£3.75	
06.3184	DECAL 750 COM SILV/BLACK	N38		£3.75	
06.3189	STUD	N2		£1.41	
06.3192	UNDER HEAD BOLT	N46		£4.18	
06.3204	PAD	N50		£1.31	
06.3211/06.0624	BOLT 5/16" UNF X 4-1/4"	N52		£3.95	
06.3212/06.0431	BOLT 3/8" UNF X 4-1/4"	N53		£11.62	
06.3213/06.0430	FRONT BOLTS 3/8" UNF X 4-1/4"	N28		£8.43	
06.3215	STUD	N33		£0.85	
06.3239	STRAP/FUEL TANK	N20		£3.81	
06.3241	LEVER	N41		£37.75	
06.3247	NAME PLATE	N50		£4.48	
06.3253?	EX WASHER	N41		£1.12 ?	
06.3272	BRAKE CAM	17		£33.50	
06.3316	L/H SLIDER	N47		£141.60	
06.3318	FORK LEG (PINCH)	N47		£148.80	
06.3324	RUBBER STOP SIDE STAND	N11		£1.32	
06.3348/9	PISTON L&R USE 06.7055	PISTON RK		£125.00	
06.3367	SPRING PROTECTION	N28		£2.73	
06.3368	PLATE	N41		£1.92	
06.3369	CLIP 60/80 MM DIA	N41		£1.44	
06.3371	OIL FILTER	N17		£6.54	
06.3383	STUD FOOTREST MOUNT	N26		£0.98	
06.3411	GREASE NIPPLE	N51		£0.67	
06.3420	SPROCKET 23 T	N36		£21.45	
06.3447	WASHER	N1		£0.82	
06.3458 / 06. 7842	HEAT INSULATOR(06.2700) 30MM	N30		£2.04	
06.3459/6359	TAB WASHER	N33		£0.96	
06.3527	EX VALVE GUIDE	V/G RACK		£6.52	
06.3536	2S CAM	N31		£174.00	
06.3556/4748	WASHER	N25		£5.99	
06.3609/03.4053	SEAL	N11		£2.45	
06.3641	GRAB RAIL CLIP	N20	EA	4.18	
06.3718	GAITER	N47		£4.00	
06.3719	GAITER	N47		£3.92	
06.3727	SUPPORT BRACKET	N49		£7.87	
06.3731	FAIRING	N49		£25.92	
06.3733	BEADING 14"	N49		£1.00	
06.3798	CLIP/GRAB RAIL	N20		£3.75	
06.3812	BASE GASKET 850CC	WALL		£2.89	
06.3813	AIR FILTER FRONT(USE 06.0902)	11		£21.08	
06.3824	STEPPED STUD	N22		£2.50	
06.3825/2650	BARREL NUT 5/16 (4)	102		£1.99	
06.3838	PISTONS 850	PIST RACK	POA	£13.07 ?	
06.3844	HEAD GASKET EYELET	WALL		£1.28	
06.3857 / 06.6499	5/16" BASE WASHER THICK (5/16" STAINLESS WASHERS BOX)			£7.81	
06.3918	COVER SPACER	N50		£2.83	
06.3921	PILLAR NUT	N46B		£2.99	
06.3926	BOLT	N46B		£3.35	
06.3928	SPACER	N47		£4.22	
06.3960	SPACER	N1		£71.88	
06.3979	CLUTCH CENTRE	N20		£18.66	
06.3988	EX ROSE SHORT	N4		£14.99	
06.3991	CONNECTER	N40		£1.12	
06.3995/06.3253	EX WASHER	N41			
06.4009/06.0647	DAMPER NUT	N34		£12.84	
06.4034	INLET VALVE	N43	GEN	21.39	
06.4041	PISTONS +20 850CC PAIR		POA		
06.4057	STAND BUSH	N30		£3.06	
06.4064	BUCKLE	N24		£0.60	
06.4065	PIN	N54		£0.62	
06.4067	RETAINER	N34			

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
06.4070	BATTERY STRAP	N13		£3.88	
06.4077	S/ARM PIN + .005"	N35		£35.76	
06.4082	BATTERY TRAY	N49			
06.4118	FAG MAIN	BRG RACK	EA	51.05	
06.4133	AIR BOX LID	N16		£12.05	
06.4147/01.6213	WASHERS	N6		£0.47	
06.4148	PLATE	N7		£1.98	
06.4149	PLATE	N12		£1.98	
06.4150	PLATE	N17		£4.37	
06.4160	CRANK BOLT NUT	N22		£3.42	
06.4174	FILTER FOAM	N48		£2.94	
06.4180	CARB RUBBER	N21		£8.54	
06.4184	STUD	N20		£1.18	
06.4185	STUD	N24		£3.30	
06.4188	SUMP PLUG MAGNETIC	N54		£4.69	
06.4189	CRANK NUT LONG	N22		£2.56	
06.4244	MAS CYC SEAL KIT	N41 /LOCKHEED BOX		£11.98	WW38159 (FA 502)
06.4536	MK/3 AIR FILTER	N48		£18.75	
06.4639	2 N/D LAYSHAFT 23T	N74		£62.49	
06.4640	2 N /D MAIN SHAFT	N71		£55.80	
06.4643/06.2514	STAND SPRING	N5		£5.62	
06.4647	SLIPPER TENSIONER	N7		£12.68	
06.4665/SS	ISO ADJUSTER	N46A		£14.50	
06.4666	850 REAR ISO GAITER	N47		£7.97	
06.4674	FRONT GAITER	N46A		£6.37	
06.4680 / 06.0387	CRANK NUT	N16		£4.81	
06.4694	INDICATER PLATE	N6		£2.40	
06.4688	ALT STUD	N2		£1.92	
06.4699	SPINDLE	N4		£49.93	
06.4700	PIN	N20		£4.92	
06.4704	O RING FOR STARTER MOTOR	N39		£0.96	
06.4716	STUD	N27		£0.83	
06.4723	CLIP FOR ISO GAITER	N28		£1.72	
06.4730	G/BOX NUT 9-16"UNF THIN	N25		£3.42	
06.4733	SPRAG	N5		£72.00	
06.4743	BALL	N36		£0.24	
06.4748	PTFE WASHER	N25		£5.82	
06.4772	S/ARM PLUG	N36		£3.12	
06.4811	CUSH DRIVE RUBBER THICK	121		£1.29	
06.4812	CUSH DRIVE RUBBER THIN	121		£1.29	
06.4822	CHAIN GUARD EXTENTION	N49			
06.4823	BUTTON	N21		£2.48	
04.4824	SPRING	N21		£3.25	
06.4871	MAST CYLINDER	N42			
064880/1/2	TANK DECAL (06.2931=G)(06.2930=BL)(06.3179=SILVER)	N38		£3.75	
06.4891/2	SWITCH COVER	N46B		£4.67	
06.4894/06.2799	AIR FILTER PLATE (06.3055)	12		£36.60	
06.4896	CON ROD	N15			
06.4974/06.4063	RECTIFIER BRACKET	N53		£12.50	
06.4989	CIRCLIP	N25		£0.44	
06.4997/5428	T/S BUSH	N25		£10.12	
06.5006/06.3142	TAB WASHER	N41		£0.98	
06.5024/06.4125	EX VALVE GUIDE	V/G RACK		£7.99	
06.5027	IN VALVE GUIDE BRONZE	V/G RACK		£9.89	
06.5046	BRACKET STRIP R/MUDGRD FLAP	N46B		£3.37	
06.5051	850 EYELET H/GASKET	WALL		£11.88	
05.5095	SILV DECAL	N38		£3.68	
06.5096/7	850 COM DECAL BLACK/GOLD	N38		£3.68	
06.5108	COVER	N52		£2.97	
06.5115/06.3282	EX VALVE	N43		£22.94	
06.5150	ROLLER KNUCKLE PIN	N20		£10.53	
06.5181	OIL SEAL GEAR SELEC SHAFT	N11		£4.29	
06.5183	SEAL	N46		£3.48	
06.5184	BUSH	N43		£8.34	
06.5185	BUSH	N16		£14.10	
06.5201/06.1089	GEAR TACHO	N39	POA		
06.5203	O RING (REV)	N54		£0.45	
06.5209	QUAD BUSH	N19		£4.80	
06.5227	S/A SEAL	N37		£9.35	
06.5229	DISC WICK	N4		£0.96	
06.5230	OIL WICK	N4		£1.76	
06.5245	CRANK SEAL CIRCLIP	N39		£1.18	
06.5259	EX SEAT (SPHERICAL)	N41		£3.58	
06.5260	SPLIT COLLET	N41		£4.92	
06.5316	BALANCE PIPE	N27		£0.48	
06.5320	BEARING	N4		£6.25	
06.5341	PLUNGER	N41		£23.02	
06.5393	OIL PIPE 10" FROM 06.7054	N52		£5.50	
06.5407	M/K 3 FOOT PEG	N45		£4.99	
06.5420	OIL PIPE 13.5"	N54		£7.43	
06.5425/06.3021	CAM BUSH	N25		£9.38	
06.5428/4997	CAM BUSH 06.2600	N25		£10.28	
06.5436	BOLT SIDE STAND HIGH TENSILE	N22		£7.81	
06.5445	LOCK COVER	18		£1.68	
06.5447	ROLL PIN	N27		£0.36	
06.5448	LOCK & KEYS	N27		£26.52	
06.5456	TRUNNION	N6		£4.93	
06.5458	BRACKET	N6		£9.06	
06.5459	HEAD STEADY	N46A		£28.80	
06.5483/97.1500	FORK SEAL NORTON 650/750/850	N18	EA	4.22	
06.5491	SPACER / PIVOT SIDE STAND	N36		£4.00	
06.5492	NUT	N36		£0.66	
06.5508	SOLENOID	N15			
06.5514	ABUTMENT FRONT	N52		£10.81	
06.5517	INSP CAP S/S	N35		£9.75	
06.5518	REAR ISO ABUTMENT	N46B		£20.75	
06.5525	FRONT ISO END CAP	N39		£6.45	
06.5526	END CAP REAR	N39/N40		£6.31	
06.5531	GRUB SCREW	N52		£0.33	
06.5534	GASKET	WALL		£5.75	
06.5545	SLEEVE	N14		£5.72	
06.5547	SPACER	27		£1.63	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
06.5548	LOCK RING	N5		£5.90	
06.5549	WASHER	105		£0.68	
06.5552	DUMMY SPINDLE	N46B		£16.03	
06.5557	OIL SEAL	N46B		£6.83	
06.5561	ROCKER FEED PIPE	N52		£34.20	
06.5562	OIL SEAL	N46A		£3.52	
06.5604	LEVER	N32	POA		
06.5607	CONNECTER	N16		£5.88	
06.5617	BRACKET LOCK	N27		£2.50	
06.5621	LOCK ASSY	N27		£20.90	
06.5623	CHECK WIRE	N42		£3.24	
06.5652	THRUST WASHER	N28		£3.00	
06.5667	GEAR INTERMED	N46A		£30.00	
06.5669	BUSH	N45		£6.25	
06.5670	CRANKSHAFT PINION	N12		£28.54	
06.5671	CRANK BOLT	N20		£5.71	
06.5672 / 06.6607	CRANK BOLT	N20			
06.5673	CRANK BOLT NUT	N20		£3.12	
06.5674/06.6609	CRANK BOLT	N20			
06.5675	KEY	N8		£1.28	
06.5718	ROTOR KEY	N8		£2.43	
06.5719	INSTRUMENTAL PANEL	N46A		£24.00	
06.5722	DECAL 850 CONSOLE	N38		£2.40	
06.5740	CAP	N16		£9.65	
06.5742	MASTER CYCLINDER	N42			
06.5743	FORK GAITER	GAIT BOX			
06.5761	WASHER	N28		£4.74	
06.5770	ALLOY HOUSING MK3	N50		£17.70	
06.5773	MK3 R/BRAKE PEDAL SPRING	N46B		£1.39	
06.5777	MK3 BRAKE PEDAL	N46C		£64.80	
06.5781	CLEVIS PIN	N46C		£0.75	
06.5820	INNER RACE	N28		£34.56	
06.5954	SLEEVE GEAR	N76		£77.00	£25.00
06.5956	SEAL	N42		£3.98	
06.6006	PLUG	N9		£4.74	
06.6011	REAR SPROCKET	STAIR		£38.95	
06.6032	DIAPHRAM	N16		£6.88	
06.6050	CIRCLIP	N36		£0.60	
06.6109	CHAIN ADJUSTER	N10		£5.65	
06.6125	FRONT MOUNT MK3	N39/40		£24.00	
06.6126	REAR MOUNTING	N39		£24.84	
06.6145	KICK START SEAL	N45		£3.21	
06.6160	FORK LEG BRACKET	N28		£5.25	
06.6165	PLUG	N9		£5.88	
06.6169	KICK START SHAFT	N35		£79.20	
06.6180	GEAR	N50		£36.00	
06.6181	GEAR CROSS SHAFT	N49		£7.98	
06.6187	CROSS SHAFT	N49		£25.64	
06.6188	MK3 GEAR LEVER	N46C		£39.78	
06.6189	GEAR CHANGE BUSH	111		£10.69	
06.6190	OIL PUMP SEAL	N11		£1.75	
06.6193	OIL PUMP	N40		£183.77	
06.6195	PRESSURE REL VALVE BODY	N7		£17.37	
06.6198	SPRING	N23		£0.75	
06.6199	MK3 TIM/COVER SEAL	N23		£5.52	
06.6203	SLEEVE GEAR BUSH	N36		£5.69	
06.6206	MK3 MOUNT PLATE	N53		£17.50	
06.6243	BRAKE HOSE 10.5" LOWER	N25		£16.50	
06.6257	CHAIN CASE STEADY	N52		£3.63	£2.00
06.6265	SHACKLE	N46C		£7.60	
06.6311	BRUSH SET	N42	NLA		
06.6314	BRUSH PLATE (1 LEFT)	N33		£15.65	
06.6332	CROSS TUBE	N40		£6.25	
06.6349	HINGE	N27		£13.90	
06.6359	RUBBER TANK MOUNT	N33		£2.12	
06.6388/9	ELECTRIC START DECAL	N38		£4.72	
06.6393	WARN LIGHT CONTROL UNIT	N12		£14.41	
06.6401	CIRCLIP	N2		£1.13	
06.6405	BOLT 1/4" UNF 1-3/4" LONG	WITH STAINLESS		£0.48	
06.6408	AMBER LENS	N39		£9.37	
06.6410	BLUE WARN LIGHT	N24		£9.37	
06.6411	RED WARN LIGHT	N24		£9.37	
06.6424	RED WARN LIGHT	IDIOT BOX		£5.51	
06.6425	GREEN WARN LIGHT	IDIOT BOX		£5.51	
06.6426	AMBER WARN LIGHT	IDIOT BOX		£5.51	
06.6431	BULB	N39		£4.51	
06.6434	BOLT	N32		£4.51	
06.6435	FASTNER	N11		£0.96	
06.6486	CON ROD BOLT	N15		£12.36	
06.6490	BOLT UNF 3/8" X 1-3/4" THIN	N8		£1.97	
06.6499/06.3857	BASE WASHER 5/16"	5/16" WASHER BOX IN STA		£0.50	
06.6547	HEADLAMP SPACERS			£4.44	
06.6623	WELCH PLUG	N4		£0.89	
06.6664	N32 USE 04.0046 BUSH 1ST GEAR LAY SHAFT	N32		£3.26	
06.6665 / 04.0047	BUSH 3RD GEAR LAY SHAFT	N19		£13.25	
06.7070	VALVE SPRINGS	N17		£16.32	
06.7094	C/SHAFT STUD /NUT SET	N43		£44.40	
06.7102	FILLER CAP RUBBER	N25		£2.30	
06.7120	DOMMY /ATLAS CRANK BOLT/STD	N43		£40.20	
06.7501/2	PUSH ROD	N53	EA	14.54	
06.7506	COLLAR / VALVE	N46C		£5.52	
06.7507	SPLIT COLLET PAIR	N8		£3.69	
06.7508	TAPPET NUT	N42		£2.28	
06.7510	OIL PUMP RUBBER	N11		£1.18	
06.7511	FORK TOP WASHER	N8/159		£1.50	
06.7514	WASHER	N18		£0.52	
06.7519	TUBE BUSH	N18		£6.26	
06.7520	WASHER	N18		£0.48	
06.7521	TOP BUSH	N18		£8.28	
06.7522	WASHER	N1		£0.22	
06.7525	B/PLATE WASHER	N7		£3.68	
06.7526	WASHER NMT2008	N7		£5.38	
06.7529	NUT (CHECK THREAD)	N22		£2.64	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
06.7534	TAB PLATE /CRANK	N22		£0.95	
06.7538	CAMSHAFT BUSH T/S NMT2036			£20.00	
06.7539	CAMSHAFT BUSH D/S NMT2037			£15.00	
06.7541	WASHER	N50		£0.36	
06.7542	WASHER	N30		£0.48	
06.7543	BODY NUT	N22		£8.51	
06.7546	ADJUSTER	N40		£7.68	
06.7549	WASHER	N41		£0.14	
06.7551	INLET GASKET	WALL		£0.80	
06.7552	NUT FRONT COVER	N20		£2.76	
06.7554	EX GASKET	WALL		£0.80	
06.7558	DOWEL	N48		£3.72	
06.7560	SCREW LOCK PLATE	N46B		£4.31	
06.7561	STUD CYL TO HEAD	N22		£1.39	
06.7562	NUT REAR COVER	N20		£2.49	
06.7567	OIL SEAL DRIVE SIDE CRANK	N43		£3.98	
06.7569	SHIM/ MAIN BEARING	N30		£1.10	
06.7575	BACK PLATE	N14		£3.00	
06.7578	LOCK PLATE	N14		£0.80	
06.7579	RETAINING PLATE	N12		£1.42	
06.7582	ROCKER STUD	N6		£0.72	
06.7595	ENGINE SPROCK KEY	N8		£1.96	
06.7603	WASHER	N28		£0.30	
06.7604	BEARING (6205)(F/BED TAPER 30205)	BRG RACK	8.99 or 14.99+		F/BED=F23BALL THRUST RAC
06.7607	SPRING	N50		£3.33	
06.7612	SEAT LIP WASHER	N34		£2.48	
06.7613	SEAT WASHER	N34		£0.46	
06.7614	SEAL	N27		£0.72	
06.7621	DOWEL	N28		£1.63	
06.7629	SPACER	N24		£3.87	
06.7636	CIRCLIP	N18		£1.12	
06.7638	PLATE	N50		£1.80	£1.00
06.7640	TAB WASHER	N32		£0.32	
06.7651	DUST COVER	N33		£2.96	
06.7677	FILTER GUAZE	N54		£3.96	
06.7678	FILTER WASHER	N26		£0.43	
06.7679	CIRCLIP - SUMP PLUG FILTER	N46B		£1.63	
06.7680	WASHER	N50/21		£0.86	
06.7685	WASHER	N15		£0.98	
06.7689	CAM CHAIN	GREEN BX		£8.96	
06.7693	STUD	N3		£0.75	
06.7696	BANJO BOLT	N23		£2.67	
06.7697	ROCKER SHIM	N16		£0.50	
06.7698	THACKERY WASHER	N16		£1.05	
06.7703	SLEEVE NUT REAR WHEEL CYCLE	N54		£4.26	
06.7710	ROLLER BEARING LAY SHAFT	BRG RACK 54		£33.10	
06.7727	HANDLE BAR CLAMP	N2		£14.71	
06.7738	WASHER	N50		£1.40	
06.7751	WASHER	N15		£2.94	
06.7755	BRAKE LEVER	N14		£16.96	
06.7760/NM19983	FOOTREST RUBBER	ABOVE TILL		£3.30	F47/FR12+F135
DITTO	FOOTREST RUBBER LARGE BORE	ABOVE TILL		£3.51	F21/FR9
06.7772	ROTOR NUTS/8" UNF	381		£2.42	I 109C
06.7774	CAM NUT	N24		£6.84	
06.7781	STEM NUT	N28		£1.87	
06.7786	DOWEL	N28		£0.49	
06.7791	BUFFER	N28		£1.67	
06.7820	TAPPET (PAIR)	N40		£84.20	
06.7822/3	VALVE SPRING SET	N17		£16.23	
06.7827	BIG END NUT	N15		£1.55	
06.7834	CIRCLIP	N22		£0.46	
06.7835	NUT 5/16" CRANK STUD	N43		£2.43	
06.7842 / 06.3458	CARB INSULATOR 30MM	N30		£2.20	
06.7845	HEAT WASHER VALVE SPRING	N32		£0.82	
06.7869	BASE GASKET 750	WALL		£2.54	
06.7870/2651	HEAD NUT	N30/N13		£2.25	
06.7885	STUD	N16 / 3/8 " STUD BOX		£2.12	B274A
06.7886	REV COUNTER BOX	N41	POA		
06.7889	6 START WORM DRIVE	N12		£38.88	
06.7894	WASHER	N31		£0.45	
06.7918	CENTRE HEAD BOLT	N22		£7.44	
06.7924	SHAFT	N45		£11.81	
06.7940	IN PUSH ROD	N40	EA	18.60	
06.7941	EX PUSH ROD	N40	EA	18.60	
06.8074	SCREW	N42		£0.46	
09.8090	KICK SPRING	139		£5.23	
14.0101	SEAT RETAINER STRAP	152			
14.0114	BOLT	N41		£0.29	
14.0147	STAND BOLT (1-1/2"UNF)	320		£2.43	
14.0207	CON HUB BOLT	146		£0.42	
14.0208	BOLT	166		£0.66	
14.0222	BOLT 5/16" X 2/14" UNF	176			£0.50
14.0237	PINCH BOLT 2-3/8 X 3/8 UNF, T140 BTM YOKE				
14.0241	CYLINDER HEAD BOLT	190	EA	1.98	
14.0302	NUT 5/16" UNF	103		£0.32	
14.0402	TAPPET LOCK NUT	144		£0.32	
14.0403	LOCK NUT CLUTCH ADJ	246		£0.33	
14.0404 / 21.1833	CENTRE STAND NUT (7/16" UNF) .48 EA	301		£2.09	
14.1019	5/16" UNF CAP SCREW	364		£0.47	
14.1034	3/8" X 1/14" UNF CAP SCREW	384		£0.98	
14.1035	NUT CENTRE STAND 1/2" UNF			£0.48	
14.1304	NUT 7-16" UNF NYLOC OR SELF LOCK			£0.42	
14.1307	NUT	300			
14.1401	STUD	317		£0.48	
14.6211	BOLT	150			
14.6218	BOLT 35MM	127			
14.6223	BOLT 45 MM	127			
14.6515	COVER SCREW	178			
14.7023	IN COVER SCREW	360			
14.7101	SOCKET SCREW	151			
15.0431	USE 37.2330	189		£0.21	m15-0431
15.0518	USE 82.9088				
15.0645	USE 57.0361				
15.0848	OIL PUMP BOLT	181		£0.70	
15.1355	ROCKER BOLT	150		£0.48	
15.1525	VALVE COLLET	384		£0.65	
15.1555	CUSH DRIVE	400			

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
15.1568	16 T SPROCKET	377			
15.2018	USE 82.2596				
15.4312	CLUTCH NUT	158		£4.23	
15.4240	SPINDLE CIRCLIP	374		£0.50	
15.5155/3	USE 82.8981				
15.5664	G/BOX ADJ NUT	385		£0.68	
15.7383	USE 83.2914				
15.7563	USE 82.9092				
15.8814/42.7504	FELT WASHER	127		£2.42	
19.0278	D1, D7 GENERATOR COIL	ELEC RACK 14		£23.59	
19.0446	CAM BANTAM POINTS	111			£4.00
19.1349	RUBBER REAR OF FLAT BACK HEADLAMP SHELL	ELEC RACK 54		£7.99	I109
19.1949	DYNAMO CORK	151		£0.55	
19.4590	OIL FILTER	227		£8.86	
19.7487	1/2" SHOCK	BUSH BOX		£6.39	0190AA
21.0431	R/ANCHOR NUT 3/8" BSF	394			
21.0541	PIVOT BOLT.	178			
21.0544	5/16" UNF DOME NUT	174		£1.61	
21.0547	G/BOX STUD	360			
21.0550	3/8" UNF DOME NUT CHROME	301		£1.18	
21.0579	BOLT	150		£1.20	
21.0580	NUT	115		£0.60	
21.0586	CENTRE NUT T124/140	381/262		£3.35	
21.0586	DITTO NYLOC UNF	262		£3.89	
21.0588	BOLT	285		£0.99	
21.0590	SPEEDO/ TACHO BUSH BOLT	339		£1.08	H288G
21.0594	NUT FOR KICK START PINION	111		£1.40	
21.0650	SCREW				
21.0678	CAP SCREW 4"	157		£0.90	
21.0692	12 POINT NUT UNF	185	EA	2.62	
21.1801	BOLT	298		£0.66	
21.1833	CEN STAND BOLT NUT (T120 ETC)	301	EA	2.66	
21.1850	STUD 5/16" X 7/16" UNF/C	394		£0.90	
21.1857	DRAIN PLUG	152			£2.00
21.1865	STUD	325/278		£0.90	
21.1871	PLUG	27			
21.1872	PLUG	141		£2.25	
21.1873	C/C SCREW	358			
21.1875	R/BOX BOLT	376		£0.60	
21.1879	3/16" CSK SCREW	360			
21.1883	TANK MOUNT STUD	110		£1.40	I40
21.1906	NUT				
21.1914	CAM NUT	178			
21.1915	T100 CRANK NUT UNF	137		£2.31	B274F
21.1929	1/4" BSF CSK SCREW	377		£0.52	
21.1932	NUT	291		£0.60	
21.1941	COARSE SWING ARM BOLT	209		£2.45	
21.1972	OIL PRESSURE VALVE	142			£4.00
21.1978	STAND BOLT	301	ea	2.52	d296a
21.1827/1992	SWING ARM BOLT	394			
21.1993	P/TANK BOLT	394			
21.1998	SCREW FOR BRAKE PLATE GUAZE	334		£0.28	
21.2000	3/8" UNF/C STUD	177		£0.90	
21.2001	3/8" STUD C/W DOWEL	177		£1.25	
21.2010	SPROCKET BOLT	177		£0.70	
21.2016/60.3761	BIG END NUT UNF	364/404		£1.12	V 133
21.2051	1/4" UNF CSK SCREW	372		£0.36	
21.2062	SLEEVE NUT	297		£2.00	
21.2064	BADGE SCREW	264		£0.44	
21.2077	PIVOT BOLT CEN STAND	286	EA	3.20	M21.2077
21.2087	FRAME / SWING ARM BOLT				
21.2095?	BOLT	241/439			£0.30
21.2111	SUMP BUNG	359		£1.65	
21.2112	BOLT	148			
21.2140	SCREW 110MM LONG	150			
21.2149	STUD	354		£0.75	
21.2177	NUT TRIUMPH BASE (PO172A)	352		£1.49	
21.2182	NUT T140 CRANK	346		£2.40	B274G
21.2189	STUD - CALIPER T140	163		£0.98	
21.2196	SCREW	168		£0.32	
21.2199	STUD	313		£4.00	
21.2200	5/16" BARREL STUD	284	EA	6.12	
21.2204	SLEEVE NUT	119		£2.26	
21.2205	NUT	190		£2.05	
21.2206	R/BOX BOLT	202		£1.96	£1.00
21.2902	USE 67.4028 OUT RIG BOLT	153		£0.52	
21.5370	BOLT 2 BA R/CV DRIVE	105		£0.32	
21.5611	S/P BOLT	197			
21.5672	BTM YOKE BOLT	138		£0.75	
21.5682	S/P BOLT	197			
21.7005	BOLT REAR HUB (4)				
21.7006	ADJUSTER NUT	170			
21.7024	LOCK WASHER	352		£0.45	AA117A
21.7048	BADGE SCREW	263		£0.34	
21.7064	BOLT	178			
24.0036	USE 70.8256				
24.0722	BEARING CRM7/MR7/8	223			?
24.0724	D/S ROLLER BRG	223			?
24.0732	USE 70.8003				
24.1088	USE 60.4263				
24.2113	OIL FLINGER	108		£2.75	
24.2178	SCREW 1/4" X 1/2" BSF	1/4" BSF BOX		£0.90	V25A
24.4226	RING NUT	393			
24.4263	G/BOX LOCKWASHER	393		£1.10	
24.4278	TAB WASHER	358		£0.89	
24.5160	USE 70.8196				
24.6035	SPRING WASHER	393		£0.32	
24.6040	USE 70.8087				
24.6867	NUT	181			
24.7000	USE 02.0124 CAM NUT ETC 1/2"	178/ 393		£1.38	
24.7068	USE 82.9172				
24.7133	NUT	236		£0.95	
24.7178	SCREW 1/4" X 1/2" BSF	BSF SCREW BOX		£1.27	V25A
24.7343	USE 70.3872				
24.7800	FRONT BRAKE ARM LEVER	313		£8.36	
24.8784	USE 37.2320				
24.9572	USE 99.0241				
25.5241	DAMPER PLATE	448		£3.40	M25.5241
25.5247	STAR	448		£6.96	G135
26.9461	USE 97.1388				

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
27.1163	CABLE ADJ HOLDER	395			
27.4258	INSP PLATE SCREW	396		£0.34	
27.4290	BUSH	396			
27.4401	G/BOX NUT	359	ea	1.52	
27.5135 / 97.2645	TOP YOLK BOLT	216		£3.89	I145
27.5152	ANCHOR PLATE STEERING	448		£6.47	G87C
27.5156	USE 70.4165				
27.5676	USE 82.9046				
27.5690	FR ENG STUD	293		£0.95	
27.5705	G/BOX ADJ STOP	395			
27.6276	FR ENGINE STUD	293		£0.95	
27.6738	SNAIL ADJUSTER	170			
27.8436	FILTER	256		£2.36	
28.0243	DRAIN PLUG	396		£0.35	
28.2080	1/4 BSF GREASE NIPPLE	GREASE NIP BOX	EA	1.15	L145A
28.2338	USE 82.9023				
29.0410	VALVE COLLET	387		£0.50	
29.0541	USE 82.9041				
29.0565/ 67.0074	CARB STUD	5/16" STUD BOX	EA	1.86	I 20
29.0905	NUT	108		£1.28	S204
29.0925	ROTOR KEY	10?			?
29.1994	?	152			
29.2023/70.8146	5/8 X 20 ROTOR NUT	135		£3.34	B274C
29.2024	TAB WASHER	190		£0.98	
29.2053 /70.8146	ROTOR NUT 5/8" x 20TPI SPIGOT	375		£2.60	I 109B
29.2054	TAB WASHER	190		£0.98	
29.2089- 70.8110	OIL PIPE NUT ROCKER FEED	385			£1.50
29.2134/5	BUSH	387			
29.2203	EYE BOLTS	163			
29.3242 / 27.4401	G/BOX COVER NUT	359			
29.3250	G/LEVER RUBBER	282		£0.50	
29.3319	USE 70.8165				
29.3448	COVER	304			
29.3449	GASKET, INSP GEAR BOX	GASK TRAY A10		£1.20	GAS92
29.3466	HUB PLATE	153			
29.3469	CLUTCH SPRING	247			
29.3857	USE 70.8014				
29.3860	CLUTCH PUSH ROD (6SPRING)				
29.4101	STUD	5/16" STUD BOX			
29.4330	REBOUND SPRING	388		£1.25	
29.4657	BATTERY STRAP				
29.4840	SLEEVE	273			£3.00
29.5156	BOLT K/S FOLDING	30		£2.06	
29.5283	FORK TUBE PLUG	387			£3.00
29.5289	A10 FORK PINCH BOLT SET	201		£6.20	
29.5310	OIL SEAL HOLDER A7-A10,B31- B33 ETC	SEAL HOLDER BOX	PR	48.90	
29.5313	EARLY A10 FORK SEAL	143	EA	4.28	G89
29.5315	TOP YOLK CLIP BOLT NUT	216			
29.5320	FORK BUSH CIRCLIP	387	ea	1.28	
29.5334	FORK BUSH SHIM	342	SET 4	5.99	
29.5338	WASHER FOR BOTTOM INSIDE FORK NUT	387			£1.00
29.5346	BUSH SET	177		£31.25	
29.5347	LOWER BUSH A7/ A10 FRONT FORKS	177	SET	5.12	
29.5700	NUT	195			
29.5702	NUT	195			
29.5839 /82.9050	L/H NUT 7/16"	338		£2.37	
29.5841	WASHER	161			
29.6231	COLLAR	158			
29.6234	FELT WASHER	157			
29.6238	INNER SPINDLE NUT	127		£1.79	M29.6238
29.6312	WHEEL ADJ BRACKET	152			
29.7388	SPINDLE	154			
29.7564	F/REST PIV BOLT 5/16"X1" CYCLE				
29.7583	USE 82.9054				
29.7898/3	USE 82.3220				
29.7962	OIL FILTER	358		£17.64	V105
29.7971	USE 82.9070 FIBRE WASHER	178/358 WITH FILTER		£0.48	MCA V104A
29.7994	OIL UNION	166			
29.7796	WASHER ROCKER BOX / HEAD A10/7 NOT PLUNGER (7-16" THICK)	324		£0.60	M29-7796
29.8813	PIVOT SCREW HANDLE BAR LEVER	YELLOW LEVER BOX	EA	1.52	
29.9132	SCREW (WING)	313			£2.50
30.0196	USE 82.9035				
30.0733	USE 82.9010				
31.0106	M20 VALVE SPRINGS	215	EA	6.00	
31.0222/67.0343	70.2980 STUD 1/4" BSF/WHIT (SUMP/ROCKER BOX	387	I/4" STUD BOX	£1.31	V32
35.4224	USE 82.8998 OR 67.0729	178		£0.90	
35.6440	BRAKE SHOE SPRING				
36.0382	USE 70.2287				
36.0481	ALLOY WASHER	159			
37.0011	PIVOT PIN	274		£0.40	
37.0063	TAB WASHER	323		£0.89	
37.0076	BASE NUT	329		£0.68	
37.0103	NUT	164			
37.0135 / 42.5841	BRAKE SHOE SPRING	393	ea	2.20	
37.0306		335		£2.50	
37.0578	SPINDLE	257		£10.00	£5.00
37.0582/42.5823	LOCK RING	104		£9.28	£4.00 H404A
37.0642	WASHER	320		£0.80	
37.0680	CIRCLIP	274			
37.0761	SPACER	257		£3.35	
37.0904		191		£1.00	
37.0967	SPINDLE cub front wheel	320		£16.00	
37.1015	WHEEL ADJ	145		£1.50	
37.1021	WHEEL LOCK RING	L/RIN BX			
37.1022	SHIM	271/163			
37.1023	SPACER	356			
37.1024	SPACER	292		£8.24	
37.1025	SPINDLE	255/289		£3.80	
37.1026	NUT	166		£0.90	
37.1033		177		£0.40	
37.1036	FELT WASHER	150		£0.30	
37.1038	CAP	176		£0.50	
37.1083	BRAKE CAM pre unit qd	361			£5.00
37.1015	END PLATE WHEEL ADJ	358	EA	1.48	263263WW
37.1090	BRAKE ARM RETURN SPRING ON BRAKE PLATE	266		£4.35	L31
37.1091	RUBBER SEAL	104		£1.99	
37.1133 / 90.5713	BANTAM / CUB BRAKE LEVER	108		£10.71	£4.00 L16J

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
37.1134	WHEEL ADJ	358		£8.40	
37.1143		200		£0.60	
37.1170	DISTANCE PIECE	266		£1.60	
37.1197	WHEEL WEIGHT	186		£1.32	
37.1198	WHEEL WEIGHT	186		£1.32	
37.1227	WHEEL ADJ PLATE	153		£0.50	
37.1237	DUST COVER	148		£2.99	
37.1238P	SPACER TA WHEEL BEARING	163		£0.50	
37.1243	CAM FRONF BRAKE SLS	277		£11.50	
37.1246 / 42.5842	NUT FRONT SPINDLE/ BRAKE PLATE	398		£2.20	H415
37.1331	BRAKE ARMS	298		£1.50	?
37.1337/8	8" SINGLE LEADING SHOES				
37.1350	SPINDLE	179		£8.50	
37.1351	SPINDLE SLEEVE	281		£3.50	
37.1390	PIN SCREW	155		£2.65	
37.1406/7	REAR BRAKE SHOE 7" T120 ETC	SHOE RACK		£28.80	FERODO FSB919
37.1415	BRAKE SHOE PAD	266		£1.15	
37.1474	SHIM	166		£0.45	
37.1476	SPEEDO ADAPTER	266		£4.25	
37.1477	BUSH SPEEDO DRIVE , .8" ID 1.055" LONG 1" OD	181			
37.1505	SPINDLE	316		£2.50	
37.1509	SHIM	276		£0.40	
37.1599	STUB SPEEDO DRIVE	124		£2.00	
37.1614	Q/D TRIUMPH BRG SPACER	366			£4.00
37.1641	SPINDLE	314		£16.50	
37.1654	DUST COVER	342		£3.13	H429C
37.1691/671537	5/16" CYCLE THREAD BIG END NUT	371	EA	1.66	V27
37.1732/3	8" FRONT BRAKE SHOE	SHOE RACK		£33.54	FSB921
37.1798	NUT 5/8 X 20	398		£1.86	
37.1991	GUAZE BRAKE PLATE	199		£6.99	
37.2001	BRAKE CAM	180		£8.00	
37.2015	BRAKE CAM LEVER	244			
37.2026	THRUST PAD TWIN/L/S TRIUMPH	164			
37.2058	NUT	266			
37.2087/9	WHEEL ADJUSTER (ZINC PLATE £7.95EA)	358	ea stainless 10.62		
37.2299	HUB BRG THRUST WASHER	398			
37.2301	FELT BRG SEAL	212		£1.56	
37.2302	FELT RET RING REAR	398		£6.90	
37.2305/68.6081	WHL BRG LOCK RING	368		£10.73	£4.00 H404C
37.2306	SPACER	398			
37.2309	REAR HUB AX NUT	140		£1.84	
37.2311	WHEEL BRG SHIM	181			
37.2313/67.6051	R/HUB RUBBER	399		£3.99	
37.2315	R/SPROCKET BOLT	400			
37.2316	R/SPROCKET NUT	386			
37.2326	GREASE NIPPLE	392			
37.2328 / 65.5904	BRAKE SHOE SPRING	393		£2.10	
37.2329	R/BRAKE ARM	393		£1.80	
37.2332	NUT BR CAM SPINDLE	393		£1.61	
37.2334	BRAKE PLATE SPRING	393		£0.60	
37.2338	WASHER	153		£0.30	
37.3337	BEARING RING	266			
37.3453	BRAKE CAM LEVER FR	152			
37.3454	BRAKE CAM LEVER RR	152			
37.3582	SPINDLE	254			
37.3588	SPEEDO ADAPTER	266			
	SPINDLE	190			
37.3592	BRAKE CAM	180			
37.3600	WHEEL SPINDLE	146/168		£10.00	
37.3716	CAM	178			£3.00
37.3717	ABUTMENT PRESSING	266			
37.3742	WHEEL ADJ T140 ETC OIL IN FRAME	229		£7.75	
37.3747	47 TOOTH CON HUB REAR SPROCKET	STAIRS		£29.55	
37.3750	SPEEDO DRIVE SPACER	266		£4.00	
37.3751	CON SPEEDO DRIVE	267			
37.3759	LOCK RING R/H	266		£11.36	
37.3796	SPINDLE	266			
37.3867	CABLE STOP	266		£2.80	
37.3880	LEVER RET SPRING	266		£2.48	
37.3868	BUSH	266		£2.40	
37.3932	DISTANCE PIECE	266			
37.3965	CONICAL REAR SPINDLE	233		£15.00	
37.3976	DISTANCE PIECE	349			
37.4014	SPRING	157		£2.66	
37.4133	SPINDLE NUT	104		£2.64	
37.4134	LOCK RING	266		£3.75	
37.4135	RETAIN WASHER	266			
37.4272	BOLT SPR/DIST 5-3/4X3/8 UNF	266			
37.4263	CALIPER COVER TRIUMPH/ LOCKHEED	322		£13.58	
37.4275	T140 DISC	232			
37.7003	SPACER R/H	266			
37.7004	SPEEDO DRIVE SPACER	266		£6.66	
37.7006	SPACER L/H T140 R/WHEEL	266			
37.7021	SPEEDO DRI SPACER	266			
37.7064	REAR SPROCKET T140 47T	STAIRS		£22.50	WW92422
37.7127	ADJUSTER	412		£4.60	
40.0019	USE 70.8007	273			
40.0020	USE 70.8008 5/16"X2-3/4"CY-BSF				
40.0022	STUD FOR BARREL	144			£2.00
40.0024	USE 70.8013				
40.0025	SEAL C15 CRANK PLUS HIGH GEAR	157		£4.38	
40.0026	LAY SHAFT BUSH	112		£9.72	GB1
40.0028	USE 70.3172				
40.0029	USE 70.3447				
40.0030	PLAIN BUSH FOR CAMSHAFT	163		£7.78	
40.0042	SLEEEVE	146		£6.52	
40.0043	BUNG	116		£1.76	
40.0056	TAPPET COVER	140			£4.00
40.0057	PINION	116		£4.32	
40.0065	USE 70.8305				
40.0100	PUSH ROD	168	EA	6.75	£4.00
40.0105	USE 70.8060				
40.0106	WASHER C15 CAM				£1.50
40.0110	SUMP PLATE	216			£3.00
40.0111	SUMP GUAZE C15	216			£3.00
40.0117	TAB WASHER	180		£0.89	
40.0118	USE 70.8061 WOODRUF KEY	390		£0.98	
40.0124	C15 ROCKER STUD	372			
40.0127/70.8229	5/16"X3" CYC/BSF	372			£1.00
40.0129		372			
40.0131	C15 ROCKER STUD	372			
40.0133	USE 70.3208				
40.0134	USE 70.3209 CIRCLIP	215		£0.44	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
40.0148 / 06.2583	O RING	243		£0.38	
40.0157	THRUST WASHER	212			
40.0159	USE 70.1335				
40.0162/70.1435	DOME NUT	302		£1.16	
40.0163	SUMP FILTER	175		£2.50	
40.0167??	TAPPET ADJ	172			
40.0167/71.3748	USE 99.0062 SPLIT VALVE COTTER	122/336	EA	0.98	B184
40.0168/70.1487	VALVE SPRING	168	SET	10.41	
40.0169/652494	C15 SS80 VALVE SPRING	168		£12.95	D404A
40.0170	BOTTOM SPRING CUP	180			£1.00
40.0171/70.1543	VALVE COLLER	280			
40.0174	PUSH ROD TUBE	441			
40.0181	CAP ROCKER	181		£2.96	
40.0183	ROCKER FEED PIPE	11		£15.77	
40.0208	CAP COVER	167			£4.00
40.0209/70.8089					
40.0210/70.8139	C15 ENGINE SPROCKET 23T	449/205			£10.00
40.0127	OIL FEED	208		£4.50	
40.0222 / 70.8150	CAM BUSH	374		£9.98	AA19
40.0223/57.1147	BUSH LAY SHAFT	357		£8.83	B275A
40.0224	USE 57.1157 STOP	133			£1.50
40.0225	USE 57.1158	133			
40.0226	SCREW	211		£0.35	
40.0228	USE70. 8171				
40.0229	USE 70.8160				
40.0231		373		£2.98	
40.0235	USE 70.8161				
40.0236	USE 70.8169				
40.0238/70.9816	PRIMARY CAP	152		£2.94	
40.0239	FIBRE WASHER	319		£0.30	V152
40.0240	USE 70.3789	208		£4.00	
40.0240	PLATE	222			£4.00
40.0241	USE 70.3832				
40.0242	USE 57.1150				
40.0243/70.3833	SEAL REAR OF CLUTCH	391		£3.89	
40.0246/70.3821	SCREW REAR OF CLUTCH	246		£0.42	I404A
40.0287	OIL PUMP	162			
40.0293	ROCKER	211		£9.70	
40.0294	ROCKER SPINDLE	350			£4.00
40.0296	ROCKER	220		£9.70	
40.0297	ROCKER	208		£9.70	
40.0300	HEAD STEADY	356			£4.00
40.0303	OIL PUMP	220		£16.70	
40.0309	USE 70.3231				
40.0322	SCREW	193		£2.10	
40.0323	USE 70.3309	163			
40.0324	CLAMP C15 DISTRIBUTOR	193		£6.40	£3.00
40.0325	USE 70.8140	382			
40.0326	USE 70.8141	382			
40.0327	USE 70.8142	382			
40.0330	OILER	365		£2.75	
40.0372	USE 70.4099 DISTRIB CLAMP	391		£11.48	
40.0375	USE 70.8173				
40.0376	USE 70.8126	163			
40.0376	PLUG	206			
40.0378	SPRING	166			
40.0381	USE 70.8124	163			
40.0387	SPRING	166			
40.0392	FOLLOWER	189		£18.47	£5.00
40.0394	DOWEL	163		£0.60	
40.0417	VALVE LIFT CAM	216			
40.0428	BUSH	270		£3.75	£2.00
40.0436	SCREW 3 /SET	144			
40.0437	OIL DRIVE	141			£4.00
40.0438	DIST DRIVE	270			£4.00
40.0454	CRANK NUT	111		£2.37	M40.0454
40.0455	TAB WASHER	366		£0.89	
40.0469	REAR OF CLUTCH SEAL	161		£3.20	
40.0477	CAM	208		£13.00	
40.0515	CAGE B/E	404			£2.00
40.0574	WASHER	150		£1.00	
40.0676 / 70.3175	CAM BUSH C15	369/123		£8.93	£6.00 H301
40.0677	CAM & WHEEL	441			
40.0679	OIL SEAL POINTS SEAL	149		£3.99	
40.0680	POINTS COVER	184			
40.0683	PILLAR BOLT	178		£1.22	
40.0684/70.8737	POINT COVER	414		£7.45	B315
40.0705	ALTERNATER WIRE GROMMET	199		£0.85	
40.0706	CAM	109		£9.35	
40.0715	BUNG	164		£2.28	
40.0862	CIRCLIP	189		£0.44	
40.0865	BARREL STUD UNF	350			£3.00
40.0892	USE 70.8036				
40.0913	BIG END BOLT	308		£1.34	
40.0915	B/END NUT	391		£0.66	
40.0916	BUSH	204		£1.75	
40.0939		373			
40.0940	STUD (3OFF) 3-1/4" X1/4"BSF	373			
40.0942	STUD C/W DOWELL 2-7/8X1/4	373			
40.0955	USE 70.8004				
40.0955	CAM BUSH	344		£3.98	
40.0958	CAM	348			
40.0966	COVER	139			
40.0968	TAPPET COVER	140		£3.89	
40.0977/70.8154	INNER T/C SEAL	215		£3.25	ww26039
40.0993/7-70.8107	TUBE OIL FEED TO ROCKER B25 TR25	385		£2.55	
40.1008	VALVE SPRING B44/C15	245		£10.75	
40.1009	SPRING	139			
40.1010	INLET PUSH ROD	165		£4.65	
40.1019	VALVE COLLAR	192			£1.00
40.1021	EX PUSH ROD	165			
40.1033	DIP STICK	188		£3.85	
40.2710/71.2465	EXHAUST CLIP (T140)	130		£8.55	
40.2760	BRACKET	141		£4.45	
40.2762	C15 SILENCER (BRIT MADE)	SILEN RACK		£64.62	TJ WASS 682
40.2771	SILENCER BRACKET	142		£4.75	
40.2830	B25 PRE `71	324		£3.70	
40.2844	SILENCER BRACKET	324		£2.80	
40.3007	BUSH	163		£2.40	
40.3009	LAYSHAFT	207		£9.86	
40.3010	GEAR 27t	205			£10.00
40.3011	GEAR 23T				
40.3012	GEAR	203		£3.87	

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
40.3014	K/S GEAR C15	111		£7.00	
40.3017	SLEEVE GEAR	207		£7.00	
40.3019	SHIM	342		£1.85	
40.3021	SLEEVE GEAR BUSH	201		£4.28	
40.3022	KICK START SHAFT	203			£6.00
40.3024	BUSH	201		£4.12	
40.3025 / 57.1281	K/START PAWL	207		£3.39	H330
40.3026 / 57.1282	K/S PLUNGER	207		£1.30	
40.3027	SPRING / PLUNGER	207		£0.59	
40.3028	K/S SPRING C15 & B40 EARLY DISTR MODS	442		£4.98	
40.3029	ANCHOR PLATE	302		£3.25	
40.3030	SHIM	111		£0.60	
40.3032	SPINDLE	209		£2.98	
40.3033	SELECTOR FORK	399			£5.00
40.3038	CAM PLATE	388			£4.00
40.3042 / 57.2691	SELECTOR SPRING	209		£3.66	
40.3043	PLATE	189		£1.90	
40.3045	TAB GEAR BOX SPRING SELECTER	189		£1.02	M40.3045
40.3046	COVER	133			£2.00
40.3049	17 T SPROCKET	354		£23.75	
40.3050/57.2702	LOCK WASHER	208		£1.30	
40.3051	SPROCKET NUT	111			£2.00
40.3059	PIN	203			
40.3060	PLUNGER	203		£1.62	
40.3061	SPRING	206		£3.22	
40.3062	BOLT	388			
40.3064	PLUG	178			
40.3073		342		£8.50	
40.3074	DOWEL				
40.3086	LEVEL PLUG	180		£3.12	
40.3100	PINION 30T	159			£6.00
40.3101	20T GEAR C15	27			
40.3118	KICK START SPRING C15	442		£4.85	
40.3119	SHIM	342		£1.88	
40.3120	SHIM	342		£1.88	
40.3121/57.2702	TAB WASHER SPROCKET	372		£1.22	I35
40.3122/3	18/19 G.BOX SPROCKET	359		£23.75	
40.3126/7-57.2680	THRUST WASHER 57.2680-.103"	342		£7.50	SIZE?
40.3130	PINION 24T	180			
40.3145	ARM	179		£4.98	
40.3151	SMALL GEARS BOX	164			
40.3172	GEAR	214		£15.35	
40.3176	GEAR	213		£15.35	
40.3190	LEVEL PLUG	203		£4.12	
40.3193	PLUNGER	110			
40.3201	SLEEVE CLUTCH HUB	219			£6.00
40.3206	ROLLER BRG(24)(25AFTER 67)	337	EA 0.28		
40.3207/10	CLUTCH CENTRE PLATE	291			£4.00
40.3211 / 57.2722	1 BA X 1" CSK ?	262		£0.62	
40.3217	SPRING	190		£0.35	
40.3218	CLUTCH CUP	183		£0.90	
40.3219	CLUTCH NUT	183	EA	2.31	V100
40.3220?	STEEL CLUTCH PLATE C15/B25 (5)	STAIRS	EA	3.46	
40.3221 / 57.2732	TAB WASHER CLUTCH	189		£0.98	
40.3222	PRESSURE PLATE	219		£5.97	
40.3227 / 57.2730	CLUTCH NUT	168		£3.30	£2.00
40.3228	WASHER	331		£0.25	
40.3229	C15 CLUTCH PUSH ROD 7.875"	442		£5.92	
40.3230	ADJUSTER	170		£1.98	
40.3231/57.2727	B25 CLUTCH SPRING	200		£1.30	I23
40.3233	C15 B25 FRICTION CLUTCH PLATE (4)	STAIRS	EA	5.66	
DITTO	SURFLEX FRICTION PLATE (4)	STAIRS	EA	8.44	
40.3234	WASHER /CLUTCH	280		£0.95	
40.3254	B25 MAIN SHAFT	113		£21.60	
40.3257/57.2685	TAB WASHER GEAR BOX MAIN SHAFT B 25 ETC	386		£0.99	
40.3258	SHIM	178		£0.85	
40.3259	LAYSHAFT	446			
40.3262 / 572762	BUSH C15 1ST GEAR	366		£6.80	GB25A
40.3265 57.2733	PUSH ROD TR25W C15 CLUTCH	367		£5.90	H328B
40.3267	K/S SHAFT	212		£22.29	
40.3270/57.2642	K/S BUSH	323		£4.86	
40.3271/57.2683	PINION KICK START RATCHET	158/159		£16.34	£5.00
40.3272	SLEEVE	181			£2.00
40.3273	SPRING	153		£1.35	
40.3275/57.2687	K/S SPRING	183		£6.18	KSP3
40.3275/57.4338	KICK START SPRING	190		£5.18	
40.3276	STOP	176			
40.3277	CLIP	176			
40.3278	ANCHOR BOLT?	181		£1.50	
40.3279	RATCHET KICK START	158/206		£8.81	£5.00
40.3281	K/S SEAL B40/C15 ETC	163		£3.89	
40.3282	RACK	320			£4.00
40.3283	PINION	320			
40.3285	CLUTCH LEVER	294			
40.3289	BOLT	140			
40.3291	PIN WITH HOLE	146		£1.75	
40.3291	PIN	116		£1.25	
40.3292/70.8005	BRG (B108)	224		£7.35	
40.3294	SELECT PLATE	204		£12.96	
40.3295	GEAR	211			£10.00
40.3312	KICKSTARTER SPIN DLE	158		£25.00	
40.3321	GEAR SELECT SHAFT	440			
40.3330	CLUTCH SCREW	310			
40.4040	"C" LINK	180		£4.98	£4.00 MCA G25
40.4074	HEAD RACES	357		£16.78	
40.4075	C15 FRAME BOLT	163			
40.4209/82.4076	S/ARM BUSH	113	EA	4.48	
40.4211/4215	C15/B40 SWING ARM PIN 6-1/2"	305		£20.69	MCA V76 (£20.69)
40.4213	SHIM SWING ARM C15/ B40/ETC	305		£2.29	MCA M40.4213
40.4215	SWING ARM SPINDLE C15, B40	305		£28.69	V76
40.4216	BOLT C15 S/ARM	139		£2.46	
40.4241	SWING ARM BUSH	113	EA	23.50	
40.4249	S/ARM BOLT COARSE	139		£2.48	
40.4714	C15 B/40 STAND PIVOT PIN	133		£2.98	MCA=D294
40.4715	BOLT	106		£2.66	
40.4716	C15 STAND SPRING	309		£4.88	
40.4733	BOLT PIVOT SIDE STAND	144		£2.74	
40.4735	SIDE STAND SPRING	144		£3.98	
40.4808	NUT LEFT HAND 3/8 CYCLE C15 FOOT REST ETC	142		£1.38	H399D
40.4810	NUT FOR FOOT REST 7/16" L/H	345		£1.50	
40.4817	STUD	344		£1.95	
40.4818	LOCKING PLATE	344		£4.20	

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
40.4819	STUD N/S SERATED	344		£8.20	
40.4855	STUD	344		£3.00	
40.5013	FORK SEAL HOLDER	152	EA	9.95	£4.00
40.5014	DAMPER PLATE	448		£15.60	
40.5018 / 97.2651	CAP TOP YOKE NUT	442		£14.75	
40.5019	FORK TOP BUSH	173	SET 19.95		
40.5020	BOTTOM BUSH	173	SET 19.95		
40.5027	HEAD RACE CONE	357		£11.80	
40.5030	FORK TUBE	370			
40.5047	C15 SPRING SUPPORT	152			£2.00
40.5046	DRAIN STUD	312		£0.50	
40.5048	FORK BOLT	383			
40.5049	FORK SEAL C15	165		£3.98	
40.5058	BACKING RING CHROME C15 BANTAM	SHOP		£15.91	G107B
40.5065	FORK CLIP CAP	273			
40.5090	CABLE CLIP	109		£2.00	*
40.5138	FORK SEAL HOLDER	140		£5.25	*
40.5143	HEAD SET	268	SET	24.95	V17
40.5144	HAED RACE BEARING B44 C25 TR25	268	SET	24.95	V17
40.5145	TOP CONE /DUST COVER	268	SET	24.95	V17
40.5190	TUBE	166			
40.5516	WHEEL HUB CIRCLIP	344		£1.95	
40.6018	REAR SPROCKET C15	STAIRS		£32.50	
40.6019	SPACER	386		£3.00	I 71
40.6020	REAR WHEEL SPINDLE	386			
40.6025	BRAKE PLATE	175			
40.6033	WHEEL ADJUSTER C15				
40.6034	C15 REAR TORQUE ARM	356			£4.00
40.6040	END PLATE FOR C15 WHEEL ADJUSTER				
40.6041	BRAKE ARM	110			£5.00
40.6505	"Y" SHAPE BRACKETS	154	PR	14.90	J21E
40.7010	PIVOT	441		£3.00	
40.7016	C15 SPRING	163		£1.95	
40.7835	C15 AIR BOX CONNECTER	BELL MOUTH BOX		£4.50	O32K
40.8012/3	KNEE GRIP A10 BLACK / GREY	161		£14.37	V24 (BL) V64(GREY)
40.8014/5	TANK BADGE	168			
408016	SCREW TANK BADGE	299	EA	1.61	
40.8029/30	KNEE GRIP	161	PR	12.95	V24
40.8036	SPACER	191		£0.75	
40.8037	TANK BOLT	225		£2.82	
40.8039	TANK RUBBER	137		£2.86	*
40.8046 / 82.9093	BUNG	133		£1.82	*
40.8075	TANK BOLT	225		£3.45	
40.8085 / 82.9064	TANK BUNG	225		£2.89	H395
40.8089/82.9063	DISTANCE TUBE FOR TANK BOLT	225		£1.60	
40.8090		225			
40.8125	SCREW	372		£0.20	
40.8156/7	BRIGHT RED PEAR DROP BSA TANK BADGES	SHOP		£27.50	
40.8327	PIPE	191		£0.40	
40.8328 / 82.3179	FILTER OIL TANK (82.9430)	191 / 252		£5.22	
40.8342/3	SIDE PANEL / OIL TANK BRACKET	356			£4.00
40.8362	SIDE PANEL / OIL TANK BRACKET	356		£4.00	
40.8470	BANJO	166			
40.9009	SIDE PANEL SPACER	197			£2.00
40.9187	BRACKET SIDE COVER PAD	356			£3.00
41.0026	CUP	110			£1.50
41.0028	PUSHROD	192		£5.28	£3.00
41.0031	CAP TAPPET COVER	167		£2.54	£1.00
41.0034	C/CASE BOLT	111			*
41.0043	BARREL STUD 5-15/16" B40	144			£3.00
41.0136	STUD 1-1/4" BSF	144			*
41.0143	CHAIN TENSIONER	191/127		£16.89	£10.00
41.0148	SPACER	190			
41.0163	FILTER	140		£3.85	*
41.0175	HEAD STEADY				
41.0234	C15 G CONROD	404			£10.00
41.0565	SPACER	139			*
41.0567	WORM	139			*
41.0569	PINION	139			*
41.0620	SUMP & FILTER	273			£7.50
41.0715	POINTS GROMMET	120		£2.66	*
41.0735	OIL PIPE	111		£3.00	*
41.3027	PINION	159			
41.3029	SLEEVE GEAR	159			
41.3035	DRAIN PLUG	133			£3.00
41.3037	KICK START LEVER A10/A7 FOLDING	STAIRS		£35.50	J19
41.3042		320		£10.00	
41.3045/57.2753	SLEEVE GEAR BUSH	149	EA	5.99	I50D
41.3054	CRANK SEAL	174		£4.28	
41.3068	LAY SHAFT 14T	447		£15.00	
41.3070	22T B25 ETC GEAR	.			
41.3091	CLUTCH SPRING	195		£1.65	
41.3092	17T	168		£18.98	
41.3093/4-57.2754 14	& 15 T CCM & B44 G/BOX SPR	168		£23.42	
41.3095	SPROCKET	168		£15.07	
	GEAR	274		£15.00	
41.3209	SPIDER B25	291			
41.3212	CLUTCH RUBBER	180		£0.45	
41.4035	BOLT	122		£2.00	*
41.4835	BRACKET R/H PILLION FOOTREST	356			£5.00
41.5015	C15 FORK STANCHION 21.8"	FORK ROOM		£45.00	
41.5146	FORK TOP NUT CYCLE	167		£5.00	
41.5521	SPINDLE B40	128		£16.00	*
41.6032	USE 37.2308				
41.6082	SPACER	179			
41.6092	47 TOOTH SPROCKET B25/ B44 10 BOLT FIX			£27.50	
41.6098	SPINDLE B25	190		£4.75	
41.7008	STOP	365			
41.7037	BRAKE ROD B25/ B44	11		£10.98	I180D
41.8004	TANK BADGE	311		£4.00	
42.0046	ROCKER FEED PIPE	2			*
42.0048	ROCKER FEED A10 A7 B33/1	234		£17.25	I44D
42.0052 3	STEADY BRACKET	391			
42.0062	ROCKER BOLT SET (A10)	391	(2.11 ea)	10.57	B292C
42.0070	CUSH DRIVE	223		£8.50	
42.0071	NUT A10 CUSH DRIVE	114			£5.00
42.0139	ROCKER FEED	25		£14.66	*
42.0158	CIRCLIP OIL PUMP	134		£0.44	*
42.0165	REV COUNTER PLATE	152		£4.75	*
42.0166	IN T/C BLANK PLATE	377		£1.50	*

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
42.0167	REV DRIVE CONVERTER	152		£4.00	
42.0195	TACHO DRIVE	129		£13.73	H288D *
42.0196	TACHO DRIVE ADAPTER	129		£10.81	H288C *
42.2235	CLUTCH CENTRE	129		£9.98	*
42.2655	BRACKET A10 SILENCER	378	EA	4.98	
42.2701	BOLT	304			
42.2848	FIN CLIP	210	ea	8.98	
42.3015/6	16T OR 19T BSA SPROCKET 5/8 x 1/4	453		£26.52	I F159065
42.3017	A10 GEAR LEVER	G/L BOX		£18.99	I4
42.3020	GEAR 17T 4TH GEAR LAY SHAFT	115		£18.95	*
42.3048	20T SPROCKET	453			
42.3074	LAY SHAFT D/S NEEDLE M11121	390		£3.25	
42.3075	L/SHAFT NEEDLE B1212	390		£3.28	
42.3079	L/SHAFT THRUST WASHER	396			
42.3086	GEAR	272		£15.00	
42.3095	L/SHAFT CIRCLIP	390		£0.48	
42.3107	6 SPRING CLUTCH CENTRE	347		£19.50	PULLER= P117
42.3108	A10 CLUTCH PUSH ROD	202		£6.58	
42.3109	L/SHAFT(2TYPES) CLIP POS	186	EXCH 30.00		
42.3137	4 SPRING PRESSURE PLATE A7/A10	272		£13.50	G47I
42.3163		408			
42.3170	CLUTCH CENTRE 4 SPRING	337		£29.85	V125
42.3183 / 57.1040	RETAINER SCREW CLUTCH	246		£1.14	I402C
42.3189	STUD	348		£1.42	
42.3197	CLUTCH CUP	194		£2.79	i161a
42.3199 / 57.2526	A10 SPRING NUT	111 / 353	EA	2.37	*
42.3212	THRUST WASHER .120" & .122"	396		£1.20	
42.3213	THRUST WASHER .127" & .129"	396		£1.20	
42.3220	CLUTCH CENTRE	288		£16.00	
42.3221	TAB WASHER ?				
42.3235	CLUTCH CENTRE 9 PLATE NARROW HUB	129		£24.50	*
42.3235	11 PLATE (A SER) CLUTCH HUB WIDE	129		£35.48	*
42.3236	LOCK WASHER	182		£1.28	
42.3237	WASHER	181/380		£0.95	
42.3267/57.0421	CLUTCH NUT	381		£3.60	V37
42.3273/57.0999	CLUTCH SPRING (A10)	180		£1.22	
42.3274	CLUTCH PUSH ROD A10 ROCKET 11-7/8"	188		£7.49	H322A
42.4071	SPACER	154			
42.4076	EYE BOLT	385			
42.4078	TANK MOUNT BOLT	28		£7.12	S103 *
42.4099	STUD 7-3/4"X3/8"	154			
42.4272	SKI SLOPE			£24.00	H378
42.4340	A10 SWING ARM SPINDLE	154		£17.95	I167
42.4355	REAR BRAKE PED SPRING	142		£3.20	*
42.4362	SWING ARM BUSH --A10 METALASTIK	110		£21.85	H390A *
42.4503	BATTERY CARRIER SIDE STRAP	269		£8.55	B298A
42.4505	TRUNNION PLAIN	269		£1.98	G32
42.4506	TRUNNION THREADED	269		£1.98	G32A
42.4515	BATTERY CARRIER BASE	269		£24.00	H394
42.4585	AIR FILTER RUBBER	BELL MOUTH BOX /118		£7.88	O30
42.4713	SPACER TUBE FOR CEN STAND B33/1	117		£4.50	D297C *
42.4714	PIVOT CENTRE STAND B33/1	117		£4.16	D297B *
42.4719	CENTRE STAND B33/1			£84.60	D253C
42.4730	SPRING- CENTRESTAND B33/1	117		£6.45	V123 (HOB) *
42.4813	STUD ADAPTER	28		£6.80	H399P *
42.4857	FOOT REST DIST PIECE	27		£8.50	*
42.5014	STEERING DAMPER BOTTOM PLATE STOP	448		£16.95	G1'38
42.5024	GOLDIE LOWER FORK SHROUDS	23		£35.50	G139KA *
42.5084/97.1070	CLAMP BOLT F/FORKS	129		£1.61	G61 *
42.5089	CLAMP				
42.5093	COVER (A10 NACELLE)	300			£20.00
42.5102	HEAD LAMP SUPPORT RING	SHOP		£16.95	G107A
42.51032/4	FLASH	344	PR 6.42		MCA=V58
42.5315/29.5310	A/B GROUP FORK SEAL HOLDER 5" LNG	SEAL HOLD BOX	32.50 OR 38.90		WW26216 OR HOB *
42.5320	FORK CIRCLIP	140	EA 0.85		
42.5323/60.0340	GAITER STRAP S/S	by micro fish	EA 3.44		
42.5520	F/BRAKE ANCHOR	383		£4.00	
42.5567	CAM SPINDLE	270		£3.00	
42.5590	WHEEL SPINDLE	403		£15.00	
42.5617	BRAKE CAM	162			
42.5623		176			
42.5819	RLS7 7/82 BRG	BRG 50		£13.99	K314
42.5820	DUST CAP	178		£2.00	
42.5822	SPACER ASSORTED	163			
42.5823/37.0582	a10 brg ret l/h screw ring	104		£9.28	£3.00 *
42.5824	A10 FRONT SPINDLE	147		£24.00	*
42.5830	BRAKE CAM A10 LATE	150			
42.5842 / 37.1246	F/WHEEL SPINDLE NUT	398/134		£2.20	£1.00 h415
42.5885	FULCRUM PIN	403		£3.00	
42.5886	CAM LEVER	367		£3.00	
42.6019	Q/D HUB SPLINE	163		£6.00	
42.6033	R/BRAKE FULCRUM PIN	401			
42.6036	R/BRAKE TORQUE ARM	401			
42.6040	WHEEL ADJUSTER	175		£2.78	
42.6046	R/BRAKE ARM SPRING	176		£7.23	
42.6075	COLLAR	384		£2.75	
42.6076	FIXED SPINDLE	443		£4.00	
42.6077	SPINDLE	443		£15.00	
42.6077	R/WHEEL NUT A10	401		£4.71	H+F2202407
42.6078	WASHER	401		£0.50	
42.6091	WASHER	443		£1.00	
42.6105	GREASE RETAINER	131		£1.75	*
42.6320	SPINDLE A10 REAR WHEEL	304		£22.27	H408
42.6323	SLEEVE	116		£3.00	*
42.6324	COLLAR	179		£3.00	*
42.6325	DUMMY SPINDLE	213		£5.00	*
42.6326	BOLT	304			£2.00
42.6327	WHEEL NUT	166	EA 6.27		
42.6328	CAPS	169			
42.6329	COLLAR	129		£2.50	*
42.6335	HUB LOCK RING	172		£7.83	*
42.6336	WASHER	132			
42.6353	BRAKE ARM	164	1.10?	£4.00	
42.6352	FULCRUM PIN	132			£4.00
65.6548	FRONT MUDGUARD STAY A10 SINGLE STAY RGS	114		£12.35	MS002 *
42.6550	FRONT MUDGUARD STAY A10			£23.95	J27
42.6558	FRONT NO PLATE EDGEING	110		£2.25	*
42.6566	STAY B (RGS)	129			*
42.6759	BRIDGE	146		£3.98	*
42.6761/2	R/MUD/G STAY PLATE	382		£3.50	*
42.6820	MUDGUARD STAY	382		£4.75	*
42.6833	M/GUARD BTM STAY	381			*
42.6865	LIFT HANDLE	299		£17.00	*
42.6887	REAR NO PLATE A10	242		£34.35	*
42.6899	SEAT BRACKET	401			*

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
42.7042	A10 REAR BRAKE CABLE	CAB BOX		£12.84	
42.7007	A10 BRAKE ROD S/A	11		£10.98	I180A *
42.7504	FELT WASHER	127		£4.27	I126 *
40.7509	GASKET FOR INNER CHAIN CASE A10/ A7	GASKETS			GAS75
42.7516/ 67.4028	BOLT 5/16" WHIT drilled	385		£2.94	£1.00
42.7517	SCREW	400		£0.30	
42.7520/66.7523	BOLT (LONG & SHORT	190/191	EA	1.88	
42.7546	DRAIN/ LEVEL PLUG A10 / 7 PRI CASE	324		£6.40	
42.8010	TANK BUNG	137		£2.46	*
42.8011	TANK BOLT	110		£2.53	*
42.8017/83.0260	TANK BUNG	223/225?		£2.20	MCA=T72
42.8020	TANK BADGE CLIP	184	EA	3.45	
42.8052	PETROL TANK RUBBER	140		£2.49	H395E *
42.8066/7	FLOAT CHAMBRE BRACKET L/R	384			
42.8114/5	TANK RUBBER BRACKET BSA C15- B40- A7- A10	118	PR	10.86	*
42.8330	OIL TANK MOUNT CUP	370		£3.89	B296D
42.8331	SPACER	370			
42.8334/8426	FILTER	389		£11.22	
42.8340	OIL PIPE NUT	189		£1.65	
42.8341	OIL TANK RUBBER	106		£0.89	B297 *
42.8343	COPPER/FIBRE WASHER	389		£0.44	MCA= V106A
42.8344/5	OIL PIPES	105		£15.12	WW28848 *
42.8346	A10 OILPIPES	259		£26.65	
42.8351	BRACKET OIL TANK	401		£11.21	H379A
42.8385	T BOLT	401		£6.79	
42.8426	OIL FILTER (OIL TANK)	389		£17.75	v106
42.9009	GROMMET	156			
42.9058	SEAT BRACKET	28		£10.45	BB003
42.9060	SEAT PIN	387		£2.65	
42.9061	SEAT BOLT REAR	383			
42.9116	H/LAMP BRACKET CLIP	380			
42.9209	DUAL SEAT BRACKET	300			
44.0046		23			*
47.4214	SPINDLE	155			
47.5064/97.2632	WASHER	103		£0.52	
47.5065/97.2633	LEATHER WASHER ABOVE FORK SPRING	322	EA	2.99	G129
47.6806	NO MOUNT	183			
48.0194		16			*
50.0347		23			*
50.0483		23			*
53.0242	USE 41.0715 GROMMET	196			
53.3039	SPRING	178			
53.6031	BRAKE ARM	404		£1.35	
55.0118		16			*
55.0123	R/WHEEL BRG SPROCK	16			*
55.0267	CARB O RING	O RING EX			*
55.0335	BRAKE PIPE	14			*
55.0336	BRAKE PIPE L/H	16			*
55.0362	O RING IDLE PIPE	23			*
55.0390/9	FLEX BRAKE PIPE	14			*
55.0418		16			*
55.0422		23			*
55.0432		23			*
55.0528		23			*
55.0621		16			*
55.0702		15			*
57.0023	BUSH KICK START SHAFT	282		£9.18	I204E
57.0024A	KICK START AXLE	263		£6.50	
57.0025A	KICK START QUADRANT	263		£6.50	
57.0031	KICK START SPRING	179		£4.27	
57.0044	PLUNGER	146			*
57.0045	K/S QUAD STOP	281			£2.00
57.0057	BUSH	184			
57.0091	RETAIN PLATE	329		£2.75	
57.0193	SELECT ARM	190		£3.75	
57.0259A	COLLET	300		£0.44	
57.0261	ROLLER	262			
57.0280	CIRCLIP	292		£1.68	
57.0291	SELECT ROD	263			
57.0297	NUT	381		£1.39	
57.0341	CYLINDER	186		£0.60	
57.0362	BUSH	166		£1.50	
57.0367	CAP, INSP	137		£2.86	*
57.0372	BUNG	359		£1.50	
57.0373	SPRING INDENT PLUNGER	146		£1.99	*
57.0394	ROLLER - CLUTCH 1/4" X 7/32"	335		£0.44	
57.0397	CAM PLATE OP QUAD	263			
57.0404	QUAD SPRING	167		£1.12	
57.0405	PLUNGER SPRING	155			
57.0406	QUAD PLUNGER	119			*
57.0407	PLATE	201		£3.00	
57.0408/9	GEAR CHANGE QUAD	183			£8.00
57.0412	BUSH	284		£2.12	
57.0413	ADJUSTER				
57.0418	HUB	367		£35.98	
57.0421/423267	NUT CLUTCH CENTRE A10 ETC	381		£3.60	V37
57.0422	THRUST BUTTON	130		£1.25	*
57.0423	SCREWED PIN	348		£1.12	
57.0427	CLUTCH NUT	353		£1.45	
57.0440	NUT	159		£2.89	
57.0454	NUT	298		£0.35	
57.0455	PUSH ROD 1-5/16"(GREASE retainer)	180		£5.95	
57.0471A	18/19/20/21T SPROCKET TRI P/U	352		£17.87	
57.0489	CIRCLIP	193			
57.0495	CABLE COVER	228			
57.0496	REG SCREW	273			
57.0500	CAM SELECT PLATE				
57.0524	LOCK WASHER	352		£0.92	
57.0730	RACHET	263		£26.34	
57.0731	K/S RATCHET	294			£3.00
57.0732	TAB WASHER	352		£0.98	
57.0916	GEAR	170		£6.00	
57.0924	GEAR	246		£5.00	
57.0930	GEAR	298		£6.00	
57.0946/68.0027	SLEEVE GEAR SEAL	175		£4.60	ISOAE use brit gaco!
57.0981	BLANK WASHER PLUG 7/8th"	349			
57.0986	4 SPRING PRESSURE PLATE				
57.0989	CUP	178		£0.94	
57.0999	CLUTCH SPRING (X4) (CHECK LENGTH)	180	EA	1.35	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
57.1038	CLUTCH CENTRE BODY	298			
57.1039	S/ABSORBER PLATE	354		£4.75	
57.1040 / 42.3183	CSK SCREW CLUTCH PLATE RET SCREW	246		£1.14	
57.1044	PLATE	290		£4.00	
57.1045	CUPPED WASHER	380/181		£0.70	
57.1046	TAB WASHER	389		£0.97	
57.1047	CLUTCH CENTRE NUT	380		£2.37	
57.1065	GEAR	156		£10.00	
57.1066	CAM PLATE	222		£15.45	£5.00
57.1069	PIN	293			£1.75
57.1078	SLEEVE GEAR	284		£10.00	
57.1080	BUSH CUB SLEEVE GEAR	229		£4.50	
57.1082	NUT	293		£1.50	
57.1089	2 n/d GEAR ON M/SHAFT	287		£8.00	
57.1090	THRUST WASHER	305		£1.50	
57.1094	LAY 3x/4 GEAR 20T	306		£12.00	
57.1095	K/S RACHET	287			£5.00
57.1097	BUSH	287		£1.35	
57.1098	FORK cub SELECTOR	293			£5.00
57.1102	SPINDLE	318		£2.00	
57.1109	RETURN SPRING	282		£1.80	
57.1112	DIP STICK LEV PLUG	354			£3.00
57.1118	BUSH PLAIN KICK START SHAFT	319		£2.15	
57.1132	RUBBER	142		£0.78	*
57.1140	PUSH ROD 7-5/32"X.156" CUB CLUTCH	139		£3.99	*
57.1144	CLUTCH SPRING CUP T20 CUB	139			*
57.1145/57.1742	CLUTCH SPRING T20 CUB	139	EA	1.23	*
57.1146	PRESSURE NUT CUB CLUTCH	304			£0.75
57.1149	COVER	293			£1.50
57.1150	SCREW	191		£0.44	
57.1157	STOP	133			£2.00
57.1161	K/S PLUNGER PLATE	246/282			
57.1162	CUB K/S SPRING	442		£3.28	
57.1163	PLATE	190		£2.00	
57.1164	GEAR LEVER C15, A50, A65,B25, B44	UPSTAIRS			
57.1166	CAM PLATE	318		£7.00	
57.1167	SPRING	275		£0.30	
57.1180	TAB (40.3045)	189			
57.1181	FELT	276		£0.65	
57.1184	GEAR SELECTER	298			£3.00
57.1194	P/U GEAR LEVER	G/L BOX		£21.88	
57.1248	SPRING	293			
57.1249	PLATE	282			
57.1250	SPRING	262		£1.00	
57.1256	ADJUST PIN 1/4" BSF	170		£1.98	
57.1264	CUB CLUTCH BEARING RING (5/32" balls)	139			£4.00
57.1273	BOLT	303		£0.65	*
57.1274	WASHER	275		£1.45	I 206 A
57.1279	T20 K/S SHAFT	282			£10.00
57.1281/40.3025	PAWL	207		£2.98	
57.1282	PLUNGER	282		£1.50	
57.1314	CLUTCH CENTRE	280		£5.00	
57.1338	SLEEVE FOR KICK START PINION	263			£2.50
57.1346	SPIDER	280			
57.1347	TAB WASHER T20 CUB CLUTCH NUT	339		£0.95	M57.1347
57.1348	CLUTCH NUT	359		£1.15	
57.1350	NUT	169		£0.38	
57.1362	CLUTCH PLATE FRICTION BONDED	STAIRS		£4.80	
57.1367	BUSH	368		£8.00	
57.1370	SLEEVE GEAR BUSH	263		£15.88	
57.1380	SPRING	138		£1.12	*
57.1381	OIL SEAL PLATE				
57.1382	SLEEVE GEAR	222		£10.00	
57.1380	CLUTCH RUBBERS	404			
57.1390	SPRING STOP	282		£1.00	
57.1391	M/SHAFT BUSH	407			
57.1393	BUSH, LAYSHAFT 1ST GEAR	356		£6.93	
57.1394	GUIDE PLATE	362			
57.1396	G/BOX PLUNGER SELECTER	246			
57.1402	LONG SCREW	180		£0.60	
57.1403	SLEEVE GEAR	311?		£10.00	
57.1405	SLEEVE GEAR BUSH TA	118		£12.40	*
57.1411	M/SHAFT SPACER	178		£2.20	
57.1416	POINTER	158			
57.1417	GEAR INDICATOR PLATE (DRIVE SCREW 60.4255)	340		£2.75	
57.1418	SPINDLE	158			£1.75
57.1422	K/START PLATE (CHECK TYPE)	130		£6.78	KSP7
57.1426	PAWL RETAINING PLATE	134		£2.43	H331A
57.1431	PAWL	336		£2.95	
57.1433	THRUST BUTTON	170			
57.1434	SPROCKET NUT	332			
57.1441	T100 K/START SPRING	443		£3.98	
57.1445	K/START SPINDLE	329			
57.1446	BUSH, KICKSTART SHAFT	356		£9.59	M57.1446
57.1456	CL/PUSH ROD 9-5/16"X3/16"	148		£6.20	H328E
57.1457	PIN	319		£0.88	
57.1459	CLUTCH PUSH	262		£4.50	
57.1464	DISTANCE PIECE	190		£0.70	
57.1466	4 SPRING PRESSURE PLATE				
57.1469	BEARING 6204				
57.1471	PLUNGER	282		£2.00	
57.1472/3	CLUTCH RUBBERS	371	SET	6.85	
57.1476	17/18/19/20 TA 350/500 T90 T100 SPROCKET	355		£19.96	
57.1478	5TA /T100 SLEEVE GEAR SEAL	166		£4.28	OS46
57.1479	LAY SHAFT 3TA 5TA T100	440			£25.00
57.1480	SELECTOR FORK	377		£6.00	
57.1481	LAY SELECT FORK	373		£5.00	
57.1483	GEAR CHANGE SHAFT	290		£6.00	
57.1485	3/5 TA KICK START LEVER	STAIRS		£48.73	
57.1488	SPROCKET	318		£5.00	
57.1512	RUBBERS	154		£0.46	
57.1513	17T SPROCKET	146		£23.98	*
57.1514	28T SLEEVE GEAR (T20 CUB)	252		£8.00	
57.1515	CUB SLEEVE GEAR BUSH	142		£11.80	
57.1536	GEAR BOX ADJUSTER	276		£2.60	
57.1539	LEVER G/BOX PRE /UNIT	362			
57.1542	TRIUMPH SLICK SHIFT G/BOX CAP	27		£11.76	*
57.1549	PRE UNIT CLUTCH DRUM	STAIRS		£32.50	
57.1551	CLUTCH PUSH ROD 12-5/16"	180		£5.82	h322d =12.187"?
57.1552	C/PUSH ROD 11-15/16 T140= 12.250"?	180		£6.82	MCA H-322C

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
57.1554	BOLT	362			
57.1558	17T 5TA G/BOX SPROCK	355		£18.85	
57.1560	SPRING @ 2"	139		£1.70	
57.1569	5TA 20 TOOTH	355		£18.98	
57.1570	T100/T120 DUPLEX CHAIN WHEEL	STAIRS		£44.80	
57.1574	5TA CLUTCH PUSH ROD (9 7/16")	110		£6.30	H328F
57.1588	M/SHAFT ONLY (USED)	305			£12.00
57.1591	17T LAYSHAFT T20 STD	287		£38.00	
57.1594	LAY SHAFT	313			
57.1596	HIGH GEAR M/SHAFT				
57.1604	PLUNGER SPRING	155			
57.1606	M11121/M1112 TORRINGTON blind end	BRG RACK 36		£14.25	WW28901
57.1607	G/BOX THRUST WASHER	349		£3.70	
57.1614	BEARING	BRG R 36		£5.22	
57.1615	LAY SHAFT 3TA 5TA T100	440			£25.00
57.1638	WORM GEAR	326		£2.25	
57.1640	5TA CLUTCH PULL ROD	173/178			
57.1642	SMALL BUTTONS	178		£0.25	
57.1644	ABUTMENT 18TPI	139		£3.82	MCA-IL25A
57.1646/68.3264	CABLE COVER	338		£1.76	I109A
57.1667	SHOCK ABSORBER	318			£12.00
57.1669	BUSH	183		£2.12	
57.1670	CUB CLUTCH PINS	306			
57.1708	CLUTCH LEVER	282			
57.1710	CLUTCH PUSH SHAFT	262		£2.45	
57.1712	SPRING	112			
57.1721	SPIDER	147		£11.85	
57.1722/3 / 68.3282/1	CLUTCH RUBBER T140. A65 ETC	372	SET	7.98 (EA 1.42)	I160/1
57.1724	3HOLE PLATE	382			
57.1735	THRUST WASHER CLUTCH	262		£5.32	GB52
57.1736	T140 C/PUSH ROD 11-11/16"	173	6.43		
57.1749	18/19/20T SPROCKET	352		£13.65	
57.1751	HUB	152		£12.00	
57.1768	CAM PLATE	449			£8.00
57.1823	LAY SHAFT	286		£15.00	
57.1828	GEAR	321		£5.00	
57.1830	CLUTCH SPRING 1-3/4" TRI BSA 3 SPRING MODELS	138		£1.42	
57.1842	GEAR	184		£5.00	
57.1843	650 LAYSHAFT 20T	263			
57.1877	THRUST BUTTON	319			
57.1878	SPRING	319			
57.1880	CLUTCH ARM	282			
57.1896	PIN	301		£1.00	
57.1897	NEEDLE	346		£3.95	I207A
57.1917	18T SPROCKET	340		£18.12	
57.1918	19T SPROCKET	402		£18.26	
57.1919	20T G/BOX SPROCKET	402		£18.69	
57.1920	DISC	165		£0.49	
57.1927	CUB CLUTCH SPRING CUP	139		£1.22	
57.1931/ 68.3287	CLUTCH CUP	330		£3.65	
57.1949	LAY SHAFT	440			£20.00
57.1955	SEAL CUP	140		£2.28	
57.1956	T140 KICK START SEAL	140		£2.12	
57.1962	WASHER 650 G/BOX	263			
57.1942 !!	GEAR CHANGE QUADRANT	246			
57.1948!!	MAIN SHAFT EARLY 16/24	408			
57.1962 !!	750 K/S THRUST WASHER	262		£0.55	
57.1963	PINION SLEEVE K/S	246		£2.69	
57.1965	LAY SHAFT 3TA 5TA T100	440			£25.00
57.1970	500 TRI PUSH 11-3/4"X7/32"(CHECH TA TRI SIZE? 9-5/8")	162		£6.68	H328C
57.1977	TRI SELECTER SPRING COVER	356			
57.1981	K/S SHAFT	329		£12.00	
57.1997	KICK SHAFT	153		£10.00	
57.2003	K/START SHAFT	297			£15.00
57.2009	NUT	111		£1.38	
57.2056	LOCK WASHER	359		£1.10	
57.2067	CLUTCH PUSH CUP	182		£0.52	
57.2106	SPRING	182		£0.32	
57.2116	LOCK WASHER	352		£1.32	
57.2159	CLUTCH ADJUSTER	246/170		£1.58	
57.2166 /70.6196	BUNG CHAINCASE	152		£2.94	
57.2191	CLUTCH LEVER	262			
57.2215	THRUST WASHER	410		£2.63	
57.2239	K/START SEAL	141		£1.88	
57.2240	K/START TAB WASHER	336		£0.94	
57.2259	PLUG DRAIN CHAIN CASE	301		£3.40	
57.2279	SPACER	213		£0.90	
57.2316	GEAR	164		£6.00	
57.2318	SLEEVE GEAR	109		£10.00	
57.2328	GEAR	275		£3.50	
57.2378	GEAR	326		£6.00	
57.2379	GEAR	200		£6.00	
57.2411	G/BOX SHAFT	124		£6.00	
57.2450	RUBBER GEAR CHANGE BSA TRI	TILL		£2.45	
57.2461	K/S OIL SEAL	196		£3.46	
57.2480	NUT	118		£1.98	
57.2526 / 42.3199	CLUTCH NUT	353		£2.37	V101
57.2536	SPROCKET NUT	332			£2.00
57.2538	T120 CLUTCH SPIDER	147		£12.20	
57.2552	PULL ROD	276		£6.35	
57.2555	COVER	183			
57.2559	DRAIN PLUG	170			
57.2560	CLUTCH HUB	360			
57.2596	SELECTER FORK	393		£4.00	
57.2641	K/S OIL SEAL	386		£3.85	
57.2642	KICK START BUSH				
57.2643	K/S SHAFT	210			
57.2646/ 57.7017	KICK START TOP PEDAL	377		£9.50	
57.2669	LAYSHAFT CIRCLIP	400			
57.2677	FELT WASHER	211		£1.12	
57.2680/40.3127	THRUST WASHER .103"	342		£7.50	GB36
57.2681	K/S RACHET	158		£2.45	
57.2682	K/S BUSH	400		£2.20	
57.2683	PINION	158		£9.89	
57.2684	RATCHET SPRING	386			
57.2685	LOCK WASHER	386		£0.55	
57.2686	MAIN SHAFT NUT	376			
57.2687	K/S SPRING	183		£2.97	
57.2691	SPRING	209		£2.52	
57.2701	16T	189		£7.65	
57.2702	TAB WASHER	208		£1.22	
57.2713	CLUTCH CENTRE	27		£4.50	
57.2714	KEY	113		£0.65	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
57.2715	SPIDERS	319		£4.75	
57.2719	ROLLER (24/SET)	537		£0.22	
57.2722 / 40.3211	CLUTCH HUB RETAINING SCREW 1 BA CSK	262		£0.62	I403D
57.2727/40.3231	CLUTCH SPRING	200		£1.22	
57.2729	CLUTCH ADJUST SCREW	400			
57.2730 / 40.3227	CLUTCH CENTRE NUT(TRY40.3227)				
57.2732 / 40/3221	TAB WASHER	189		£0.98	
57.2733 / 40.3265	TR25 CLUTCH PUSH ROD C15	367		£5.90	H328B
57.2753	SLEEVE GEAR BUSH				
57.2754/41.3094	1ST B44 SPROCKET	168		£18.97	MCA-i90c
57.2762 / 40.3262	1ST GEAR BUSH	366		£6.80	
57.2764	KICK START LEVER , FOLDING	K/S LEVER BOX		£43.50	
57.2766	17T	168		£18.45	
57.3610	TEENSIORER BLADE T150 (TOP)				
57.3629	CLUTCH LEVER ASSY	279			
57.3634	OIL SEAL	148		£3.92	*
57.3642		167		£3.25	
57.3644	CLUTCH ROD SEAL	116		£2.12	*
57.3646					
57.3668	BUNG GEAR BOX DRAIN/ LEVEL	152			
57.3709	CLUTCH PLATE	241		£53.15	£20.00
57.3718	DIAPHRAM SPRING	225			
57.3720	TAB WASHER	225			
57.3761	THRUST PLATE	116			£3.00
57.3762	ABUTMENT	191			*
57.3763	ANCHOR BOLT	108		£3.25	*
57.3850	CAM PLATE unit single	117		£15.50	*
57.3851	BUNG	152		£0.80	*
57.3857	GEAR	150		£6.00	*
57.3859	GEAR	128		£15.00	*
57.3861	GEAR	169		£6.00	*
57.3862	GEAR	181		£6.00	*
57.3874	L/SHAFT 1st GEAR				
57.3877	19T B25 ETC GEAR	447			£15.00
57.3879	K/S SHAFT	141		£13.95	*
57.3889	GEAR	287		£6.00	*
57.3890	GEAR	224		£6.00	*
57.3891	SLEEVE GEAR	311		£7.50	*
57.3929	CLUTCH HUB	377		£32.45	*
57.3931	THRUST WASHER	262		£3.93	*
57.3978	ALLOY WASHER	340			*
57.3988	BUSH	262		£3.26	*
57.3989	SELECTER ROD	282			*
57.4006	HIGH GEAR BUSH	348		£4.44	*
57.4009	FOOT CHANGE SPRING LATE	405		£3.29	*
57.4023	ALLOY COVER PLATE	4			*
57.4026	CAM PLATE SELECTER	112			*
57.4027	FOOT CHANGE SPRING	177			*
57.4028	STOP PLATE G/C SPRING	112		£5.00	*
57.4037	THRUST PLATE	112			*
57.4039	69ON MAIN SHAFT 16/24				
57.4053	SELECTER PLATE	355			
57.4070	K/S SHAFT	210		£19.26	
57.4117	K/S QUADRANT	103			*
57.4189	ADJUSTER	262		£1.69	*
57.4218	CAM PLATE	158		£6.00	*
57.4258	COVER SCREW				
57.4288	GEAR SELECTER	170			
57.4306 /2776	14 TOOTH B25 GEARBOX SPROCKET	168		£16.99	I90E
57.4307	FORK SELECTER	150			
57.4324	SHOCK RUBBER	281	SET 11.98		
57.4336	PINION	159/158		£17.88	
57.4338	SPRING	190		£5.68	
57.4341	B25 K/S SHAFT	216			
57.4356	COTTER PIN	202		£1.80	
57.4372	M/S HIGH GEAR	446			
57.4381	DRIVE DOG	360			
57.4394	HOUSING	178			
57.4396	SLEEVE GEAR NUT	209		£2.69	
57.4400	SEL SPRING INDENT	340			
57.4403	G/CHANGE QUAD PIN PLUNGER	155			
57.4438	HUB	441		£24.60	
57.4441	LEVER CLUTCH (3 BALL)	262			£3.00
57.4459	PLUNGER SPRING	141			*
57.4507	RIVET SET	262		£2.12	*
57.4536	GEAR PINION	441			*
57.4588	CLUTCH LEVER	232			*
57.4636	SPIDER	147		£11.85	*
57.4644	SPRING t140 CLUTCH (3 SET)	138	ea	1.20	*
57.4653	GEAR 1st & 2nd	142		£33.50	*
57.4654	GEAR	196			£15.00
57.4660	SELECTER FORK	366			
57.4754	CLUTCH BOLT	348		£1.24	
57.4756/57.7083	K/S SHAFT	207		£19.75	
57.4781	5 SPEED GEAR	209		£35.66	
57.4782/3/4	18T 19T 20T 21T T140	353		£19.83	
57.4791	GEAR	117		£17.82	*
57.4794	WASHER	213		£0.98	*
57.4909	LOCK WASHER T140 SPROCKET	352		£0.98	*
57.5001	SHOCK RUBBER	410	SET 9.87		
57.5259	SPACER	150		£0.30	
57.5349	INLET MANIFOLD	320		£2.50	
57.7001	T140 INNER G/BOX	227			
57.7017/ 57.2646	KICK START PEDAL TOP LEVER	377		£9.50	
57.7020	INDEX PLUNGER	190			
57.7021	GEAR CHANGE QUAD T140 R/H	473			£10.00
57.7051	QUAD SPRING	120		£1.39	
57.7083	K/S SHAFT	207		£19.75	
57.8153	SEAL B25/40 ETC CAM	149		£3.98	*
60.0036	AIR FILTER (EARLY)	321/2		£6.98	
60.0208	DRIVE SCREW	29		£0.28	*
60.0225	BRACKET	153		£2.50	*
60.0340/42.5323	GAITER CLIP	BY FISCHE	EA 3.54		
60.0358	PRIMARY CHAIN 78 PITCH ENDLESS	CHAIN CUPBOARD		£32.65	
60.0965	LOCKET	389			
60.0982/68.9223	ODDIE CLIP - SHORT	ODDIE RACK		£3.51	
60.0984	RUBBER	389			
60.1006/68.9287	LONG ODDIE CLIP	ODDIE TRAY			
60.1802	PATENT PLATE	346			
60.2045	OIL SWITCH COVER	389		£1.95	
60.2133	OIL SWITCH	281		£14.90	GG80A
60.2221	A THING	179		£0.75	
60.2568	TANK BADGE	135		£9.99	*
60.2600	RUBBER CUP (SPEEDO)	322/3		£4.28	*

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
60.2610	CUP	314		£3.65	
60.2630	RUBBER BUSH	297		£1.80	
60.2640	O RING	359		£0.49	
60.3072	AIR FILTER ELEMENT	321/322		£6.98	
60.3274	FORK SEAL T100	150	EA	3.98	
60.3500	SEAL REAR OF CLUTCH	159		£3.69	
60.3510	TRIDENT G/BOX SEAL	146		£3.98	
60.3511	NEEDLE RACE (1314)	BRG RACK 36		£14.99	WW26346
60.3512/68.0027	OIL SEAL SLEEVE GEAR	162		£3.98	
60.3548	ROCKER O RING	243		£0.42	
60.3556 / 68.0023	GEAR BOX BEARING RLS 1-1/4"	BRG RACK 57		£18.99	I50B
60.3618	AIR FILTER ELEMENT	321/322		£14.99	
60.3718	OIL PRESSURE SWITCH	281		£12.35	
60.3719	OIL SWITCH(CHECK THREAD!)	281		£13.29	MCA-GG80/CS111
60.3761	BIG END NUT 5/16" UNF	364/404		£1.26	
60.3764/21.2016	BIG END NUT 5/16" UNF	364		£1.12	V133
60.3980	F/BRAKE LEVER	149		£4.90	
60.3994	LEVER CLUTCH	186		£4.90	
60.4101					
60.4102	MASTER CYLINDER	253		£149.86	NOW IN STAINLESS
60.4150	NAME PLATE	406		£8.98	C281D
60.4152	SIDE PANEL BUNG	322	EA	2.56	
60.4156	HYDRAULIC DECAL	319		£1.06	
60.4175	HOSE	252		£18.72	
60.4176	LONG HYDRAULIC HOSE (13"-BANJO TO BULK HEAD)	252		£15.65	
60.4177/8	HYDRAULIC PIPE UK BARS (SHORT PIPE)	244		£16.98	
60.4183	BANJO BOLT	347		£2.21	
60.4206	LEVER ASSY	365		£16.39	
60.4252	BRAKE ROD PIN	389		£0.42	
60.4253	KEY WOODRUFF	389		£1.38	
60.4255	HAMMER DRIVE SCREW	346 / 29		£0.23	
60.4265	AIR FILTER (SQUARE HOLE)	321/322	ea	15.69	
60.4335	IGNITION COVER GROMMET T140 &MK3 COMMANDO	186		£1.88	
60.4365	FILLER CAP	253		£1.75	
60.4569	MOTIF	406		£1.98	
60.4397	RES BODY	253			£5.00
60.4401	MAST CYL BITS (LOCKHEED BOX)	253			
60.4409	HOSE	252		£9.29	
60.4442	SEAL	346		£2.88	
60.4502	DECAL	DECAL BX		£1.98	
60.4504	OIL SEAL T160	?		£3.20	
60.4619	TOP PIPE SHORT	252		£14.75	
60.7054	SILVER DECAL	148		£2.55	
60.7076	CARB RUBBER	314		£6.92	CA14
60.7091	SPEEDO DRIVE BOX VEGLIA	337		£34.80	WW27740
60.7158	PIN	253			
60.7163	MAST CYL ASSY	253			
60.7210	TANK BADGE	377	EA	10.95	
60.7268	USE 97.4004			£0.44	
60.7280/1	BADGE L & R	377			
60.7282/3	TANK BADGE	377	EA	11.25	
60.7288	TANK BADGE	377	EA	11.25	
60.7303/4/5	TANK BADGE	377	EA	11.25	
60.7448	FLASHER UNIT FRONT / REAR	F/L RACK		£12.95	
64.4100	BEARING FOR SLEEVE GEAR	BRG RACK 34		£41.89	
64.6016	SLEEVE NUT	216		£1.25	
64.6050	ARM	406			
65.0311	NUT ROCKER SPINDLE	141		£2.47	V142
65.0317	OIL BOLT A10 SMALL HOLE+B57	451		£3.10	
65.0387	BUSH B31	176			
65.0441	CAM PINNION (ALPHA SE 11)	179			
65.0615	OIL PLUG A7 SMALL JOURNAL	180		£2.86	
65.0692	TIMING PINION	108		£8.00	
65.0695	CRANK NUT WASHER	392		£0.30	
65.1082	GLAND NUT	108			£3.00
65.1084	PUSH ROD	139		£4.39	
65.1100/2	ROCKER IN&EX B31/33	417			£5.00
65.1117	ROCKER SPIDLE SPRING	392		£0.80	
65.1137	EX LIFTER	109			
65.1142	COVER PLATE	385			
65.1149	TOP COLLAR	308		£1.20	
65.1161	ROCKER SPINDLE B31 B33	393			£4.00
65.1163	HEAD STEADY	218		£3.00	
65.1165	SPINDLE	?			
65.1215	OIL RET PIPE	393			
65.1396		144			
65.1418	CARB FLANGE GASKET	CARB SPARES		£0.89	
65.1423	MAG STRAP LONG	392/411		£4.75	
65.1425	MAG STRAP SHORT	392		£4.99	
65.1519	V/SPRING CUP	215		£1.25	
65.1544	OIL FEED PIPE B31/33	157			
65.1589	COVER PLATE	152		£2.50	
65.1624	ROCKER VALVE COLLET	219	EA	2.28	B182
65.1627	VALVE COLLAR	168			
65.1856	DOMED NUT	392		£1.38	
65.1874		143			
65.2045	BALL BEARING (6205)	223/PAT?			
65.2125	M/S TAB WASHER	179		£0.92	
65.2153	ROCKER COVER NUT SLEEVED A10/7	145	EA	2.79	
65.2165/8	BREATHER	108		£3.50	
65.2188	DRAIN PLUG	125		£2.55	
65.2240	B/M GROUP M/BRG CIRCLIP	289		£1.00	
65.2252	ADAPTER	282			£1.50
65.2316	MAG SEAL B31 TIMING COVER	141		£3.95	
65.2334	PINION MAG DRIVE	219		£8.00	
65.2352	MAG STRAP PIN	386			
65.2420	CAM	331		£13.00	
65.2425/6	IDLER SHAFT	115		£4.25	£2.50
65.2494/5	VALVE SPRING (CHECK LENGTH) SS80	168	SET	8.41	
65.2520	NUT	114		£3.00	
65.2521	TAB WASHER A7/10 CRANK D/S	141	EA	1.12	AA22
65.2528	CUSH DIST COLLAR	149		£2.10	
65.2536	MAG SEAL	194		£3.95	
65.2535	17T (4LOBE) SPROCKET	358			£12.00
65.2539	SHOCK CUSH	171		£4.00	
65.2580	RETAINER	108		£2.00	
65.2589	B31/3 OIL PUMP (1956)	181			£20.00
65.2593	7/32" BALL BEARING	LOOSE		£0.08	
65.2596	OIL PUMP B31/33	181			£20.00
65.2604	BOLT OIL PUMP	181			
65.2611	SUMP PLATE	394			£3.00
65.2623	GUAZE	400			£3.00
65.2619	OIL PUMP	141			

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
65.3139	NUT	124		£0.45	*
65.3160		132			*
65.3337	BUSH CLOSED (G/B LAY SHFT)	144		£17.98	GB2
65.3360	GEAR /CLUTCH ADJ	146			*
65.3364	OIL TANK CAP	302		£2.97	
65.3377	SPEEDO DRIVE TOP HAT				
65.3395	O RING SEAL	303		£0.57	
65.3396		117			*
65.3397	K/S RUBBER	TILL		£2.89	
65.3403	CLUTCH BITS	322	EA 2.31		
65.3417	GEAR LEVER	G/L BOX		£18.90	
65.3500	SEAL	150		£3.88	
65.3506	19T G/BOX SPROCKET (B31)	453			
65.3508	SEAL B31 OLD TYPE 2-5/16"X1/4"X1-11/16"	134		£4.28	OS26
65.3822	6 SPRING TAB WASHER	183		£1.28	G37
65.3823	CLUTCH NUT	207			
65.3824	CLUTCH PLATE STEEL 6 SPRING (4 SET)	STAIRS	EA 4.84		V2
65.3833	COLLAR	326		£7.98	
65.3857	CLUTCH PLATE FRICTION 6 SPRING (SET 4)	STAIRS	EA 10.90		
65.3872	CLUTCH PLATE THICK STEEL BACK PLATE	258			£4.00
65.3873	SLEEVE 6 SPRING HUB	347		£26.90	£10.00
65.3910	BEARING RACE	326		£3.22	
65.3911	RACE	326		£6.23	
65.3912	CAGE	326		£6.30	
65.4465	BANTAM HEAD RACES	360		£17.34	
65.4516	U BOLT CHAIN ADJUST	202			
65.4727	STAND SPRING	108		£2.68	*
65.4742/82.8382	SIDE STAND SPRING	173		£6.88	
65.4960	HANDLEBARS A10 A7 AJS MATCHLESS	HB RACK		£17.10	WW84184
65.5126/7	BEARING A10 HEAD RACES	324		£35.00	
65.5319	BANTAM HEAD RACES (3/16" x 48)	360		£19.95	
65.5321	DUST CAP (BAN HEAD RACE)	360		£3.00	
65.5328	DAMPER NUT	448		£9.39	V12B
65.5331/97.2652	FORK NUT A10 A7 ETC	176	EA	9.97	
65.5332	FORK NUT WASHER	159		£1.38	ZINC 0.96 V63
65.5333	CLAMP FOR HANDLE BAR ALL BSA	145	EA	10.93	*
65.5334	BOLT H/BAR CLAMP	145	EA	3.41	V40
65.3337	LAY SHAFT BUSH	144		£15.12	*
65.5380/97.0435	STEERING DAMPER DISC	448		£3.88	I126A
65.5390	FORK SPRING	237	EA	14.80	G13
65.5421	SECURING PLATE	399			
65.5424	FORK BUSH SET	177		£25.38	
65.5426	CLIP BSA DAMPER STEERING KNOB	156		£6.57	V41
65.5445/82.6738	LOCK STEERING. (03.0175)	N23		£13.95	I 171
65.5446	GRUB SCREW	189		£2.18	I 171AB
65.5451 / 97.2641	FORK SEAL A10/65 ETC LATE	143		£4.28	OS 5
65.5576	FULCRUM PIN	270		£3.40	*
65.5674	OIL HOLE COVER BRAKE PLATE	275			
65.5883/89.3022	LJ1 BEARING	BRG 45		£25.14	I143
65.5884	DIST PIECE ASSORTED	150		£2.00	
65.5886	FELT	212		£1.66	
65.5888	DUST COVER	138			*
65.5889	TUBE	225		£3.20	
65.5891	DUST COVER	184			*
65.5892	SLEEVE 7"	399/447			
65.5899	BRAKE PLATE PART	244			£5.00
65.5904 / 37.2328	SPRING BRAKE SHOE	393		£2.10	L16D
65.5905	BRAKE CAM FR M20	111			*
65.5907	BRAKE ARM	270		£4.99	
65.5925	F/WHEEL SPINDLE B31 ETC	109			£10.00
65.5929	7" F/WHEEL SPINDLE	399		£20.00	£10.00
65.6279	BRAKE ARM	157/274			*
65.7063	PEDAL SPRING	172			
65.7550	SEC BOLT	152			
65.8034	BOLT	398		£0.55	
65.8205	KNEE GRIP	162	PR	18.60	
65.8220	TANK BADGE	167	PR	33.60	C263
65.8420	OIL RETURN PIPE	451			
65.8424	OIL RETURN NUT	202			
65.8461	OIL FEED	202			
65.8500	OIL CAP	302		£5.65	
65.9111	SPEEDO BRACKET	184		£8.87	h291
65.9167	SPEEDO BRACKET	184			
65.9171	MOUNT PLATE SPEEDO/TACHO	131		£11.98	*
66.0092/86	???	323			£5.00
66.0115	COMPRESSION PLATE	305	to order ea	18.00	
66.0242	CYLINDER BOLT B31 B33	103		£2.98	*
66.0660	COVER PLATE	109			*
66.0660	SPACER 1"X1"ID X15/16" LONG	109			*
66.0953	GUDGEON PIN	395		£3.52	
66.1367	GLAND SEAL B31/33	193		£3.50	
66.1431	LEVER	108			*
66.1432	SPRING	108			*
66.1434	BUSH	108			*
66.1435	EX LEVER	108			*
66.1436	LEVER	108			*
66.1493/4	FOLLOWER GUIDE	217		£4.00	
66.1495	FOLLOWER	217		£8.50	£4.00
66.1498	EX TAPPET	181			
66.1920	B31/M33 TIMING COVER GASKET	GASK BOX		£1.56	
66.1923	CAM SPINDLE RUBBER	394		£2.19	
66.1936	TAPPET RECESS COVER	216			£3.00
66.2007	B31/3 CAM OIL FEED BOLT	215		£1.50	
66.2250	IDLER PINION	219		£5.00	
66.2347	SHIM	146		£1.12	*
66.2620	SPINDLE	307		£4.00	
66.3058	K/START SPRING B31	214		£4.89	
66.3067	CLUTCH PUSH ROD 12.125"	140		£6.65	H321
66.3069	G/B INNER COVER GEAR BOX GASKET	GAS BOX		£2.68	GAS 25
66.3070	G/BOX COVER	393			
66.3074/70.8010	C15 ROCKER BOX DOWEL=A10 T/COVER	179		£1.18	£0.50 M66.3074
66.3081	BUSH	154			
66.3131	G/B OUTER COVER GASKET	GAS BOX		£2.94	GAS 26
66.3781	SPRING CUP	220		£1.25	
66.3787	CLUTCH NUT	123		£3.78	£1.50
66.3800	SPRING	154		£1.22	
66.3811	SLEEVE M20	442			*
66.4098	ENGINE BOLT TO EX LIFT	137			*
66.4149	HEAD RACES B25 C25 B44 TR25	268	SET	24.95	V17
66.4603	ADJUSTER	292		£0.95	
66.4767	REAR STAND SPRING	363		£6.88	
66.4902	CORK WASHER	122		£1.12	*
66.4903	CHAIN CASE DIST PIECE	274		£2.00	
66.5088	TOP YOKE				*
66.5203	DUST COVER	108			*

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
66.5204	TOP CUP COVER A10ETC	163		£7.68	
66.6255	NUT	132		£0.98	*
66.6256	SNAIL CAM M20 R/WHEEL	104		£4.25	*
66.7033	BRAKE PEDAL STOP	108			*
66.7520	SLIDING PLATE	126		£7.98	*
66.7523	SHORT BOLT (SLIDE PLATE)	191		£2.12	
	LONG BOLT (SLIDE PLATE)	190		£2.32	
67.0001	SLUDGE TRAP TUBE	127		£3.60	*
67.0031	VALVE GUIDE A7/A10 CAST /BRON	V/G RACK 92	CAST	5.78	BRON 8.14 GUIDE 478
67.0033	BOTTOM COLLAR (FLASH)	219		£1.35	
67.0034	TOP COLLAR A7/10	449		£1.35	
67.0042	fibre washer (oil tank chain case)	302		£0.48	v131a
67.0046	ROCKER	222		£14.89	
67.0047	ROCKER	218		£14.89	
67.0048	ROCKER	116		£14.89	*
67.0056	TAPPET ADJUSTER	141		£1.25	*
67.0060	THRUST WASHER	159			£0.25
67.0061	THRUST WASHER	159			£0.25
67.0064	ROCKER SPINDLE	116		£13.88	£5.00
67.0074/ 29.0565	STUD FOR CARBS MOUNTING	5/16" STUD BOX	EA	1.86	I 20
67.0101	PISTON CIRCLIP (CIRCLIP BOX OR)	388		£0.48	
67.0120	DRIP SHIELD CHROME A10 CARB	183		£13.80	AA34
67.0134	BREATHER CORK	315		£0.95	
67.0263	TAPPET COVER	385			
67.0265	ROCKER	120		£14.89	*
67.0266	ROCKER	120		£14.89	*
67.0276	GRUB SCREW A10 BARREL (KIT)	134		£2.75	MCA110B
67.0280	R/COVER STUD	290		£0.56	
67.0283	HEAD BOLT SET	306		£19.65	
67.0286	IDLER BUSH	388		£7.89	
67.0296	DYNAMO CHAIN	149		£12.88	*
67.0299	TAPPET SCREW	134	SET	2.87	
67.0320	B/E SHELLS SMALL JOURNAL A7- A10 (STD/10/20/30/40)	B/E SHELL RACK		£20.80	B 2024
67.0321	BIG/END SHELL BSA S/JOURN	B/E SHELL RACK		POA	CB11A
67.0331	PEG	111			*
67.0332/3	CAM FOLLOWER	111	SET	52.87	V99
67.0335	PINION DYNAMO DRIVE	413			£10.00
67.0337	CAM WHEEL	387			
67.0338	A65 CAM WHEEL	275			£6.00
67.0339	CRANK PINION	132		£6.00	*
67.0343/70.2980	31.0222 STUD (1/4" BSF/WHIT) SUMP/ROCKER BOX	387 / 1/4" STUD BOX	EA	1.31	V32
67.0352	STUD / CRANK CASE 5/16" X 2/14" WHIT/CYC (4)				*
67.0353	.	137		£1.25	*
67.0354	CAMSHAFT	398			£20.00
67.0356	CAM	446			£30.00
67.0357	CAM (SPITFIRE)	200		£80.00	£40.00
67.0360	A10PUSH ROD (SET BOX 198 £20,84)	198		£5.88	V113
67.0362	A10 PUSH ROD	198		£5.88	
67.0396	A7 PUSH ROD	299		£5.88	I105A
67.0398	A7 PUSH ROD	299		£5.88	
67.0439/67.0440	A7/A10 VALVE SPRINGS	146	SET	15.23	*
67.0527	CARB DRIP SHIELD	183		£13.75	
67.0546		413			*
67.0642	PINION	140			*
67.0643	9/16" L/H CRANK NUT	388		£2.89	V23
67.0644	TAB WASHER A10 CRANK TIM SIDE	388		£0.89	
67.0645 / 71.2500	WASHER A10 CRANK	388		£1.42	B315A
67.0670	ROLLER MAIN BEARING A/10	BRG RACK BOX 60		£28.95	velo
67.0674	OIL SEA L A10/ A65 T/S CRANK	192		£3.98	
67.0671/2/7	SHIM / SET A10 CRANK	143	SET	4.65	H304
67.0685	TAB WASHER	153		£0.92	*
67.0686	CAM BUSH	138	ea	10.49	*
67.0695	A7 CAM RIGID	199			?
67.0707	SHAFT	413			
67.0721	SPROCKET DY DRIVE	300			£5.00
67.0727	SPROCKET DY SMALL	178		£12.75	I107
67.0729	DYNAMO TAB	178		£0.98	AA117C
67.0883/4	ROCKET V/SPRING	133	SET	16.99	*
67.0886	BOTTOM SPRING CUP	219	ea	5.90	B182B
67.0949	SCREW	134	SET	2.87	*
67.0960	COLLAR	219		£1.35	
67.0967	EXHAUST VALVE (V128)	VALVE SHELF	EA	14.50	
67.0977	PUSH ROD	198	EA	4.38	
67.0987	ENGINE BREATHER	132			£4.00
67.1034	BIG END NUT				
67.1117	STUD ROCKER BOX A10/7	324		£2.90	I117A
67.1118	R/BOX NUT	145		£2.38	*
67.1132/3	18T- 20T SPROCKET	349			£10.00
67.1136	SPRING CUSH DRIVE	327		£6.98	£4.00
67.1138	CRANK SPACER	193			£3.00
67.1160	CON ROD	162		£48.00	
67.1181	A10 CON ROD BOLT	157		£3.48	
67.1201 / 2	A 10 LARGE JOURNAL ROD (REF ONLY)				
67.1211	S/TRAP SCREW	157		£3.92	
67.1212	L/H STRAP BUNG	157		£3.96	
67.1214	THICK FLANGE BARREL STUD	5/16" STUD BOX			£0.50 I22
67.1236	CRANK CASE DOWEL	129	1.03EA		M67.1236
67.1242	A10 REAR OF CLUTCH SEAL	364		£3.90	
67.1243	OIL SEAL PLATE	364			
67.1245	STUD ROCKER BOX BSA A10/7	324	EA	1.54	I148A
67.1259	MAG BOLT	149		£6.39	*
67.1261	CHAIN TENSIONER	214			£5.00
67.1263	SPRING PLATE	214			£2.00
67.1264	CASTLE NUT	214		£0.50	
67.1285	A65 SUMP PLATE	389			
67.1286	SUMP	389			
67.1288/71.1424	A10 SUMP GASKET	GASKET TRAY		£1.90	GAS 59
67.1382	OIL PUMP A7/A10	325			REFURB 70
67.1389	OIL PUMP DRIVE	325			
67.1390	SPINDLE CLIP	282		£0.40	
67.1395	STUD	359		£1.60	
67.1400A	OIL RELEASE VALVE	184		£2.10	MCA 112
67.1405	DRIVE GEAR	332			
67.1430	B/E SHELL A10/65 (STD -10 -20 -30)	B/E SHELL RACK	POA		CB12
67.1434	-40 BIG END SHELL	B/E SHELL RACK 77		£21.67	CB12D
67.1496	OIL SPRING	162		£0.38	
67.1499	SEALING WASHER	244			
67.1503	RELEASE VALVE	164			
67.1505	VALVE NUT	166		£2.00	
67.1536	BIG END BOLT 5/16" CYCLE	371	ea	11.37	v26
67.1537/37.1691	B/END NUT 5/16" CYCLE	371	ea	1.66	v27
67.2056/7/8	CRANK SHIM				
67.1876	DYNAMO STRAP	160		£3.55	
67.2694	EX CLAMP	161		£4.22	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
67.3024	COVER	304			£3.00
67.3025		107		£0.48	
67.3026	G/BOX BEARING CIRCLIP	367		£1.68	
67.3028	M/SHAFT BRG CIRCLIP	366		£1.28	
67.3053	NUT	172		£3.58	
67.3065/8	17T & 19T SPROCKET A10	323		£25.55	
67.3067	A10/ PLUNGER G/BOX SEAL	191		£7.60	WW26251
67.3073	SLEEVE GEAR BUSH	367		£16.14	GB14
67.3078	GEAR 14.76?	121		£14.98	
67.3088	SPEEDO DRIVE 6T	367			
67.3093	BUSH	143		£3.55	
67.3099	BUSH (OPEN)	144		£12.68	
67.3101	CIRCLIP	369		£0.48	
67.3113	CAM PLATE	106		£11.22	
67.3116	SELECTER SPINDLE	369		£2.50	
67.3117	SEL SHAFT GRUB SCREW	367		£0.35	
67.3119	PLUNGER	118			
67.3120	G/BOX PLUNGER SLEEVE	118		£1.95	
67.3122	PLUNGER HSG NUT	367			
67.3128	GEAR PEG	369			
67.3131	SELECTOR	110		£3.25	
67.3151	K/START SHAFT BUSH	370		£3.40	
67.3153	BUSH	141		£8.98	I204
67.3161	K/S PIN WASHER	142		£0.60	
67.3162	K/START RATCHET SPRING	370		£7.60	
67.3163	M/SHAFT NUT	370		£1.71	ISOAG
67.3164/68.3301	TAB WASHER	396		£0.92	I35A
67.3167	K/S RATCHET	133		£4.76	
67.3169	BUSH	142		£10.62	m2
67.3170	BUSH	110		£1.86	
67.3171	A10 GEAR LEVER	G/L BOX		£18.98	
67.3174	K/S SPRING	165		£6.37	KSP5
67.3176	SPEEDO DRI RET SCREW	371		£0.48	
67.3180	CLUTCH OP LEVER	370		£4.00	
67.3091		131?		£4.95	
67.3191	16T GEAR FIRST GEAR M/S	G/BOX ROOM / 392		£12.00	
67.3192	SLEEVE GEAR 26T A10 ETC	392		£15.00	
67.3198	GEAR	110		£5.85	
67.3199	GEAR	110		£5.95	
67.3212	32T GEAR	110			
67.3203	THRUST WASHER	342		£0.56	
67.3204	G/BOX SELECT FORK	371		£5.00	
67.3215	SELEC SPIN CIRCLIP	371		£0.48	
67.3230	BUSH (BLIND)	144		£3.98	
62.3242	FRICION CLUTCH PLATE A7/A10 PLUNGER (SURFLEX)	STAIRS			WW91321
67.3248	CLUTCH CUP	209		£1.45	
67.3251	ABUTMENT RING /B2243SPLIT WASHER	133		£3.79	GB44A
67.3253	TAB WASHER	353		£0.92	
67.3276	CLUTCH THRUST WASHER	291		£1.35	
67.3277	COLLAR	133		£1.75	
67.3301	TAB WASHER				
67.3330	M/SHAFT	119		£20.00	
67.3332	STD CAMPLATE	371		£10.00	
67.3342	SPRING	133		£2.12	
67.3346	INNER GEAR BOX GASKET	GASKET TRAY		£2.80	
67.3347	G/CHANGE QUADRANT	371		£8.75	
67.3353	BUSH FOOT CHANGE SHAFT	119		£10.80	i204b
67.3374	KICK START SHAFT A10 B33 B31	395		£12.00	
67.3376	A10 K/S PINION	27		£16.94	V72
67.3378	GEAR CHANGE SPRING	130		£3.28	
67.4028	BOLT	153		£0.65	
67.4127	PLUNGER	388		£1.15	
67.4128/ 42.7516	BOLT 5/16" whit drilled	388/385		£2.90	
67.4030	SADDLE FIX BOLT	292		£0.80	
67.4036	ENGINE PLATE INSERT PLUNGER FRAME	161			£5.00
67.4122	NUT	145		£0.45	
67.4852	NUT FOR FOOT RERST	142		£2.75	H399J
67.4856	LEFT HAND NUT BSA FOOTREST	120		£3.42	M67-4856
67.5021	DAMPER ROD	174		£12.97	
67.5023	SLEEVE NUT (a7/10 steering head)	313		£13.78	H308
67.5024	STEERING NUT WITH HOLE	312		£13.57	V7
67.5088	SPEEDO RUBBER	187		£3.68	
67.5561/2	SLEEVE WHEEL BRG LOCK RING	202	EA	13.95	H404
67.5563	HUB BRG SEAL	210		£1.65	
67.5564	SEALING RING	352		£1.68	
67.5565	SPINDLE SLEEVE	352			£4.00
67.5566	SPINDLE BSA FRONT	295			
67.5572	8" OPERATING CAM	352			
67.5576	FULCRUM PIN	132			£4.00
67.6027	BRG SPACER	384			
67.6030	DUMMY SPINDLE	146		£13.49	
67.6031	WHEEL NUT	140		£2.49	
67.6032	R/BRAKE PLATE COLLAR				
67.6038	D SHAPE BOLT	163		£1.69	
	" " "NUT			£0.43	
67.6039	SPROCK BOLT LOCK TAB	401			
67.6046	OUT RIGGER STRAP	401		£1.50	
67.6051/37.2313	REAR HUB RUBBER	399		£4.22	
67.6060	BRG SLEEVE	309/443			£4.00
67.6061	BRG DIST TUBE	384			£5.00
67.6066	HUB DIST PIECE	384			£3.00
67.6073	NUT	177			
67.6074	R/HUB NUT	396			
67.6076	HUB BRG LOCK RING	384		£9.85	£4.00 H404F
67.6077	SPACER	153			
67.6081	STRAP	273			
67.6101	DRIVE FLANGE	447		£6.00	
67.6161	SPINDLE	146		£10.00	
67.6548	RUBBER	176			
67.6851	RUBBER EXTRUSION, NUMBER PLATE EDGING	111	FOOT	1.30	
67.7033	A10 PLUNGER BRAKE ROD	11		£11.98	I180B
67.8085	A10 TANK STRAP 4"	111			
67.8681	A&C GROUP CLUTCH CABLE 48/58	CABLE RACK		£16.15	
68.0018	5/16" BARREL STUD (STUD BOX)	176/		£1.85	
68.0022	DRIVE /S CAM BUSH	253		£5.68	
68.0023 / 60.3556	HIGH GEAR BEARING RLS9 1-1/4"	BRG RACK 57		£18.99	
68.0024	CIRCLIP LARGE FOR GEARBOX	170 294		£2.97	
68.0025	CAMSHAFT BUSH	396		£7.45	T65
68.0026	SEAL	173		£3.28	
68.0027/57.0946	SEAL SLEEVE GEAR	162/175		£3.98	
68.0028	BUSH A65 IDLER	397		£4.28	
68.0035	CRANK CASE BOLT	340			

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
68.0046	A50/A65 BASE GASKET UPTO 1970, 5/16 HOLES	LOOSE GASKETS		£2.99	
68.0050	PINION OIL PUMP DRIVE	385		£28.80	£5.00
68.0053	CON ROD	296			£25.00
68.0065	A65 BIG END NUT	325		£1.62	
68.0079	HEAD BOLT SET	306		£17.98	
68.0081	HEAD BOLT SET	306		£17.98	
68.0098	PLUNGER	385			
68.0101	PLUNGER & SPRING	385			£1 & .50P
68.0114	IDLER	385		£10.00	
68.0130	BREATHER PLATE	322		£1.50	
68.0131	BREATHER VALVE	322		£3.52	
68.0132	SPRING BREATHER VALVE	322		£1.17	
68.0147/9	INL ROCKER	127			*
68.0151/3	ROCKER	127		£10.00	*
68.0155	ADJUSTER	195		£1.15	
68.0159/68.0167	VALVE GUIDE A65 CAST IRON	V/GUIDE RACK 94	EA	5.67	
68.0163	CIRCLIP CAM FOLLOWER	CIRCLIP BOX	EA	0.66	B197
68.0166	VALVE TOP CAP A65	140	ea	7.83	£2.50
68.0184/70.3905	BUNG	239		£3.60	
68.0185/70.3903	SLUDGE TRAP TUBE	246		£9.85	
68.0192	ROCKER SHAFT	385			£8.00
68.0205	ENG SPROCKET (2TYPES)1 C/W BOSS	345		£21.55	
68.0207	SPROCKET SPACER	157			
68.0209/70.4144	ALT WIRE GROMMET	405		£2.25	C1
68.0214	BUSH	397		£4.25	
68.0222	STUD CARB BSF/BSCY 1-1/4"	362		£1.68	
68.0235	SEAL R/OF CLUTCH	144		£3.89	*
68.0244	SLIPPER	145		£14.74	*
68.0249	ADJUSTER PAD	397		£0.97	
68.0263	A50 PIN	270		£1.98	
68.0275	OIL FEED PIPE	397			
68.0289/70.8158	O RING USE 06.5203 SMALLER	353		£0.42	
68.0293	A65 OIL PUMP GASKET	GASK TRAY		£0.70	
68.0310	OIL PUMP SPINDLE	134		£33.30	*
68.0320	COVER PLATE	124		£1.98	*
68.0324	CRANK NUT WASHER				
68.0325	LOCK WASHER A65 ALTERNATER	195		£0.98	AAZZA
68.0337	HEAD BOLT SET	306		£19.98	
68.0338	HEAD BOLT SET	306		£19.98	
68.0353	NON RETURN SPRING AND BALL	140		£1.65	MCA110
68.0357	27/32"LONG X 1/4"DIA SOFT	383		£0.45	
68.0362	FOLLOWER	201		£15.23	
68.0370/2	PUSH ROD 7-21/64 - 6-3/8	385	ea	9.85	£5.00 B119A
68.0376	SPACER CHAIN TENS SIZE ON CARD	145			*
68.0377	ADJ CAP NUT	397		£0.76	
68.0383	CHAIN OILER	304			
68.0473	A65 CAMSHAFT SPITFIRE	263			
68.0475	C15 OUTER VALVE SPRING	168	SET 7.68		
68.0531	STUD	396		£0.65	
68.0581	CRANK BOLT	378			
68.0585	ADAPTER	325		£3.75	
68.0586	REV COUNTER DRIVE	325		£6.98	
68.0588 71.4443	O RING	148		£0.39	C3
68.0589	GASKET	325		£0.45	
68.0610	O RING				
68.0611	O RING				
68.0633/4/5	LATE A65 CRANK SHIM SET	135		£6.65	H304F
68.0649	CON ROD	296			£25.00
68.0665	A65 INLET VALVE				V253
68.0678	PLATE	274		£2.00	
68.0685	THRUST WASHER	383		£2.60	
68.0688	DIST PIECE	152			
68.0722	SPACER	152			
68.0781	A65 COPPER HEAD GASKET	HEAD GAS RACK		£15.67	WW94049
68.0803/4	WASP INNER/OUTER VALVE SPRINGS	271	SET	16.55	
68.0805/6-71.1177-222L/S/T/R/H/ OUTER-INNER VALVE SPRINGS		271	SET	16.55	
68.0809	VALVE GUIDE A65	V/GUIDE RACK 94	EA	7.65	(G516 PB) V28A
68.0865	A 65 DIP STICK	111		£3.90	
68.0920	OIL FEED PIPE	320		£5.75	
68.0942	OIL FEED UNION	152			
68.0982	LOCK WASHER	155		£0.94	
68.1395	OIL PUMP STUD	325		£0.45	
68.2870/81?	A65 SILENCER	142		£6.58	*
68.3005	SPACER BUSH	111		£1.75	*
68.3009	A65 LAY SHAFT	416			
68.3015	26T LAY & M/SHAFT GEAR	415			£12.00
68.3019	SPACER	385			£2.00
68.3021	SPACER WASHER	396			
68.3027	BUSH SAME AS T140 57.3988	262		£2.98	
68.3036	SPINDLE	396		£3.50	
68.3043	CAM PLATE	112		£14.95	*
68.3045	CAM PLATE PIVOT	112		£2.00	*
68.3049	K/S SHAFT	224		£23.95	
68.3053	K/S SPRING A65	147		£6.94	
68.3054	KICK START PLATE	317		£14.99	WW29019
68.3056	K/S PINION SEE PATTERN	168			
68.3058	ANCHOR PEG	170		£4.00	
68.3065	PLUNGER	397			
68.3073	20T	362		£18.34	mca- I89 F2261£20.89
68.3078	A65 19T 17Tooth	362		£18.35	
68.3089	A65 21T £16.56 22T £18.66	181			
68.3095	K/S PINION SEE PATTERN	111		£17.98	*
68.3100	MAIN SHAFT	101			*
68.3115	23T SLEEVE GEAR	111		£18.50	*
68.3120	22T MAIN & LAY	407			£10.00
68.3125	SPRING A65/50 GEAR SELECTER EARLY	120		£2.82	*
68.3127	GEAR	209		£16.89	*
68.3187	A 65 CAM PLATE	112		£12.99	*
68.3150	14T GEAR	208			£10.00
68.3151	16T GEAR	209			£10.00
68.3158	SELECTER FORK	396		£8.50	
68.3160	SELECTER FORK	396		£8.50	
68.3162	ROLLER	356			
68.3167	OIL LEVEL PLUG	306			
68.3168	DRAIN PLUG	180			
68.3169	SPACER CLUTCH MAIN SHAFT NUT	102		£3.16	H326
68.3178	BUSH HIGH GEAR	189	EA	4.87	I50G
68.3182	22T CLOSE GEAR	210		£28.59	
68.3187	CAM PLATE	135			*
68.3229	PUSH ROD 11-1/8"	145		£7.75	*
68.3217	STUD	155		£0.95	
68.3218	KEY				
68.3259	A65 ABUTMENT	146		£3.22	MCA-1406
68.3263	CABLE STOP	177		£2.69	

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
68.3264/571646	CABLE COVER	338		£1.76	I109A
68.3275	A65 CLUTCH CENTRE	442		£16.50	
68.3277	USE 57.1734				
68.3282	CLUTCH RUBBER	167			
68.3281/3 57.1722/3	CLUTCH RUBBER SET T140 / A65 ETC	372	EA	1.67	
68.3287	CLUTCH SPRING CUP				
68.3288	CLUTCH SPRING	138		£1.12	
68.3294		332?			
68.3299	A65 17T LAY (S/H ON LAY SHAFT - GOOD)	416			£20.00
66.3300	CLUTCH CENTRE NUT				
68.3301/67.3164	K/S RACHET LOCKWASHER	396/155		£0.92	
68.3303		406		£12.00	
68.3305	PRESSURE PLATE	233		£7.50	
68.3308	A65 ADJUST CLUTCH	245		£1.42	
68.3311	OPERATING ARM	101		£3.25	
68.3320	CLUTCH CENTRE NUT A50/A65	374		£3.20	£1.25 H333B
68.3321 / 57.1830	A65 CLUTCH SPRING	138		£1.42	V98
68.4078	B25 STAND SPRING	165		£6.05	
68.3822	TAB WASHER	180		£0.92	
68.4080	ENGINE PLATE	105		£5.00	
68.4088	STUD	392			
68.4096	ADJUSTER POST A65 BRAKE PED	150			
68.4577/82.8091	BATTERY RUBBER TRAY	376		£3.85	
68.4578	STRAP RETAINER	274		£3.25	
68.4597	RUBBER TRAY	376		£3.85	
68.4708	A65 C/STAND SPRING	197		£9.78	
68.4805	FOOT REST STUD	103		£1.55	
68.4963	CABLE GUIDE	391		£1.98	
68.5050/03.0175	STEERING LOCK	N23		£16.54	
68.5137	CABLE GUIDE	163		£1.75	
68.5144	FORK STANCHION A65 1964/7	MATCHLESS ROOM		£72.50	
68.5165	BRACKET	103		£3.00	
68.5551	F/WHEEL LOCKRING	392		£3.00	
68.5558	WHEEL BRG LOCK RING	202		£3.00	
68.5579	B/SHOE PLATE	134		£1.00	
68.6066/37.2309	WHEEL NUT	140		£5.65	
68.6081/37.2305	A65 WHEEL LOCK RING	368		£10.73	£4.00
68.6100	WHEEL NUT A65 A50	140		£2.28	
68.6135	TAB WASHER	163		£0.92	
68.6142	hub cover	342		£15.00	
68.6548/9	FLAT MUDGUARD BRACKET	208		£3.50	
68.6802	BRACKET A65 REAR MGUARD SUPPORT	324			
68.6823	LAMP SUPPORT	109		£38.99	D272
68.3834	TANK STRAP	134		£3.75	
68.7013	LEVER	135		£2.25	
68.7062	BRAKE ROD A50/ A65	11		£10.98	I180C
68.8011	TANK BOLT	225		£1.89	
68.8012	TUBE	225			
68.8013	O RING	178		£1.39	
68.8017	PETROL TANK RUBBER	256		£3.69	
68.8018	PETROL TANK RUBBER	255		£3.79	H395D
68.8035	CHROME TRIM HOLDER	178/156		£5.49	£4.00
68.8038	STRAP TANK A65	392		£27.45	N250D
68.8045	TANK BOLT	225		£2.97	
68.8088	TANK BADGE FELT	185		£1.48	
68.8173/8??	TANK BOLT	225		£2.98	
68.8174	TUBE	225		£1.60	
68.8315	OIL TANK RUBBER				
68.8328/83.1387	FILTER	114		£9.22	
68.8367/ 82.6673	RUBBER GROMMET FOR OIL TANK MOUNT	316		£1.12	H392
68.8334/82.5229	PETROL TANK RUBBER	365		£1.16	V86
68.9227	DZUS FASTNER	157		£1.95	
68.9151	SPEEDO MOUNT BRACKET	294			
68.9223/60.0982	ODDIE CLIP - SHORT	ODDMENT RACK		£3.51	T61
68.9287	??	173		£0.75	
68.9415	INSTRUMENT ADAPTER A65	308		£4.50	
68.9428	HEAT SINK (BSA)	ELECTRICAL			
69.0735	PIPE	3			
70.0001	BREATHER DISC	280			
70.0224	SMALL BOLT	193		£0.55	
70.0233	BUSH	181		£3.00	
WE 70.0259A	VALVE COLLET (use T 140)71.3748	122/336	EA	0.99	B184
70.0268	NUTS	139		£0.40	
70.0280	CIRCLIP	350		£0.88	
70.0327	BOLT T120 HEAD BOLT	409		£4.75	M70.0327
70.0375	PIN	313			£1.75
70.0378	BUSH inside timing cover(70.3585 O/S -.020)	250		£3.89	
70.0398	NUT PRE UNIT CRANK T/S	155			£2.00
70.0400	BUSH	144		£4.30	B 276A
70.0409	BOLT- EX FIN CLIP (CYCLE)	341	EA	1.90	L109F
70.0427	SCREW	303		£0.42	
70.0470	NUT	294			
70.0486	SUMP COVER	383		£3.00	
70.0489/ 68.0024	CIRCLIP GEARBOX 71.3350	294		£2.97	
70.0495	OIL PUMP BLOCK TRI	152		£4.45	£2.00 aa09a
70.0529	PRE UNIT SUMP FILTER	383		£9.98	
70.0732	CAP S/A PRI FILLER	152		£2.49	
70.0984	BOLT	358		£1.58	
70.0495	DRIVE BLOCK	247			£2.00
70.0672	3/8 STUD	280		£1.00	
70.1098	SELECTER	287		£2.00	
70.1220 / 71.0216	EX FIN 1-5/8" (MEASURE!)	329 / 101	EA	12.98	
70.1257/8	PUSH ROD TUBE	301		£13.55	£6.00
70.1270	FIN CLIP	329		£9.98	
70.1435	DOME NUT (CYCLE) S/S	302 STAINLES DOME		£2.60	WW26056
70.1457	ROCKER ARM	214			£8.00
70.1458	ROCKER	335			£6.00
70.1463	CAM NUT OIL PUMP DRIVE	282		£2.00	
70.1463	L/H NUT INLET	307		£2.95	
70.1471	INTERMED TIMING WHEEL	409			£8.00
70.1472	TIMING PINION SMALL GEAR	210		£3.00	
70.1476/7	TAPPET BLOCK PLUNGER	345		£11.98	
70.1479 / 70.1516	CAM BUSH (4) (flange) TRI TWIN PRE UNIT AND UPTO 1969	410	SET 18.98		
70.1483	TAPPET	291			
70.1484	HEAD BOLT T110	317		£5.39	AA145
70.1487/8	C15 VALVE SPRING PRE UNIT TRIUMPH IRON HEAD	168	SET	15.30	AA68
70.1488	VALVE SPRING	168		£15.30	AA68
70.1492	NUT-CAM £1.50. TACHO DRIVE 1.95	348			REV DRIVE?
70.1496	THICK O RING BLACK	243	EA	1.15	H312D
70.1503	PIPE SUMP	312		£2.00	
70.1502	SCAVENGE PIPE	280		£3.00	

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
70.1509	CLIP	280		£0.75	
70.1512	ROCKER SPINDLE	370		£12.00	£8.00
70.1513	TAPPET ADJ	245			
70.1516 / 70.1479	CAM BUSH TRI TWIN500 / 650 PRE UNIT UPTO 1969	410	SET 18.98		
70.1536	STUD	1/4 STUD BOX		£1.20	M70.1536
70.1543	BOTTOM COLLAR	413			
70.1544	TOP COLLAR				
70.1545	ROCKER BOLT 2"X1/4" BSF	199		£0.89	
70.1564	ROCKER CAP/ SUMP CAP FOR CUB	140		£3.59	H315
70.1574	THACKERY WASHER	312			£0.30
70.1575	RPCKER SHIM	312		£1.00	B298I
70.1591	BEARING T/S RHP 1-1/8"	38 BEARING RACK		£28.80	WW26347
70.1595	PATENT PLATE - TRIUMPH SPEED TWIN	346		£6.36	C282B
70.1596 A	HEAD BOLT /WITH HEAD STEADY 5-7/8" X 3/8"CYCLE	334		£6.78	AA146
70.1601	BOLT OIL TRIUMPH	368		£1.60	
70.1647	C/CASE JOINT SCREW	358		£0.70	
70.1650	PRE UNIT ROCKER GASKET	TRI GASK TRAY	EA	1.15	GAS 79
70.1670	COPPER WASHER P/REL VALVE	244		£0.88	
70.1678	PATENT PLATE - TIGER 100	346		£6.36	C282C
70.1693	PUSH ROD PRE/U 9-3/2"	172			£4.00
70.1750	GUD PIN	305			£2.00
70.1771	PINION	284		£13.00	£5.00
70.1754	CAM	310		£16.00	
70.1762	SMALL END CUB & TERRIER	S/E RACK		£9.89	
70.1779	ROCKER COVER	318		£3.20	
70.2226	DYNAMO CORK	TRI GASK TRAY		£0.99	GAS73
70.2254	ROTARY VALVE	178		£2.28	
70.2256	BREATHER SPRING (65.1117)	392		£1.79	
70.2259/70.6347	PRIMARY PLUG	199			
70.2304	REALEASE VALVE COVER	256		£1.75	
70.2412/PO172A	CYCLE BASE NUT 3/8" SMALL HEX	139		£0.98	I139A
70.2419	NUT	111		£1.39	
70.2478	CAMSHAFT	304			
70.2490A	BIG END BOLT .335"X2-3/8" CYC	366		£6.84	5/16"
70.2534	7/16" WASHER	186		£0.16	
70.2540	GEAR (PIN)??	178		£2.50	
70.2594	WASHER	164			
70.2615	PLUG	360			
70.2620	T120 PUSH ROD	319		£6.89	
70.2741	FIXED MAG COG	312		£25.00	
70.2749	DRIVE	318		£3.00	
70.2767	R/OIL BOLT	245		£2.22	
70.2788	SPRING	274		£0.35	
70.2790	OIL PR REL VALVE NUT	379			
70.2793	OIL PRESSURE VALVE RUBBER	379		£1.18	B319W
70.2794	PRESSURE RELEASE BODY	379			
70.2795	OIL PR REL VALVE	379			
70.2873	HEAD BOLT 3-3/4" X 3/8" CYCLE	349	EA	4.75	AA180
70.2874	TRIUMPH HEAD BOLT 5-7/8" X 3/8 CYCLE	358	EA	5.60	AA181
70.2879	BEARING MSAIN D/S RHP	39 BRG RACK		£45.00	
70.2902	PATENT PLATE TRIUMPH 650 TWIN	346		£6.36	C282E
70.2904	EXHAUST VALVE (V24)	STAIRS	EA	13.27	B55
70.2909	PATENT PLATE 650 TWIN	346		£5.79	
70.2922	5-1/6" CYCLE BIG END NUT	391	EA	1.74	21.2016=UNF(V132)
70.2961	EX PIPE ADAPTER	344		£8.20	
70.2973	BOLT	193		£0.45	
70.2980/67.0343	31.0222 SUMP STUD/ROCKER BOX (1/4" BSF-WHIT	BOX 387 -1/4 STUD BOX		£1.31	V32
70.2994	GEAR	297		£4.00	
70.3007	SPACER	179		£0.75	
70.3009	BUSH	274		£2.00	
70.3038	NUT	252			
70.3059R	INLET TAPPET	129	ea	36.75	
70.3059	INLET TAPPET	351			£6.00
70.3072	OIL PUMP	329		£56.98	
70.3108	24T P/U ENG SPROCKET	351		£13.68	£10.00
70.3114	STUD / CRANK	366		£2.10	
70.3116	SPACER ALTERNATER	163		£1.50	
70.3134	IN CAM	294			£25.00
70.3170	STUD CUB CYL	218			£1.00
70.3175/40.0676	BUSH	123		£9.43	
70.3177	FILTER CUB SUMP	291			£1.50 ?
70.3178	CUB TAPER TIMING GEAR	308		£5.00	
70.3183	CUB CAM	216			£10.00
70.3185	CAM PINION	329			£4.00
70.3186	DRIVE GEAR	172			
70.3205	SHORT SCREW	165		£0.40	?
70.3207	EX STUB CUB	150			£4.50
70.3208	VALVE GUIDE (G461)	V/GUIDE RACK 90			
70.3209	VALVE GUIDE +.005"/-.010" (G461)			£6.99	
70.3210	VALVE GUIDE CIRCLIP	391		£0.46	
70.3210	STUD CUB ROCKER BOX	280			
70.3213		334			
70.3220	SCREW	156		£0.42	
70.3223	T90/100 TAPPET ADJUSTER	150	ea	3.32	ww26210
70.3224	THACKERY WASHER	298		£0.40	
70.3225	ROCKER SPINDLE	307			£4.00
70.3227	IN ROCKER COVER	301		£8.00	£4.00
70.3228	EX ROCKER COVER	301		£8.00	£4.00
70.3230	NUT	296			
70.3235	O RING	243		£0.38	
70.3253 60.3548	O RING- ROCKER SHAFT (cub smaller)	243		£0.60	
70.3270	OIL PIPE	232		£4.50	
70.3280	GEAR IND CABLE ABUTMENT	281			
70.3285	TAPPET CUB	355		£6.00	
70.3293	CUB CAM BUSH	225			
70.3300	WASHER	158		£0.66	?
70.3301	TOP CUP	327			£1.25
70.3309	O RING	346		£0.45	C016
70.3310	INLET VALVE	STAIRS	EA	13.50	WW95044
70.3325	CAMSHAFT	293			£20.00
70.3334	INLET MAN GASKET	TRI GAS RACK	EA	1.09	
70.3355	OIL PUMP UNION P/U TRIUMPH	198		£11.97	£5.00
70.3365	STUD	196		£1.00	
70.3372	CUB PUSH ROD	307			£3.00
70.3379	OIL SEAL CUB D/S (FOR SPLIT CRANK CASE)	28		£4.28	OS79
70.3383	OIL PIPE & ROCKER FEED CUB	325			
70.3384	BUSH??	198		£2.00	
70.3391	PUSH ROD RUBBER - CUB	280		£0.78	
70.3411	FIXED MAG PINION	205		£4.00	
70.3412	PIN	252			
70.3445	BOLT	194		£0.55	
70.3446	WASHER	WASHER BOX		£0.70	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
70.3488	NUT?	169		£0.40	
70.3537	PUSH ROD TUBE	328			
70.3547	TOP O RING	243		£0.72	
70.3560	OIL SCAVENGE	282			
70.3563 / 70.8782	O RING	148		£0.45	C010
70.3583	EX STUB	368		£7.15	
70.3585	BUSH inside timing cover(70.3585 O/S -.020")(STD=70.378)	290		£3.98	
70.3586 650/750 TRI	BIG END SHELLS STD/-10/-20/-30/-40	B/E SHELL RACK		£24.99	
70.3655	CUB MAIN BUSH	BUSH RACK		£20.00	
70.3679	SPACER	294		£1.50	
70.3682	DRIVE BLOCK	243		£2.50	
70.3686	G/BOX SPEEDO DRIVE	165		£4.00	
70.3705	B/E BOLT 2-3/8"X5/16" CYCLE	391	EA	8.95	AA21
70.3706	B/ E SHELLS 3/5 TA (STD -10 -20 -30)	B/E SHELL RACK		£29.37	CB9-A/TRI
70.3711/70.9492	SMALL PLUG	177/186		£2.98	AA44
70.3716	SPIGGOT	284		£0.80	
#	TRI TA T100 T90 SUMP FILTER	280		£4.68	
70.3724	SPRING SUMP FILTER TA	125		£1.29	
70.3727	CAM PLATE RETAIN 5TA/T100	165		£2.00	
70.3729	WORM GEAR	212		£3.75	
70.3732	CSK OIL PUMP NUT	380		£0.95	
70.3734	26T SPROCKET	142		£8.00	
70.3740	BTM CUP	443			£1.25
70.3735	20TPI ROTOR NUT 9/16"	334		£2.60	B274D
70.3736	TAPPET GUIDE BLOCK	339		£16.94	V113A
70.3741	VALVE SPRING SET	443		£12.98	
70.3742	VALVE SPRING CUP	334			
70.3748	ROCKER SPINDLE	307		£9.50	£4.00
70.3749	ROCKER ARM TA	335			£4.00
70.3750	ROCKER ARM TA	335			£4.00
70.3751	RUBBER TA T100 LOWER PUSH ROD TUBE	163		£0.48	
70.3752	TAPPET INSP CAP	170		£2.56	
70.3755	COVER TUBE 3/5 TA PUSH ROD	317	EA	9.99	WW26060
70.3758	RUBBER TA PUSH ROD TUBE SEAL	243		£0.98	
70.3759	350 PUSH ROD 4-11/16" (4.7")	148	EA	8.35	
70.3764	SPROCKET	153		£5.00	
70.3768	SPACER	355		£0.75	
70.3789	PLATE CHAIN CASE	304		£3.89	
70.3794	5-7/16" U/H BOLT	210		£3.96	
70.3795	HEAD BOLT / TORQUE STAY	210	EA	6.56	
70.3796	DOUBLE THREAD SCREW	154	EA	1.26	
70.3805/70.7576	ROCK FEED C/W RUBBER PIPE	229		£18.96	OR £15.86 BARE
70.3809	OIL BOLT	325		£2.52	
70.3810	SPACER?	177			
70.3821	CLU BACK PLATE SCREW	246		£0.48	
70.3822	CIRCULAR PLATE	317		£1.89	
70.3823	BUSH	301		£4.22	
70.3824	BUSH	313		£4.22	
70.3825	CLAMP	313			
70.3833	SEAL B25 CAM (REAR OF CLUTCH)T100 ETC	391		£3.99	
70.3838	CAM 5TA INLET	279			£25.00
70.3839	CAM	204		£15.00	
70.3847	NUT	128		£0.50	
70.3851	KEY				
70.3858	STUD	211		£1.15	M70.3858
70.3859	SCREW	363			
70.3876	TA TRI D/S OIL SEAL	139		£4.25	os50
70.3878/70.9421	OILPUMP	247		£47.50	
70.3880	STUD	5/16" STUD BOX			
70.3903 / 68.0185	OIL TUBE	246		£9.85	
70.3905/68.0184	PLUG SLUDGE TRAP BUNG	239		£3.80	
70.3912	ENG SPROCKET TIGER CUB	224			£8.00
70.3913	DIST PIECE	281			
70.3932	T20 CLUTCH SEAL	139		£2.98	
70.3933	SEAL CUP	139		£2.86	
70.3942	VALVE SPRING SET (70.3741)	443		£14.25	
70.3954	STUD	211		£0.70	
70.3962	CAM	216			
70.3974	KEY	262			
70.3975 / 75.0223	TAB WASHER	190		£0.95	AA117
70.3977	NUT PRE UNIT CRANK NUT	343		£3.20	B274E
70.3978/70.4531	STATOR RING	225	POA	52.89	
70.3985	ROCKER	335		£4.50	
70.3999	SLUDGE TRAP	166		£10.89	
70.4001T	5TA CONROD	264		£35.00	V/ONSL
70.4006	SPACER	219		£3.80	
70.4008	PUSH ROD 4.8"	149	EA	8.15	
70.4010/1-70.5946	TA VALVE SPRINGS	443		£21.46	
70.4016	PATENT PLATE "TRIUMPH"	346		£6.55	C282
70.4016/B	BRASS PATENT PLATE	346		£6.36	
70.4021	RUBBER	234			
70.4022	M/GUARD BOLT	234			
70.4040	TAPPET R TYPE T100R	373		£10.00	
70.4053	NUT	190		£0.98	
70.4058	CIRCULAR SPIDER TAB WASHER	166		£0.69	
70.4060	R FOLLOWER 500T100R/T	181		£8.50	
70.4079	DIST TIMING PINION	198		£11.00	£5.00
70.4098	BOLT CUB CRANK CASE	305			£0.50
70.4099 / 40.0372	DISTRIB CLAMP	391		£11.48	
70.4103	HEAD NUT CUB	304			£1.00
70.4109	OIL JUNCTION BOX	257		£4.50	
70.4116	CLAMPING PLATE	164			
70.4140	??	357		£9.80	
70.4141	26T SPROCKET	140			
70.4143	ALT WIRE TUBE	128		£2.50	
70.4144/68.0209	GROMMET ALT WIRE	405		£2.30	C1
70.4148	TRUNION	359		£1.88	
70.4149	TENSIONER BLADE	358		£8.56	
70.4152	TIE ROD T140 PRI CHAIN	358		£3.12	AA79
70.4153	ADJUSTER	225		£1.98	
70.4154	CHAIN CASE PLUG 7/16"bsf	219		£2.40	
70.4159/70.6349	T120 ROCKER OIL FEED	231		£26.50	
70.4208	CUB OIL PUMP	252			£15.00
70.4214	RUBBER HOSE	169		£1.33	
70.4221	VALVE SPRING SET	332		£16.22	d405
70.4309	STUD	205		£0.50	
70.4322		181			
70.4402	CUB OIL PUMP	252			£15.00
70.4451	TIMING PINION	282			£5.00
70.4454		287			
70.4456	BOLT HEAD TA T100 T90 3TA STA	210		£2.89	
70.4458	SPACER	168		£1.00	
70.4501	1 3/4" FIN EXHAUST CLAMP	341	EA	11.95	
70.4501	1-3/4" FIN CLIP STAINLESS	341	EA	21.60	M-704501
70.4519		231		£4.50	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
70.4531	ALTERNATOR MOUNTING RING			£52.50	
70.4532	NUT	166		£0.50	
70.4536??	???	336		£1.50	
70.4536??	NUT REV COUNTER DRIVE	293			
70.4564	TIMING PINION	283		£4.00	
70.4568	SEAL T120/T140/POINTS/CRANK-STD	172		£3.72	OS1
70.4571	CHROME COVER	414			
	SEAL REAR OF CLUTCH	144		£3.29	
	?/	363		£1.50	
70.4609	CLIP T120 ROCKER CAP	139	ea	1.49	WW26425
70.4610	ROCKER CAP T120	170		£3.98 FINNED 7.50	I72B (FIN V54)
70.4648	INLET TAPPET COVER	282			
70.4671	CLIP	185		£1.34	
	GUIDE BLOCK	339		£26.99	B298F
70.4693	BUSH	292		£4.22	
70.4698	OIL PUMP SHAFT	306			
70.4700	??	338		£2.35 ?	
70.4705	CLIP	137		£1.12	
70.4706	CRANK CASE PLUG	301		£2.90	
70.4707	RUBBER GROMMET	302		£1.08	B231
70.4711	T120 SILENCER BRKT	397			£6.00
70.4746	SEAL CUP	243		£1.88	H312G
70.4747	PILLAR BOLT	178		£1.49	
70.4751	PUSH ROD TUBE	261	ea	8.90	
70.4752	WHITE O RING	243		£0.97	
70.4767	T140 POINTS WIRE	342		£1.28	
70.4771	HEAD BOLT 5/16"	361		£1.99	
70.4778	HEAD STEADY 350/500 UNIT TRIUMPH	309		£9.25	
70.4791	ADAPTER TWIN CARB MOUNTS	184		£1.35	
70.4870	CAM	331		£8.00	
70.4932a / 71.2465	EXHAUST FIN CLIP - 1-3/4"	130		£11.00	A182A
70.4947	EX FIN 1-5/8" OR 1-1/2"	329		£12.60	CHECK SIZE
70.4951	BRACKET(ROUND SILENCER)	341		£3.95	
70.5008	BOTTOM VALVE SPRING CUP				
70.5085	TENSIONER T140	399		£12.24	WW26218
70.5087	TRUNION	194			
70.5088	ADJUST PIECE	193			
70.5157	??	30		£13.65	
70.5232	C/CASE SCREW21/32" U/H	358		£0.80	
70.5260	DIST DRIVE GEAR	143			
70.5312	FILTER	363		£3.99	
70.5315	COPPER WASHER	369		£0.90	
70.5316	ROTARY VALVE	178			£4.00
70.5349/50	CARB ADAPTER	375		£5.59	
70.5370	TEE PIECE	210		£3.42	£2.00
70.5416	CON ROD	294			£3.50
70.5456	OIL FILTER	327			
70.5578	REV COUNTER	246			
70.5756	REV DRIVE	246		£48.00	
70.5861	T120 EX GUIDE BLOCK	338		£18.99	?
70.5875	?	339		£0.80	
70.5896	OIL PRESS REL VALVE	189			
70.5897	CYL HEAD NUT CUB	180/304		£1.50	
70.5913	OIL PUMP DRIVE SHAFT	180			
70.5914	EX STUB	374		£7.22	
70.5946 / 70.4011	VALVE SPRING SET TA 350/ 500	443		£21.46	
70.5963	STUD	297		£0.75	
70.5977	TRUNNION	245		£2.00	
70.6000	P/ROD TUBE	297		£16.50	
70.6000	ALLOY BILLET AS ABOVE	297	EA	23.95	
70.6025	M/BRG CIRCLIP	178			
70.6061	TENSIONER BLADE (T150 BOTTOM BLADE)	387		£14.62	
70.6122	REV COUNTER BOX	246			
70.6159	INTER WHEEL	289		£4.00	
70.6160	INTER WHEEL	283		£4.00	
70.6173	SPACER	139			
70.6196 /57.2166	BUNG- CHAIN CASE	152		£2.94	V151
70.6240	PLATE	221		£1.50	
70.6283	TENSIONER	387		£6.94	
70.6300	GASKET RUBBER	176		£0.55	
70.6301	VALVE GUIDE BRONZE (CAST IRON 6.65 EA)	V/ GUIDE RACK 90		£7.52	
70.6329/70.3059	CAM FOLLOWER	365		£7.00	
70.6347	BUNG	199		£1.55	
70.6349 / 70.3082	ROCKER OIL FEED PIPE T120	241		£22.22	
70.6351/70.3805	ROCK FEED C/W RUBBER PIPE	229		£19.66	
70.6387	T140 -.020"UNDERSIZE T/C OIL SEAL	142		£3.49	
70.6389	CLIP	139		£0.88	
70.6430	OIL PUMP	440			£25.00
70.6491	BASE GASKET- T150 ROCKET 3	GASKETS		£2.40	
70.6519	COVER	414		£3.75	
70.6521	PILLAR BOLT	178		£1.49	
70.6522	ALT STUD	164			
70.6523	CAM NUT	164			
70.6563/4	INSP COVER TRIPLES	30			£6.00
70.6570	O RING	395		£0.78	
70.6571	OIL FILTER T150/ ROCKET 3	226		£14.35 PAT	5.99 V103
70.6576	B/E BOLT2-7/16"X.335 5-1/6"UNF	409		£6.98	
70.6580	COVER	158			
70.6596	PRESS REL VALVE NUT	244			
70.6744	EX FIN CLIP BOLT (UNF)	341		£2.19	
70.6840	CIRCLIP	391?	.48?		
70.6857	EX PIPE STAY	202	EA	5.95	£2.50
70.6861	GUD PIN	124		£3.98	
70.6869	PISTON CIRCLIP A10-T120-T140	PISTON CLIP BOX	EA	.84	
70.6890	ENG SPROCKET	400		£16.00	
70.6891/	SPROCKET A10 PRIM	349			
70.6901	PIN	313			
70.6916	STUD	280		£0.75	
70.6928	OIL PUMP	246		£45.98	
70.6955	TUBE	261			
70.7310	BTM O RING RED	243		£0.95	H312A
70.7351	BONDED WASHER	144		£1.42	
70.7354	SCREW PHILIPS FOR POINTS COVER	140		£0.45	
70.7400	VALVE SPRING SET	332		£13.98	
70.7563 70.8782	TAPPET O RING	244/336/148		£0.59	
70.7565	T120 REAR CLUTCH SEAL	158		£3.60	
70.7576	ROCKER OIL FEED PIPE	229		£22.81	
70.7597	T150 EX MANIFOLD	226		£35.95	
70.7641/2	T100R EXHAUST PIPE STAY	0		£0.26	
70.7680	PILLAR BOLT (2 ba int thread)	178	EA	£1.69	
70.7739	TAPPET	348			
70.7787	SPINDLE	160/212			
70.7790/1	ROCKER	212			
70.7793	TENSION SCREW	111		£2.20	CHECK WHICH

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
70.7987	G/BOX FILLER PLUG	179			
70.7996	ROCKER STUD	391			
70.8005/40.3292	B108 NEEDLE RACE	224	.75?	£7.35	NEEDLE ROLLER DRAW
70.8010	CHAIN CASE DOWEL	390		£0.40	
70.8012	SUMP STUD	391		£0.60	
70.8015/41.3054	SLEEVE GEAR SEAL	174		£3.99	
70.8016	WOODRUF KEY				
70.8025/40.0025	CRANK SEAL	157		£3.98	
70.8043/70.8224	TAB WASHER B25 CRANK	TAB BOX		£0.92	
70.8061/40.0118	C15 B25 CAM KEY	390		£1.98	
70.8086	SCREW	390		£0.40	
70.8107	OIL FEED PIPE / ROCKER	385			
70.8110 - 29.2089	UNION NUT ROCKER OIL FEED PIPE	385			
70.8117 - 40.993	ROCKER OIL FEED PIPE	385			
70.8120	PRESS REL VALVE SPRING	377		£0.42	
70.8126/40.0376	PLUG	163			
70.8132	O RING	358		£0.38	
70.8133		290		£0.80	
70.8146 /29.2053	CRANK NUT SHOULDERED ROTOR NUT	353		£2.60	I109B
70.8148	GROMMET	377		£0.45	
70.8150/40.0222	CAM BUSH	374		£10.80	AA19
70.8153	OIL SEAL				
70.8154/40.0977	CRANK SEAL	215		£3.56	
70.8155	GROMMET	120		£0.85	
70.8157	CIRCLIP	155		£0.54	
70.8158/68.0289	O RING (06.5203)	353		£0.38	
70.8161	1/4" BSF			£0.40	
70.8184	CHAIN TENSION BLADE	127			
70.8224/29.2024	TAB WASHER	190		£0.92	
70.8259	O RING- OIL PIPE BLOCK BSA SINGLE	354		£1.60	
70.8310/68.0244	SLIPPER A65 PRIMARY	145		£12.88	
70.8315	CAM BUSH INNER B25 ETC	374		£9.49	
70.8720	TOP COLLAR	244			
70.8737	CHROME COVER POINTS	414		£9.02	
70.8740	TACHO HOUSING	362			
70.8748	OIL PIPE	178			
70.8754	JOINT WASHER	244		£0.98	
70.8757	ALT LEAD COVER	232			
70.8760	CABLE SEAL NUT	183			
70.8762	COVER	346		£1.35	
70.8763	ROTOR NUT	178			
70.8764	INLET CAM TRIPLE	27		£40.00	
70.8773	ROCKER BOX GASKET T150- ROCKET 3	GASKETS		£3.46	GAS69
70.8779/71.1070	C/CASE O RING	334		£0.78	
70.8782 / 70.3563	O RING SEAL	148/2144/336		£0.52	C010
70.8783	TAPPET ADJ T150	410	EA	5.68	
70.8788	OUT VALVE SPRING TRIDENT	227		£2.50	
70.8780	TRIDENT MAIN BEARING T/S ROLLER			£29.40	
70.8801		130		£10.30	
70.8817	STUD T150 BARREL				
70.8819	BOLT 4-1/2"	151			
70.8820	ROCKER BOX SCREW	150			
70.8860	WASHER SPHERICAL FOR EX CLAMP	140		£0.24	
70.8914	LINER	240			
70.8917	TAPPET	185			
70.900171.1351	OIL PUMP ?	244			
70.9029 / 030	TRIDENT / ROCKET 3 MAIN BEARING SHELLS	SHELL RACK		£32.67	
70.9060	CARB RUBBER	408		£4.49 EA	
70.9104	IDLER PINION	114		£10.00	
70.9114	BSA ALT ROTOR COVER	105		£4.75	
70.9126	BSA POINTS COVER	104		£4.50	
70.9138	ELEMENT	228		£10.35	
70.9237	SLEEVE NUT	282			
70.9330	PLUG	154			
70.9335	BREATHER	209		£2.50	
70.9336	SUMP FILTER T120 T1'40	244		£16.99	
70.9349	PUSH ROD TUBE LATE 9 STUD	189			
70.9352	T140 IN GUIDE BLOCK	336		£16.85	
70.9353	EX GUIDE BLOCK	337		£16.25	
70.9360	SCREW IN TUBE(ALT WIRE)	127		£2.65	
70.9384	COVER	280		£2.50	
70.9421	OIL PUMP	246		£54.25	
70.9492/70.3711	SLUDGE TRAP SCREW	186/177+C3369		£2.98	
70.9495	STUD	168			
70.9501	SUMP BUNG	165		£4.28	AA43
70.9502	RETAIN PLATE	165			
70.9510	EX PIPE ADAPTER	203			
70.9516	EX PIPE ADAPTER T120	225		£9.98	
70.9525	CON ROD	265		£28.95	
70.9554	INSULATING RING	127	EA	.64	
70.9555	WASHER / MOUNTING CUP	127	EA	1.46	CA203
70.9601	OIL PUMP SCREW 2-3/4"	150			
70.9630	B/E BOLT 2-5/8"X5/16" UNF	404		£4.93	
70.9703	SLEEVE NUT	246		£3.22	
70.9711	O RING	CARB RACK		£0.90	
70.9724	B25 STD EX PIPE (KINK OUT TYPE)	PIPE RACK		£32.31	
70.9727/70.9630	B/E BOLT 2-5/8"X5/16" UNF	404		£4.93	
70.9740	T150 CON ROD	20		£82.60	
70.9809	BUSH	374		£3.75	
70.9816/40.0238/57.2166	BUNG	152		£2.92	
70.9890	A65 BALANCE PIPE	328			
70.9886	T150 OIL PUMP GEAR	162			£10.00
70.9911	CON ROD	195			
70.9914	T100/T140 B/E BOLT2-3/8X.310UNF 368			£6.73	B 291B
70.9979	FILTER	374		£5.98	
70.9983/4	CAM	248			
70.9989	EX CAM BONNE	248			
71.0040	CAM SHAFT	309			
70.0082	KEY	342		£1.30	
71.0216 / 70.1220	T120 FINNED CLIP EXHAUST ROSE	101 /329		£12.98	
71.0286	CAM BUSH	155		£4.23	
71.0287	BUSH	155		£3.98	
71.1007	OIL DRIVE NUT	286		£1.60	
71.1063	INLET CAM				
71.1070/70.8779	O RING	334		£0.92	
71.1105	A65 ROD	14		£62.50	£25.00
71.1126	FILTER GUAZE	374		£5.34	
71.1129	MAINS TAB WASHER	225			
71.1165	VALVE COLLAR	117		£1.85	
71.1166	VALVE COLLET	117	ea	1.27	B314B
71.1177	A65 LATE VALVE SPRING SET	271		£16.65	
71.1238	PUSH ROD	365		£4.89	
71.1283	TOP O RING BLACK	243		£1.10	
71.1276	CAM	403			

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
71.1345	GROMMET	153		£0.45	
71.1351/70.9001	OILPUMP	244		£70.00	
71.1442	PUMP GASKET	244		£0.48	
71.1444	TRIDENT SUMP GASKET	GASKET TRAY		£1.90	GAS 81
71.1445	TRIDENT TAPPET GASKET	GASK TRAY		£1.95	GAS63
71.1707	SEAL CUP	243		£3.07	
71.1731	TAB WASHER				
71.1819	SHIM	163			
71.1957/67.1537	B/E NUT CYCLE	371/391		£1.62	
71.2079	LATE T120 R/BOX INSP CAP	15		£1.89	
71.2114	HEAT SHIELD	232		£15.00	
71.2222	VALVE SPRING SET A65	271		£13.74	
71.2250	SPINDLE	30			
71.2282	MUFFLER BRACKET	312		£4.89	
71.2297	CAMSHAFT B25 TR25	391			£20.00
71.2350/1	T120 LATE ROCKER BOX	1		£32.50	
71.2362	HEAD BOLT	334		£4.25	
71.2369	OIL PUMP REL VALVE	178			
71.2428	OIL PUMP	234		£13.68	
71.2449	A65 OIL PUMP	326			
71.2465	FIN RING	130		£11.98	
71.2480	REV COUNT END CAP	246			
71.2481	WELCH WASHER	245			
71.2552	O RING	301		£0.38	
71.2598	WASHER FOR HEAD SLEEVE NUT	368		£0.24	M71.2598
71.2599	GASKET 650 1971/3 ROCKER B OX	GASK WALL	EA	3.42	
71.2601	CRANK BOLT	246			
71.2653	REV COUNT GEAR	245			
71.2800	PLUG SLUDGE TRAP	239		£2.98	
71.2813	STUD CARB T140 MK1	308		£2.99	
71.2877	CRANK NUT	302		£2.20	
71.2887	CAMSHAFT	306			
71.2930	BOOT	173		£3.80	
71.3006	T140 CON ROD	264		£86.50	£30.00
71.3013	CYLINDER STUD	325		£1.00	
71.3222	WASHER	376		£0.25	
71.3316	SUMP PLATE	309		£9.98	
71.3329	TUBE T140 (PUSH ROD)	261	EA	23.68	£8.00
71.3330	T140 PUSH ROD 5-1/6"	300		£8.88	
71.3337/8	R/H MANIFOLD	283/253			
71.3350	CIRCLIP GEARBOX BEARING	294		£2.97	
71.3358	ADJUSTING SCREW	276		£2.85	
71.3447	OIL PRESSURE VALVE	244		£25.87	
71.3463	FILLER CAP	260		£12.45	
71.3542	ENG SPROCKET	112 / 449		£15.00	
71.3549	ROCKER SPINDLE	146			
71.3550	OILPIPE	441		£9.98	
71.3552	CRANK BOLT	246			
71.3553	BRIDGE PIECE	317		£1.50	
71.3588	ROCKER	132		£4.25	
71.3596	EX CAM (TRIPLE)	24			£30.00
71.3666	CAM WHEEL	283			
71.3671	TAPPET COVER	317		£5.97	
71.3681	T140 COPPER HEAD GASKET	TRI GAS RACK		£9.95	
71.3700	CIRCLIP	376		£0.44	WW94016
71.3748/40.167	COLLET	336/122	EA	1.50	B184
71.3895	BUNG	144		£4.99	
71.4044	BREATHER	144		£3.89	
71.4116	GEAR SELECT QUAD	30		£15.00	
71.4245/6	ROCKER BOX (TRIPLES)	29			
71.4250	TRIDENT HEAD GASKET, COPPER	WALL		£13.99	CH/T160
71.4358	EX MANFOLD CENTRE	30			
71.4443 / 68.0588	O RING	148		£0.39	C3
71.7008	INLET TAPPET	364/225	ea	12.90	
71.7011	TACHO G/BOX & BITS 2:1 ratio	364		£44.50	ww27539
71.7012	T140 TACHO BOX		32?		
71.7016	T140 INLET CAM	161		£80.00	
71.7018	CLIP	245			
71.7019	CONNECTER PIPE CARB TO AIR BOX	321		£6.65	
71.7045	TAPPET ADJUSTER	167		£1.88	
71.7048	INLET MANIFOLD				
71.7103	CONNECTER TUBE	317		£1.25	
71.7121	EX RING SEAL	229		£0.68	
71.7159	POINTS COVER	314		£5.75	
71.7166	AIR BOX RUBBER	254		£2.96	m71.7166
71.7191	PUSHROD TUBE				
71.7196	STEEL SLEEVE	243		£1.28	
71.7201	INLET VALVE GUIDE T140	V/G RACK 83		£7.95	
71.7202	EXHAUST VALVE GUIDE	V/G RACK 82		£7.95	
71.7203/70.1543	BOTTOM COLLAR	413			£1.50
71.7238	FINNED COVER	174		£5.75	
71.7259	DRAIN PIECE	329			
71.7263	T120 T140 TIMING COVER GASKET	WALL		£2.89	V46
71.7317	OIL PUMP??	347		£57.49	
71.7388	TANK BOLT	152			
75.0223 / 70.3975	TAB WASHER	190		£0.95	AA117
75.4124	REAR ENGINE PLATES BANTAM CUB	356			£4.00
75.5088 / 97.0431	FORK WASHER	185		£1.18	
75.5099/ 97.1500	FORK SEAL A65 1968/70	319		4.28	OS6
75.5104/5	FORK BUSH(97.0441TOP)97.443-BTM	196	EA	3.58	& 4.25
75.5199/97.2119	O RING FOR FORK SEAL HOLDER	344		£0.86	g109a
75.5095	FORK END CAP B25 ETC				
75.5529	F/B LEVER RETURN SPRING	376			
76.0138	LOCK WASHER OIL PUMP A65/50	112		£0.92	
76.0271	M/SHAFT NUT	376		£1.98	
76.0291	OIL SEAL POINTS A65/50 C15 B40	117		£3.68	MCA OS39
73.0308	UNION B25 ROCKER OIL FEED	385		£2.95	£1.50 NB80
76.0528	CIRCLIP	176		£0.55	
76.3017	LAY SHAFT BUSH	195		£8.89	
76.9325 /97.2695	GROMMET	163		£1.44	V95
82.0086	CLIP	112		£0.65	
82.0186	NUT	171		£0.35	
82.0204	CLIP	300		£0.30	
82.0439	NUT	151		£0.45	
82.0879	TAPER NUT (OIL PUMP)	380		£0.50	
82.0907/29.7971	FIBRE WASHER	178			
82.0954	SPACER	286			
82.0967	TANK BASE RUBBER	335		£0.76	
82.1035	CUP	327		£0.58	
82.1160 OR 1??	T PIECE CONNECTER	14			
82.1245	NUT	223		£0.35	
82.1605/6	KNEE GRIP	274	PR	19.97	

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
82.1668	STRAP	182		£1.22	
82.1747	WHEEL NUT TRIUMPH REAR	154		£2.66	£1.50
82.1760	3/8 BOLT	336		£3.30	H399F
82.1808	TANK BOLT	199		£2.28	v19
82.1880	COPPER WASHER 5/16"	COP WASH BOX		£0.12	D403A
82.2184	WASHER 3/82 THICK	STAIN WASHER BOX		£0.70	M82.2184
82.2551/2	TRI KNEE GRIPS	135	PR 22.95		H393
82.2610/40.4735	PROP STAND SPRING (5-3/4")	114		£3.88	MCA 125
82.2725	NUT 1/2" 20 TPI (UNF)	356		£0.70	
82.2936	SCREW FOR TANK RACK	178		£1.95	ww26658
82.3096	TAB WASHER	284		£0.88	
82.3097	???	415		£1.89	
82.3095	TAB WASHER	415		£0.88	
82.3166	BOLT	164		£0.75	
82.3179 / 40.8328	OIL TANK FILTER 82.9430	252		£15.98	V104
82.3182	OIL FEED PIPE UNION NUT	339		£1.16	H387CC
82.3450	RIGHT HAND FOOTREST	412			£8.00
82.3463	ADJUSTER CUB	330		£1.75	
82.3470	RUBBER	209		£0.38	n/s
82.3472	HOOK BOLT CUB	330		£2.50	
82.3474	TOOL BOX LID KNOB	330		£3.64	
82.3475	CIRCLIP FOR KNOB	179		£0.18	
82.3478	RUBBER CONNECTER	150		£0.88	N/S
82.3494/5	CUB TANK BADGE	200			£6.00
82.3497	SMALL NUT	152		£0.45	
82.3503	SMALL METAL PIPE	152			
82.3564	S/ARM SPINDLE PRE UNIT 1"	251		£19.94	H+F2985374
82.3588	STRAP	179		£2.65	
82.3617	SPRING	165		£5.82	ww26132
82.3619	STAND BOLT (1/2" unf)	205	ea	4.20	D296
82.3655	OIL PIPE PIECE	196		£2.00	
82.3690	T110 S/ARM BUSH	343	EA	3.82	
82.3768	PRE UNIT G/BOX ADJUSTER	252			
82.3769	STUD, ENGINE/GEAR BOX	3/8" STUD BOX		£2.39	
82.3771	NUT /FOOT REST				
82.3797	??? 7-3/4"	306		£1.75	
82.3814	CUP	180		£0.99	I41
82.3917	TANK RACK 2 BAR	SHOP		£14.95	ww28574
70.3927	EXHAUST VALVE	STAIRS		£12.60	
82.3854	NUT	150		£0.44	
82.3985	RUBBER CONNECTER	138		£0.98	*
82.4076/40.4209	S/ARM BUSH	113	EA	3.68	WW26051
82.4078	WASHER	193		£0.98	*
82.4079/90.4317	S/ARM SPINDLE	303		£23.65	v74
82.4090	STUD	285			
82.4129	PRIMARY COVER SCREW /TANK BADGE	262		£0.39	C274D
82.4195	S/ARM SPINDLE	270		£16.88	
82.4203	TA/ EX PIPE BRACKET	146			*
82.4222	SEAT PIVOT	210		£10.20	BB006A
82.4226	SEAT CATCH PLUNGER	176		£2.50	
82.4227	KNOB	176		£1.25	
82.4228	SPRING	319		£0.80	BB005
82.4229	ENG PLATE	280		£3.00	
82.4235/82.4237	TANK STRAP	319		£4.35	
82.4311	BRACKET	273			
82.4323/4	TANK STRIP	317		£4.50	
82.4327	PILLION F/REST				
82.4385/6	S/ARM SHIM	137		£2.77	*
82.4469	CONNECTER, T/CUBWITH ZENITH	203		£4.00	
82.4477	CAP	209		£2.25	
82.4484	TAB WASHER	356		£0.92	*
82.4509	SWING ARM BOLT	139		£2.48	*
82.4533	LONG NUT FILTER	146			*
82.4585	BRAKE ROD ADJ (BSF) TA AND BONNIE	330		£2.98	L16A
82.4646	GEAR BOX ADJUSTER	252		£4.00	
82.4655	STRAP	CABL RACK			
82.4661	BRACKET	309		£2.20	
82.4662	RUBBER	235		£0.50	
82.4670	C CLIP, T110/120 STAND	205		£4.20	
82.4671 / 83.3793	C/STAND SPRING TRID	199/201		£4.38	H311
82.4707	TA EX PIPE BRACKET	146			*
82.4898	SEAT BUFFER RUBBER	291		£1.50	BB010
82.5038	AIR BOX PIPE	238		£2.65	
82.5088	BLACK PLATE	318		£2.50	
82.5137	AIR FILTER	185		£3.00	
82.5143?	SWITCH PANEL P/U TRI	364			
82.5228	RUBBER	30		£0.98	V85
82.5229/68.8334	TANK RUBBER	365		£1.16	V68 / ww27442
82.5248	RUBBER	165		£0.45	
82.5313	TUBE??	290		£1.50	
82.5336	TANK RUBBER	363		£1.10	
82.5337	BOLT	363		£1.35	
82.5401	KNEE GRIPS	KNEE GRIP BOX		£10.00 ?	
82.5412	BRACKET	274		£2.00	
82.5536	GROMMET	178		£0.50	
82.5552	PILLION F/REST	176			
82.5678	BOLT T120 CENTRE STAND EARLY 1/2" THREAD	356	EA	2.78	ww27516
82.5679	WASHER	191		£0.20	
82.5788	WORM THING	137		£1.00	
82.5942	STUD	175		£1.00	
82.5943	FOOT REST PEG	176		£1.00	
82.5994	BRACKET	180		£2.20	
82.6031	BRACKET	294		£2.00	
82.6039	GROMMET	376		£1.88	
82.6042	BUSH PIVOT (82.6821=BOBB 362)	369	EA	4.66	I17
82.6070	ADJUSTER	330		£3.39	
82.6143	BRACKET	126		£2.00	*
82.6147	OIL TANK BRACKET	179		£4.50	
82.6672/3-68.8367	SCREW OIL TANK RUBBER	316		£1.42	
82.6673	SIDE PANEL RUBBER	316		£1.42	
82.6738/65.5445	LOCK STEERING. (03.0175)	N23		£17.85	WW26433
82.6821	BOBBIN(82.6042 BUSH 369)	362	ea	10.78	
82.6850	BRACKET MUDGUARD TO NO PLATE	153			£3.00
82.6851	MUDGUARD BRACKET FRONT OF REAR	350		£4.50	£3.00
82.6942/3	COIL BRACKET	178	EA	4.66	
82.6968	??	279		£0.30	
82.7021	PROP STAND BOLT	380		£3.25	
82.7155	STEERING STOP T120	311		£2.40	G350
82.7182	BRACKET	292		£2.00	
82.7270	S/ARM RUBBER	364		£1.18	
82.7342	S/ARM PIN1970 TRI LONG THREAD	403		£16.15	
82.7343	LOCK WASHER	228		£0.92	
82.7387	ADJUSTER CON HUB 1/4 UNF	330		£4.05	L16B
82.7388	BOLT 5-1/6"X1"	130/150			*
82.7389	UNF FLANGE NUT +CYCLE	146			*

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
82.7510	PIN OIL TANK MOUNT BRACKET	163			£1.00
82.7560	SEAT CATCH	302		£4.75	£2.00 BB026
82.7826	WIRE PROTECT	139			
82.7835	SEAT BUFFER RUBBER	311		£1.14	bb009
82.7842	FLANGE WASHER	362			
82.7862	SEAT HINGE	188			
82.7888	BADGE SCREW	267	EA 5.26		£0.48
82.8026	HINGE	380	EA 5.50		
82.8032	BATTERY STRAP	382		£6.25	
82.8044	SIDE PANEL SCREW	168			
82.8091/68.4577	PAD RUBBER BATTERY TRAY	376		£3.62	V89
82.8140	REFLECTOR RUBBER	112		£1.45	
82.8192/3	TRI KNEE GRIPS	274			
82.8194	BRACKET	267		£2.00	
82.8250	TANK BADGE SCREW	376		£0.48	
82.8283	SPEEDO NUT	182			
82.8294	D14/4 EX RING NUT	148/176		£9.55	
82.8295	EX SEAL	GASKET TRAY		£1.88	
82.8382/65.4742	SPRING (82.2610=LONG)	378		£4.60	t68
82.8475	S/ARM BUSH (82.8476 PIN)	277		£4.28	
82.8743	HOSE	240		£13.57	
82.8874	OIL UNION	111		£2.50	
82.8993	S/ARM BUSH	376		£3.56	
82.8994	S/ARM SPINDLE	293		£4.98	
82.8995	S/ARM SPIN NUT	377		£0.70	
82.9004/83.5485	BATTERY STRAP BUCKLE HOOK	324		£7.26	H367B
82.9005	BATTERY STRAP				
82.?????	TRUNION	343			
82.9039	B/ROD ADJUSTER	344			
82.9045	BOLT				
82.9047	STUD	344		£0.90	
82.9048	WASHER	343		£0.60	
82.9063/40.8089	DISTANCE PIECE FOR TANK BOLT	133		£1.92	H387D
82.9064/40.4085	TANK RUBBER	225		£1.89	H395
82.9070	BANJO FIBRE WASHER	344		£0.32	
82.9076	FILLER CAP FIBRE WASHER	360			
82.9071	OIL FILTER	358		£5.98	
82.9079	SILENCER BRACKET	142			
82.9093	BUNG SEAT	133		£1.98	
82.9125	STAND SPACER	342		£2.04	D297D
82.9255	BATTERY TRAY STRAP FRONT	153			£3.00
82.9196	SPACER 5-1/6"X5/8"X5-3/2"	360			
82.9317	SUPPORT STRAP PATTERN	295			
82.9322	RUBBER THING BOX?	294			
82.9353	BATTERY STRAP	382		£2.28	
82.9355	CLIP BATTERY STRAP	382		£4.30	
82.9354	BUCKLE	335		£4.25	
82.9369	PILLION F/REST	176		£24.25	
82.9430 / 82.3179	FILTER OIL TANK	252		£16.58	
82.9530	SPRING	332			
82.9588	BOTTOM BRACKET	144		£4.00	
82.9771	BRACKET	161		£2.00 ?	
82.9782	BEAD HOLDER	148		£4.38	
82.9784	B25 TANK BOLT	167		£3.15	
82.9845	FILTER ELEMENT	228			
82.9915	D14 S/ARM SPINDLE	111		£14.23	
82.9920	TANK RUBBER	122		£4.35	
82.9943	FOOT REST BRACKET/ SILENCER B25/44	260			£4.00
83.0260/42.8017	TANK CEN RUBBER	223		£2.28	
83.0280	EXHAUST CLIP 1-7/8"	EX CLIP BOX		£4.40	
83.1254	BRACKET T120 1970	166			
83.1270	TAB WASHER CENTRE STAND BOLT	366		£0.85	H383AA
83.1339	BADGE SCREW	265		£0.68	
83.1356	T120 FRONT ENGINE PLATE	311			£4.00
83.1357	SCREW	249		£2.65	
83.1427	FOOT REST	176			
83.1565	REAR BRAKE TORQUE STAY	242			£5.00
83.1615	CLIP BREATHER PIPE	155		£0.68	
83.1824	BRACKET	161			
83.1387	OIL FILTER	114		£9.12	
83.1972	PLATE	166			
83.2007	SPACER WASHER	335	EA 1.10		
83.2012/83.2233	B25 RACE	323	SET 18.68		
83.2244	" "	" "	" "		
83.2245	" "	" "	" "		
83.3014	" "	" "	" "		
83.2013	S/ARM SPINDLE	149		£24.75	
83.2209	RUBBER BUSH	297		£2.28	
83.2211	SPACER	297		£2.29	
83.2233	S/HEAD RACE	323	SET 18.68		
83.2244	S/HEAD RACE	323	SET 18.68		
83.2245	S/HEAD RACE	323	SET 18.68		
83.2362	HEAD BOLT INNER	408		£5.98	
83.2465	CLAMP	354		£9.26	
83.2521	S/ARM BUSH	328		£3.38	
83.2598	SPRING	149		£1.69	
83.2551/2	KNEE PADS 3/5 TA TRIUMPH	BOX 7		£14.95	
83.2623/4	L&R CARB HOSE	232			
83.2625	TR6/7 AIR HOSE	314		£4.39	
83.2626	AIR BOX HOSE	313	EA 6.75		
83.2656	TORQUE ARM	125			
83.2689	THICK SPACER	116		£2.12	
83.2690	THIN SPACER	116		£2.10	
83.2691	BOBBIN T140 SWING ARM	328		£8.84	V73
83.2692	S/ARM SEAL	329		£0.88	
83.2716	AIR HOSE B25	309		£7.50	032F
83.2727/8	REAR NO PLATE BRACKET	323		£7.56	
83.2829	SUMP GASKET			£1.75	
83.2846/7	SPACER	148			
83.2867	SEAT HINGE	274			
83.2869	GASKET				
83.2889	ROCKER BOX BOLT				
83.2914	INSTRUMENT MOUNT RUBBER	365		£0.66	
83.3014	S/HEAD RACE	323	SET 18.68		
83.3021/4932	TANK RUBBER (OIF)	276		£3.28	H425
83.3042	TANK BOLT	225			
83.3068	TANK PLUG (PLAIN)	137		£2.35	
83.3082	END CAP	229			
83.3133	TUBE	156			
83.3134	TANK CEN STRIP	FISCHE		£13.22	
83.3146	BEAD	162			
83.3270/1	TANK BADGE	162	EA 6.00		

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
83.3293	TOOL TRAY	313			£4.00
83.3318	BEAD HOLDER	156/178		£6.28	
83.3537	HEAD STEADY T140	255			£5.00
83.3554	S/ARM PIN	149		£7.28	*
83.3556	ADJUSTER PLATE	149		£2.98	*
83.3772	NUT	146			*
83.3793	SPRING T140 CENTRE STAND	285		£4.22	
83.3849	BUCKLE	335		£7.29	H367B
83.3875	PETROL CAP	STAIRS		£14.61	
83.4086	PLATE	192		£2.10	
83.4118	4 GALLON STRAP	349			
83.4395	TIE STRAP	322		£5.41	
83.4600	BRIDGE FOR REAR MUDGUARD	19		£12.60	*
83.4763	GROMMET	412		£0.55	
83.4774	T140 MOUNT REAR LIGHT	230			
83.4782	SEAT HINGE T140	407		£6.29	
83.4783	FILTER T140 SUMP	236		£10.48	
83.4806	PROTECTION STRIP	30			*
83.4930	TANK BOLT	317		£3.42	
83.4931	RUBBER	365		£1.74	
83.4932/83.3021	RUBBER	276		£3.12	
83.4934	MOUNTING RUBBER T140 TANK TOP CENTRE	412		£2.20	H395N
83.5087/8	PILLION F/REST HANGER F/U	442			
83.5092	AIR FILTER ELEMENT	231		£6.89	
83.5161/83.2625	AIR BOOT	314		£4.38	
83.5361	6" CHROME TRI TANK BADGE	135	EA 12.93		
83.5290	TEE PIECE	365			
83.5434	HOSE	126		£2.23	*
83.5465	MAST CYCL KIT	324		£2.35	
83.5485/82.9004	BATTERY STRAP BUCKLE	324		£7.26	H367B
83.7003	TRUNION ARM	170		£5.00	
83.7009	T140 ENG PLATE L/H	169			£8.00
83.7011	T140 R/H ENGINE PLATE	169			£8.00
83.7016	SPRING T140 REAR BRAKE	254			
83.7018	MOUNT PLATE	210			
83.7021/2	MUFFLER BRACKET	312		£4.89	
83.2024	TRUNION	170			
83.7040	R/H FOOT REST	159			
83.7046	SPINDLE	170		£4.50	
83.7053	PIVOT BOLT	254			
83.7056	MOUNTING RESERVOIR	253			£4.00
83.7057	SERATED WASHER	327		£0.12	
83.7064	BRACKET FORK TO BRAKE PIPE	254			
83.7070	T140 SIDE PANEL SPRING	134		£1.80	*
83.7148	BANJO	154			*
83.7163	PIVOT BOLT	254			*
83.7272/83.7357	BONNEVILLE BADGE	325	EA 7.85		
83.7316	S/PANEL BADGE BLACK BON	118	EA 7.45		*
83.7328	CATCH PLATE SEAT LOCK	142			£2.50
83.7460	BUSH	289		£0.98	*
83.7501	RES ALLOY BLOCK	253			
83.7540	SILENCER BRACKET	312		£4.98	
83.7695	T140 PILLION F/REST	184		£20.00	
83.8032	SILENCER BRACKET	312			£5.00
85.4932	TANK RUBBER	278			
86.8769	D14 POINTS SEAL	189		£3.92	MCA OS40
89.3006	BANTAM SLEEVE GEAR SEAL	168		£3.98	
89.4045	PLUG (ALLOY??)	398			
89.4310	NUT CHROME FOR SIDE PANEL BSA	163/168	EA	5.95	V120
89.5036	FORK SPRING A10	1	EA	14.80	H316-2
89.5061	FORK STANCHIONS A10 22-9/16"	MATCHLESS ROOM	PR	69.95	
89.5144	WASHER	217		£0.29	
90.0001	BANTAM IGN CAM D/1/3/5/7/10	176			
90.0010	6203	BEARING RACK 13		£7.99	
90.0011	BEARING RLS5	BEARING RACK 58		£8.25 1142	
90.0012	BEARING BANTAM SLEEVE GEAR				
90.0024	CIRCLIP	166			
90.0027	CIRCLIP	155			
90.0030	CLUTCH CUP SPRING	155		£0.89	
90.0037	STEEL CLUTCH PLATE	STAIRS	EA	3.65	I125
90.0039	SPRING (REAR OF CLUTCH	109		£1.75	*
90.0040	WASHER	118		£2.20	*
90.0046	SPRING	197		£0.44	*
90.0047	PIN	197		£2.20	*
90.0054	SPRING CUP	163		£1.12	*
90.0055	CIRCLIP	366		£0.42	*
90.0056	??	113		£2.80	*
90.0060	WASHER	270			
90.0062	BOLT	165		£0.50	
90.0063	LOCK WASHER	170		£0.92	
90.0064	MAIN SHAFT	107		£12.00	*
90.0065	SLEEVE GEAR	107		£8.00	*
90.0068	1ST BANTAM	346?		£12.00	*
90.0070	TAB WASHER BANTAM G/BOX	?346		£0.95	*
90.0071	SLEEVE GEAR	188			
90.0072	SEAL HOUSING	119			£3.00
90.0075	CIRCLIP	155		£0.50	*
90.0074	22T GEAR	447?		£6.00	*
90.0076	CLUTCH CENTRE BUSH	163			
90.0081	GEAR	218		£12.50	*
90.0082	GEAR	120		£13.00	*
90.0083	BUSH	118		£3.00	£1.50
90.0088	SHAFT K/S	109			£6.00
90.0089	K/S SPRING BANTAM	153		£6.69	*
90.0090	K/S SPRING	138			*
90.0098	CLUTCH	102		£3.50	*
90.0099	CLUTCH ROD	108		£3.00	*
90.0106	CLUTCH OP LEVER	164		£2.00	*
90.0112	LEVEL STICK	188		£2.50	*
90.0115	PLUG	106			£1.00
90.0117	PINION	447			*
90.0120	??	348			*
90.0121	LOCK WASHER	366		£0.92	*
90.0124	SCREW 3X1/4"	197		£0.48	*
90.0130	D1/3 SMALL END BUSH (SE24)	S/E RACK			*
90.0133	PLATE	109		£2.15	*
90.0147	SEAL BANTAM CRANK T/SIDE	347		£4.38	AA89A ww29151
90.0155	SHIM SET BANTAM CRANK	127		£3.32	H304A
90.0172	SPROCKET NUT BANTAM L/HAND	439		£2.00	*
90.0177	K/S RATCHET	133		£4.28	*

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
90.0179	QUADRANT	109		£4.20	*
90.0180	CLUTCH PUSH ROD	108		£3.40	*
90.0184	SCROLL	108		£2.00	*
90.0190	SELECTER	108		£3.40	*
90.0241	BALL	166			*
90.0265	RING NUT	127		£8.98	*
90.0283	THRUST WASHER	109			*
90.0284	BANTAM SEAL	346		£3.99	*
90.0299	14T G/BOX SPROCK	346		£9.22	*
90.0336	SPRING PLATE COVER	206			*
90.0340	CRANK NUT BANTAM	111			*
90.0353	PINION	346			*
90.0368	CLUTCH COVER SCREW	356			*
90.0473	13/16T SPROCKET BANTAM	346		£12.58	I53
90.0748	FLY WHEEL PLATE	452			*
90.0749	BANTAM CRANK SEAL	190		£4.38	OS44
90.0759	STOP PAD	282		£2.50	*
90.0802	KICK START CRANK D1/D10	STAIRS		£23.75	J20K
90.0966	KICK START CRANK D1/D10	STAIRS		£23.75	J20K
90.1143	G/CHANGE SHAFT	367		£10.00	*
90.1288	SPRING	164		£1.98	*
90.1354	MAIN SHAFT	107		£17.68	£6.00
90.1357	SLIDE GEAR BANTAM	107			*
90.1358	BANTAM LAY SHAFT 3 SPEED	340			£7.00
90.1360	25T GEAR	119			*
90.1365	SELECTER	270			£5.00
90.1367	BANT CLUTCH SPRING	366	EA	1.48	*
90.1385	SMALL END (B910)	345		£5.85 ?	*
90.1386	CIRCLIP	367		£0.44	*
90.1395	GUDGEON PIN	104		£4.98	£3.00
90.1440	STUD	198/164		£2.88	*
90.1458	SMALL END	348		£9.49	*
90.1582/85	PINION	439			*
90.1589	CLUTCH SPRING PLATE	206			*
90.1591	CLUTCH SCREW	125		£2.90	*
90.1593	NUT LONG TYPE HOLDS STATOR	133		£0.38	*
90.1605	LAY SHAFT	439			*
90.1619	CON ROD	270		£20.00	*
90.1630	29T 4 SPEED PINION	439			*
90.1633	PINION	442			*
90.1634	R/H SELECTER FORK	145			*
90.1636	SELECTER FORK SPINDLE	139			£3.00
90.1640	MOUNT BRACKET	155			*
90.1641	BOLT BRKET(1/4BSF C/W SHOULDER)	114			*
90.1645	GEAR SPINDLE	121		£26.80	*
90.1651	G/CHANGE PLATE	107		£3.25	*
90.1653	SPROCKET	145		£7.29	*
90.1655	QUADRANT	440			*
90.1672	POINTS COVER	179			*
90.1673	G/CHANGE SPRING	102		£3.89	*
90.1690	D14 MAIN SHAFT	107			*
90.1691	GEAR 21t	106		£13.50	*
90.1692	GEAR 25t	107		£12.98	*
90.1693	M/SHFT SLIDE GEAR 22t	107			*
90.1694	LAY SHAFT	104			*
90.1696	26T M/SHAFT GEAR	206/107			*
90.1697	SELECTER FORK L/H	144		£4.00	*
90.1699	PLUG	163			*
90.1709	CIRCLIP	107		£0.60	*
90.1717/8	BEARING WASHER	197			*
90.1721/2	BALL SEAT/ SOCKET	144			*
90.1724	CAM PLATE	376			*
90.1733	CLUTCH BUSH	118		£3.40	*
90.1737	GEAR	171		£16.28	*
90.3002	EX SEAL D1/3/5/7/10	347/GAS TRAY		£1.88	*
90.3061	CLIP 9EX)	449			*
90.3116	SILENCER BRACKET	119		£4.50	*
90.3138	SILENCER END PIECE CONE	197		£3.20	*
90.3139	NUT	197		£1.58	*
90.3141	EX SEAL D1/3/5/7/10	SEAL TRAY			*
90.3169	SILENCER BRACKET ASSOR	142/143/324	4.50		*
90.4105	D1 PLUNGER RUBBER RING??	176			*
90.4235	ENG PLATE	139		£3.00	*
90.4294	SPACER PILLION F/REST	447			*
90.4298	BOLT S/ARM	189		£1.29	*
90.4312	S/ARM PIN 6" (C15= 6-1/2")	303		£24.60	*
90.4312	S/ARM PIN (7-1/6 BOLT 1.94)	303			*
90.4317	SWING ARM PIN	303		£24.60	*
90.4318	S/ARM PIN	305/446?	3.50??		*
90.4350	ENG PLATE	164			£3.00
90.4637	SPACER	356			*
90.4707	STAND STOP D1 BANTAM	447		£4.00	*
90.4718	CENTRE STAND SPRING D1 BANTAM	142		£8.15	*
90.4723	PIN D1 CEN STAND	125		£2.20	*
90.4732	STAND BOLT	405		£2.98	*
90.4733	STAND SPRING	171		£5.65	*
90.4805	BANTAM DI FOOT REST RUBBER	OVER TILL	EA	3.40	*
90.4831	PILL F/REST SUPPORT	447		£4.00	*
90.5027	FORK NUT	365			*
90.5044	D1 FORK SEAL	186		£3.59	*
90.5046	D1 H/BAR LOWER CLAMP				*
90.5067	SEAL HOLDER	157		£5.00	*
90.5223	YOKE COVER BANTAM	127		£10.00	£5.00
90.5229	BOTTOM FORK BUSH	121/2		£3.59	*
90.5230	TOP FORK BUSH	122	EA	3.88	*
90.5239	CAP	168		£3.40	*
90.5241	BOLT	190		£2.10	*
90.5244	DAMPER BITS	158			*
90.5246	SCREWED COLLAR	442			*
90.5249	RESTRICTER ROD	440			*
90.5251	TOP NUT	158			*
90.5258	FORK STACHIONS BANTAM D7, D10, D14	FORK ROOM	PR	33.50	*
90.5252	D7/10/14 FORK SEAL	170		£1.89	*
90.5262	SEAL HOLDER / BANTAM /CUB	165		£10.45	*
90.5265	CAP	120			*
90.5268	CLIP	176			£0.50
90.5286	FORK OIL SEAL D14 ETC	170	EA	1.95	OS9
90.5520	D1/D3 BRAKE SHOES	BRAKE SHOE RACK		£16.99	*
90.5533	BRAKE CAM	440			L16
90.5540	FELT SEAL	134			*
90.5541	D1 FRONT SPINDLE	447			*
90.5547	BRAKE LEVER	167			*
90.5701	BRG CIRCLIP	139			£1.00
90.5702	WHEEL SPINDLE	130		£10.95	*
90.5704	R/WHEEL BRAKE PLATE	185		£10.00	*

Pt No	description	Location	New	Used	Notes
90.5710	BRAKE CAM	449		£4.00	
90.5713 / 37.1133	ARM	108		£10.71	£4.00 L16J
90.5716	SPRING	121		£0.89	
90.6074	GEAR BOX FELT WASHER	196		£0.99	
90.6085	ADJUSTER	122		£1.89	
90.6063	6202	BEARING RACK 12		£7.70	
90.6092	R/W SPINDLE	447		£12.00	
90.6216	R/H LOCK RING R/WHEEL BANTAM	287		£3.50	
90.6220	WHEEL ADJUSTER				
90.6228	BRAKE ARM	449		£4.00	
90.6230	SPACER	356			
90.6241	BOLT	156		£0.89	
90.6564	CLIP BANTAM FORK LEG	123		£3.00	
90.6578	BRACKET	136		£2.00	
90.7008	SPRING	134		£2.98	
90.7024	BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT	447		£3.00	
90.7025	BANTAM BRAKE ROD	MATCH ROOM		£8.00	I123A
90.7027	SPRING BRAKE PEDAL	131		£4.20	
90.7029	BRAKE NUT	330		£3.32	
90.7735	C/GUARD EXTEN	124		£3.00	
90.8506	CABLE STOP (CABLE STOP BOX)	CABLE STOP BOX		£2.07	P31
90.9085	DZUS CLIP A10 TOOL BOX LID	140		£4.27	
90.9347	SPACER SPLIT SIDE PANEL	197			£2.00
90.9269	SPACER	112			
92.0357	CHOKO CABLE COMPLETE	10			
92.0945	GASKET	18			
92.1026	IGNITION LEAD ASSY	18			
92.1752	ADV/RET	10			
97.0095	DAMPER STAR WASHER	168			
97.0111	HEAD RACE SET T120 (ALSO TAPER 36.50)	249	(28.60)	36.47	V11A C/W BALLS
97.0200	LOCK BOLT	202		£0.50	
	P/U 1956 FORK SEAL HOLDER	194			£4.00
97.0391	FELT SEAL PRE UNIT TRIUMPH				
97.0400	5-16" DOME NUT	209/SS		£1.12	
97.0405	STEERING STEM NUT	301			
97.0408	DAMPER NUT	448		£5.26	
97.0409	SCREW	370		£0.38	
97.0431 / 75.5088	FORK WASHER	185		£0.98	
97.0432	TOP FORK NUT	250	7.31?		
97.0435/65.5380	FRICITION DISC	448/168		£3.45	
97.0438	STEERING RACES	249/199??	EA	6.98	
97.0439	HEAD RACE	249		£6.98	
97.0441/75.5105	TOP FORK BUSH	196	ea	5.86	
97.0443	FORK BUSH BOTTOM	196	ea	5.60	
97.0453	SPACER	354		£2.00	
97.0500	PIN	334		£0.15	
97.0506	HANDLE BAR CLAMP	148		£10.45	M97.0506
97.0519	NUT (2BAX3/8" BOLT)	137		£0.44	
97.0533	BRACKET	121		£2.00	
97.0565	SPACER	291			
97.0660	U BOLT	146			
97.0665	TWIST GRIP SCREW	182		£1.89	
97.0669	NACELLE RUBBER	375		£2.99	
97.0685	SPRING	185		£0.55	
97.0686	SPRING CLIP	182		£0.48	
97.0687	NACELLE SCREW 2BA X 3/8"	2 BA STAINLESS BOX		£0.37	
97.0722	HANDLE BAR CLAMP	148	EA	10.45	M 97.0506
97.0741	NO PLATE CLIP	110	PR	12.20	
97.0833/5/6	CUP/CONE SET TIGER CUB	176	SET	24.89	V15A
97.0837	CUB TOP YOKE	255		£16.50	
97.0840	NUT	404		£3.89	
97.0845	LOWER BUSH AS BANTAM	122	EA	9.84	
97.0846	TOP FORK NUT	317		£3.50	
97.0856	BOTTOM CLAMP	139		£3.50	
97.0863	FELTS	138		£0.45	
97.0864	H/BAR SUPPORT	252		£3.00	
97.0873	CUB MUDGUARD CLIP	28	EA	4.75	
97.0877/8	MOTIF	409		£7.15	
97.0941	PINCH BOLT TRIUMPH BOTM YOKE	338	EA	3.78	
97.0992	HORN GRILLE	301		£4.89	
97.1018	RACE	249	SET	13.89	
97.1042	DRAIN PLUG	344		£1.00	
97.1044	CUB FORK OIL SEAL	176	EA	1.90	OS 71
97.1045/90.5262	cub chrome sleeve/BANTAM	102		£9.98	o654
97.1046	TOP BUSH BANTAM FORK	122	EA	3.88	
97.1053	FORK END CAP TA	140	EA	9.70	
97.1063	FORK BOTTOM BOLT	225			
97.1064A	FORK TOP NUT (DAMPER ROD TYPE)	250		£9.25	
97.1065	FORK TOP NUT	250		£11.22	
97.1071	DRAIN PLUG	140		£1.25	
97.1110	STEERING RACE	357	SET	18.68	
97.1111A?	ANCHOR PLATE	441		£4.00	
97.1126	DAMPING SLEEVE TA FORKS BETWEEN BUSHES				
97.1130	STEERING HEAD CUP	357	SET	20.68	
97.1140		357	SET	20.68	
97.1141	TOP NUT	280			
97.1168	FORK SEAL(5/650 PRE'63)	185	EA	3.98	
97.1194	FORK SLEEVE NUT	366		£3.75	
97.1329	STEERING STOP(3/5TA) 1-11/16" FOR 2-1/2 GAL TANK	180			
97.1335	NUT/STOP STEERING2-1/4" FOR 3-1/2 GAL TANK	180			
97.1340	NUT FORK TOP CENTRE				
97.1425	HANDLE BAR SLEEVE	202		£1.55	
97.1478	SLEEVE GEAR SEAL	184		£3.85	
97.1500/75.5099	63-70 FORK OIL SEAL	145/319	ea	4.38	
97.1510	FORK GAITER T140	SHOP	PR	11.78	
97.1527	METALASTIK BUSH TOP YOKE BSA TRIUMPH	283	PR	9.89	I29 WW26175
97.1529	WASHER HEMISPHERICAL	202		£1.21	
97.1580	RUBBER HANDLE BAR MOUNT, P BOLT	141		£0.78	
97.1581	SPACER	301		£0.60	
97.1656	WASHER	104		£2.75	
97.1657	GAITER SPACER	185		£4.50	
97.1658	CAP NUT (26 TPI)	250		£5.89	
97.1659	FINE TOP FORK NUT (26TPI)	250		£4.78	
97.1668	SPEEDO BRACKET	155			£5.00
97.1683	CENTRE BRIDGE	225			
97.1685	M/GUARD BRACKET	246		£5.13	G118F
97.1688	T100 F/M/GUARD BRACKET	165			
97.1797	DAMPER BOTTOM BRACKET UNIT/TRI 168				
97.1844	SPINDLE CAP	177		£9.98	
97.1862	HOLDER	211		£2.50	
97.1870	H/BAR PACKER	166			
97.1896/97.3672	SLEEVE FORK BUSH SEPERATER	117	EA	5.80	
97.1929	RUBBER PIECE'S	152		£3.56	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
97.1932	H/LAMP SPACER UNIT TRI	178			
97.1946	SPEEDO BRACKET	156			
97.1995	FORK SEAL	BOX 140	EA	1.40	
97.2033	COVER	291		£1.00	
97.2091	BOTTOM FORK NUT	229			
97.2709	FORK BOTTOM BUSH	326			
97.2108	TOP SLEEVE NUT	347		£8.29	
97.2119/75.5119	O RING FOR TRIUMPH FORK SEAL HOLDER	344		£0.78	G109A
97.2126	FLANGE BOLT	27		£1.20	
97.2127	CIRCLIP	382		£0.52	
97.2154	SHUTTLE VALVE	176			
97.2208	RUBBER	439		£2.20	
97.2209	RUBBER BUFFER	439		£1.20	
97.2210	BACKING WASHER				
97.2221	CUP UNDER P BOLT	245		£1.42	
97.2237	HEAT SINK	185		£14.55	WW26114
97.2240	RETAINER	340			
97.2245	FORK TOP NUT CYC THREAD	250		£9.92	
97.4258	UNF BOX	249			
97.2262	IGN SW COVER	355		£0.85	
97.2263	SLEEVE NUT BLIND	205		£8.89	
97.2270	CABLE CLIP	299		£5.76	
97.2291	P BOLT	299	EA	12.68	
97.2317	BRACKET	192		£3.00	
97.2549	FORK CAP				
97.2632	RING (47.5064)	103		£0.60	
97.2633/ 47.5065	LEATHER WASHER ABOVE FORK SPRING	322	EA	2.99	G129
97.2637	BUSH A GROUP FORK	177		£5.12	
97.2638	LOWER BUSH (29.5347)	177		£5.25	
97.2641 / 65.5451	FORK SEAL TR25 T 250 A10 A65 A50	143		£3.98	OS5 / WW 26113
97.2645 / 27.5135	TOP YOKE PINCH BOLT	216		£3.89	I145
97.2646	SLEEVE NUT	216		£1.50	
97.2647	TOP CONE	357		£3.00	
97.2652/65.5331	TOP FORK NUT	176		£9.97	G33A
97.2653	FORK NUT WASHER	357		£1.57	
97.2659 /76.9325	CABLE GROMMET	163		£1.44	
97.3601	UNF DAMPER NUT	448		£3.59	
97.3602	DAMPER KNOB	168			
97.3637	FORK TUBES (SHUTTLE VALVE)	MATCHLESS ROOM	PR	68.50	G153
97.3639	FORK SEAL HOLDER	101		£9.29	
97.3672	TOP FORK BUSH	196		£4.65	
97.3682	L BRACKET	340			
97.3758	CAP	140		£4.56	
97.3766	FORK SEAL B175	188		£4.20	
97.3772	FORK TOP NUT	447			
97.3775	BTM FORK BUSH	140		£7.90	£4.00
97.3777	SCRAPER	113		£1.60	
97.3783	INNER FORK BRACKET	102		£3.50	
97.3894					
97.3926	NUT FORK LEG SQUARE	163	EA	1.10	
97.3870	BANTAM HEAD RACES	360	SET	16.89	
97.3906	STANCHION BSA SHUTTLE VALVE	MATCHLESS ROOM	PR	68.50	
97.3947	FORK CAP	266	ea	12.99	
97.4001	T140 EARLY FORK SEAL	138	EA	4.28	
97.4002	SCRAPER SLEEVE	311	EA	4.28	V121
97.4003	SEAL 'O' RING	364		£0.72	G69A
97.4004	SEAL DOWTY WASHER 5/16"	364		£0.54	
97.4008	TOP NUT UNF	249		£6.48	
97.4011	FORK SPRING T140				
97.4021	BUSH M/G SUPPORT	234	EA	1.10	
97.4022	PLATE FRONT WIRE MUDGUARD STAY	105			£2.00
97.4026	SPEEDO BRACKET	258		£11.40	
97.4027	RUBBER BUSH	234	EA	0.98	
97.4028	DUST COVER	293	EA	3.25	
97.4029	STEM NUT COARSE	417		£5.28	
97.4031	T140 HEAD RACE BRG	61BRG RACK		£17.88	
97.4034	RACE	137			
97.4047	T100 FORK SPRING BUFFER	185		£1.00	
97.4058	H/LAMP BRACKET	328	PR	8.00	
97.4090	H/LAMP WIRE	190		£4.50	
97.4092	CENTRE NUT	201			
97.4112	CLIP	30		£1.30	
97.4121	L/HAND HEADLAMP BRACKET	256			
97.4166	TOP FORK WASHER	322		£0.89	V63A
97.4167	OIL SEAL HOLDER T100	FOK SEL HOL BOX	EA	23.75	G105A
97.4203	H/L BRACKET	439		£9.00	
97.4258	TOP NUT UNF	249		£9.92	
97.4259	STICKER	9		£0.98	
97.4309	TOP NUT	406		£4.69	
97.4317	NUT T140 S/STEM	205		£5.89	
97.4387	TOP NUT (ALLOY) HEX SOCKET	406		£8.28	
97.4395	TOP NUT	275		£7.85	
97.4404	TOP CAP NUT	275			
97.4417	H/L BRACKET L/H	449			£5.00
97.4456/7	FORK END CAP	308	EA	9.38	WW26156
97.4461	RUBBER FORK BUMP STOP	329		£3.78	
97.4476	EYE BOLT	252		£2.20	
97.4480	FORK COVER L/H	440		£21.59	
97.4481	FORK COVER R/H	441		£21.59	
97.4589	IGN SWITCH NUT				
97.5000	INSTRUMENT PANEL	296		£12.00	£5.00
97.5055	BRAKE PIPE STAY	245			
97.5061	TANK RUBBER	412		£0.88	
97.5074	??	376		£12.75	
97.7004	BRIDGE PIECE	234		£16.88	
97.7010	RETAINER FOR LEAK PROOF SEAL	178		£4.12	
97.7034	CAP FOR FORK NUT	319		£1.58	
97.7035	CLUTCH LEVER	416	??		
97.7070	SLEEVE NUT	174		£5.55	
97.7071	CAP FOR STEERING	320		£1.00	
97.7079	FORK SEAL T140 LATE	178	EA	7.27	
97.7093	RETAINER	178			
99.0062	SPLIT COLLET	122	EA	0.44	
99.0063	SPLIT COLLET	336	EA	0.52	
99.0522	NORTON FORK O RING	N27/N25	EA	0.52	
99.1161	AMBER REFLECTER	N46B			
99.1196	WIRE H/L BRACKET RUBBER	328		£0.60	
99.1151	COIL BRACKET	N47		£4.95	
99.2753	SWITCH HOUSING	270		£33.59	
99.2767	CALIPER KIT	253		£3.00 ?	
99.2768	MAST CY KIT (LOCKHEED BOX)	253/			
99.2770	MAST CYLINDER	191			
99.4776/99.5061	GROMMET FOR BADGE	412		£2.65	

<u>Pt No</u>	<u>description</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>New</u>	<u>Used</u>	<u>Notes</u>
99.7022	SEAL KIT TRIUMPH REAR MASTER CYLINDER T140	LOCKHEED BOX		£12.35	
99.7006	SEAL KIT TRIUMPH CALIPER T140	253/LOCKHEED BOX		£10.50	WW38158
99.7027	MAST CYLINDER BODY	191		£23.75	
99.7037	VALVE SPRING	124	SET	10.29	
99.7043	RELUCTER	374			